B E 4QZ-4500 BEN B IARIULIEMN

Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self-propelled Green Feed Harvester

SEFE| 55

NERAERFEL (55 ) RIPBEIRAE

JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.




< JOTEC

H LT 4QZ7-4500 HER
B WEHEGR LA}

DIMA MUWANG 4QZ-4500 SELF-PROPELLED
GREEN FEED HARVESTER PARTS CATALOGUE

IHFEARERRE T (H5E) Bt AR 2 w]
JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.

oo ab WARE ST RS X ILIEE 157 5

Add: 157 Lishan Road, Huangdao Dhistrict, (Jingdao, Shandong, China
e #: 266500

PC: 266500

IS : 0532-86106079

Sales Tel: +86-532-86106079

HR45 B 1E . 4008118566
Service Tel: 4008118566



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

I GHE 4074500 BERF RO AR E Y
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Sell-propelled Green Feed Harvester
NI BEAREEL (T ) BHARAF 4
JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Lid.

NERFTRL AR
* #* #*

AR 2024 4F 4 ASE—IR
Version: Ist edition in April 2024
BNV 20244F 4 A5 1 EDA

Print: 1st print in April 2024



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

WL F 4Q2-4500 A E T (AP IR Z 0 R B RARYE 7= db I R i 22 1) o A< T
A FR A ERMEFEHARRENN A T ml ER RS TS B
REWIHESEER, BRI, 4G U ab R i, dal RURS B P T #8795 1]
BHERHLE S I SRR IR R o

L, ASTEF RIS Ak -

FTAEINE, P o i 1 A B I R A A 22

OHMRPE I RS, SEDIFS——Xh;

QA F ) A EFTRS LG, 1T RELAR (FEEER ) ;

SRAE AL =V TR AR, TR UR I (FRER )

WA R BN ELE, n—a Il B SR Az RLE, R
EAF, WEREIFNEE;

OMMFRIE LI G, FoRANATENLMEEEL.

2. AEFAFEMI G T B F 402-4500 BEX T RBHEGEHEILR T, TWE
R FITI RIS LUT N2

D= (hr TULARIUZ: M2 B8 5 A 88 k) s

OPRIMAACED (B5 TR/ 20T S Ak B )

@RZNES (RTEFRNAN ST S a8 ) ;

WS Bl O BRSSO I A T E AR 422 )

QAR PR (R R S AT OV e T S FHAH 422 )

© iThagrE (REAAE E WS EREITHE) .

3, HEEEI:

(DA A AR AR B AR F . TRREESHGEN 5/ mEda
FRAFF AR, AR LU St S5 A it

Q@AM ZAFEWN I FREFEL (F5) BRMARA A B2 51

AR TR R— AR SRR, AL AR L b A Ze i o T 4 2 e I e 1
AR R IE AR HAZOR, GUFRP TR,

@ TR LB AERZ, TREAEAE 2, YT KAPE>SEE ., ik, 45
2% A B LA A . I R R e AT, OSSR

ONTFARAEFEL (FH) RhERArIAETF DN, AR E RN,

ORZNFHEAEREL (T8 ) BKEARLAAFRE, LALLM ANIEBHZT
ARV RIED . iR, RENSE,

NWABEARERET (T ) RHARA A



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Foreword

The parts catalogue of the Dima Muwang 4Q0Z-4500 sell—propelled green feed harvester is compiled based
on product drawings. This catalogue provides a systematic introduction to the main parts codes, parts names,
associaled assemblies, and parts quantities of the product through parts figures and parts lists. It is provided for
users to use in maintenance, repair, and component selection, and understand the structure of the green feed
harvester and the assembly relalionship of ils components.

1. Instructions for using this parts catalogue:

Open the catalogue, and the pages on left and right are the parts [igure and the parts list respectively.

(D The first column of the list is the label, which corresponds one—to—one with the serial number in the parts figure;

(2) The second column of the list is the part code and specifications, which must be indicated when placing
an order (very important);

(3) The third column of the parts list is the part name, which must be indicated when ordering (very
important);

(@) The fourth column of the parts list is the quantity, which represents the quantity of the components used
in a cerlain assembly on a harvester. Il it is a subassembly, it represents the quantity of the subassembly;

(5) The fifth column of the parts list is a remark, indicating other optional configuration information for this model.

2. This parts catalogue lists the components of the Dima Muwang 4Q7Z-4500 sell-propelled green feed
harvester. When ordering the parts, please fill in the following details:

(D Product code (marked ofi the nameplate of the lefi-hand driving platform of the harvester);

(2) Mechanical environmental protection codé (marked on the nameplate of the lefi—hand driving platform of
the harvester);

(3) Engine model (marked on the nameplate on the lefi—hand driving platform of the harvester);

(@) Part codes and specifications (check the parts figure and parts list of the catalogue against the actual
produet);

(5) Part name (check the parts figure and parts list of the catalogue against the actual product);

() Order quantity (determined based on the quantity of sels on the parts list).

3. Notes:

(D) With the continuous improvement of produet technology and the continuous enrichment of product configurations,
there may be discrepancies hetween the parts catalogue and the actual produet. Please refer to the actual product.

(@) If there” s anything unsure, please consult JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Lid. or
your local dealer.

(3) This parts catalogue is only an instructive document, and users should not elaim any improper demands
on the hasis of the parts lists and parts figures in this catalogue.

(@) As it is difficult 1o avoid any limitations due to the coverage of vast contents in this catalogue, the users
are encouraged o advance your precious commenls and suggestions on the producl quality, performance,
strueture ete. for our further improvement and perfection.

(&) JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Lid. owns the copyright, revision right, and final
interpretlation right of this parts catalogue.

(6) Without the prior consent of JOTEC International Heavy Indusiry {Qingdao) Co., Ltd., it” s prohibited

for any entity or individual to reprint, publish or reproduce, ete this parts catalogue.

Shandong Hanwo Agricultural Equipment Co., Lid.



HEHE 40Z-4500 BEX F AR WHEN TG E M

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

78 A A {(dHORF) A[quassy aursuy mw%mﬁ%m 0000100109480 +1
08 2 A A ATquessy e, WISy A5eIS | QR HILE | 0000106509480| €1
89 A N Alquessy Jasory outyoely | JHZE e EIRFE | 000000R0HM90| TI
9¢ N N Alquessy Jasory outyoely | JHZE e EIFE | 000000R0HM90| 11
zs A A A N WISEAS BUIHDNIPUOD I Y& BisE | 0000106£09490| 01
0 /N /N Alquassy qe) | =R | 00007080GM90| 6
et A A Alquassy qe)y | JERRERGE | 0000€0SE0GM90| 8
i N N N N Afquassy wsTUeTRI Y JIYsTess) | W A 1R | 0000£00£09M90| L
B¢ A Alquassy wioped qe) | H¥EAZHES | 0000£06204M90( 9
(43 7AS 7 A Ajquassy waopie[d qe) | JHFEAEZHE | 0000106209M80( S
9z /N Alquassy a[xy Jeay PEFA S | 000020800880
0z /N /N /N Alquassy a[xy Jeay PEFE S| 0000108009480 €
91 A A A A ATquiassy Xy 0oL PEEAANE | 0000€0L009M80| T
T N N 7% A Alquassy yoey IoisoseH JFe(lS | JHEHIRIATIE | 0000Z01008M90) 1
oy | S e |ICHL BT | B | (ATRU 0 st s .
W | VAR | 14 Sk B | 18k B | T R sk B %7 =Y 4

F000890A-4M90

7000390 A-9M90

1004899 A-IM90

10008924~ M90

sjuaguo) ¥ H




BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

891 Ped A A A ATquisssy JopuTfAT) SutworyT, | g3 [EISFE | 000010080480 8T
91 A A A A A[quassy Tamory], | PEEERESOAE | 000020L008M90] LT
81 7% A N A Alquessy Surysnan urers) | IEERHAITE R | 0000S07L08M90| 9T
wi A A A A Alquassy 1opparys | DE3RER4H(E | 0000206L09490| ST
14! A A {lPPo Wodx) Ajquassy Surpaa g CWHH) | gooorozcoamod| +c
_ e
801 A 7 ATquiassy Surpao PEEY R | 0000€0LL09M00| €T
901 A A A A Alquiassy 1opeat] JEEEEE | 0000100209480 TT
01 N N N Alquassy uel, [ang Arerny | JESEELHAE | 0L1010£108M80| 1T
701 A A A A Ajquiossy wonsdg (ang | JHEEIZE WIYT | 0000102109490 0T
euone wsAg Jsneyx e nm/H )
001 7% A { [ rewoneN [} SISICYXT R PR | apn e 00001ZE108M90] 61
96 N A (Al etoneN | [¥) wars<g wsmeype p oxperuy | (I TIS) 0 qan00ze 0am00| 81
LEL A
WwaisAg 3uTjoo N (rrsp
6 A A A 7 {1130 g 3uto0]) Wy 2t 00000Z2109M90| LT
98 a N A% At Alquossy OId |PHEHBLC0E | 000010110GM90| 91
8 A A { M revoneN JHOSE) A[quessy sursuy Amm@mwm%ﬂm 0000020109480 ST
wghe g L | (PO KON | (AP 96T 08F 00SY) | (AT B854 08F 00SH)
mm.mmnﬁ Hﬁmmﬁmm ﬂ@mm :@EU Emu_:mm ﬁuur.,— :um;@ Eﬁ@ﬁmm ﬂmum :um:w Hm:qmm:rwmm ﬁum.r.,— Eumﬁ@ m.EmZ m._uOU .OZ
G | TRk R | Af skl 2 | TdEshiskel B | e skl B %2 &Y |

F0002IDA-TMG0

7000294 -4 MG0

100489 A-I M0

1000890 A-9490

sjuaguo) ¥ H




HEHE 40Z-4500 BEX F AR WHEN TG E M

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

0LT A A[quassy WaIsAg eotnoey | B E LGS | 0000£00509M90| SE
86T A A[quiassy woIsAg [eatnoely | WS WL H | 0000200509M490| €
05T A A A[quiassy woisAg reatnoely | WS WL H | 0000020509490| €€
9T A A[quassy anewnaug TR | 0000100208M00| €
e A A A A A[quiossy UoTedtIgnT pezifenua)) | W& Eifich 3 | 0000206609490 1€
raké A A Aquiossy wsAg oTedpAl] | WS IZ % H W | 0000€06509M90| 0F
9LI A A ATquI9ssy WANsAg OTMeIPAY | WYY Uz 3 T | 0000Z06F09490( 6T
g o ey | PRy SRR s | (A BT 087 005t | (AT WE B 087 00SH)
mm.mmm hzmm::mm ﬁ@mn,_ :mmMU ._Emu_:mm ﬁuur.,— :m.m:@ HﬁmmEmI ﬂuum :ume Hm:qmm:rwmm ﬁum.r.,— Em.m:@ m.EmZ m.ﬁOU .OZ
UM | AERKEL R | TRER B | T Rkl B | T Nk (el 2 1824 Y S

F00089DA-TMG0

700029 A-T M0

100489 A-TM90)

10008904-9 490

sjuaguo) ¥ H




B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB001020000 FHM#l#1223:#. -1 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—1

=

L
—

«
—_
)5 =
y; A :
s \ Y
0 // &
23 el =




BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 FM#HL#1224EH: —1 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—1
e FEH S FH 2R HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark

Q6WB001020000 FIHLA AR Silage Harvester Rack Assembly |
1 | GBS789-M10x25-8.8-A3L | 7NARIE 2 HIEMG Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2 | GBS789-M10x30-8.8-A3L | 7SR IEZ HIEMG Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
3 | GBS789-MI0x60-8.8-A3L | 7NAR L2 HIEMG Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
4 | GBS789-M10x 80-8.8-A3L | /NARVE 2 EIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
5 | GBS789-M10x90-10.9-A3L | /<AL g Hexagon Flange Bolt !
6 | GBS780-M12x 70-8.3-A3L | 7~AR L2 B Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
7 | GBS789-M14x40-109-A3L | AL 2 EIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GB5789-M8 x 25-8.8-A2L | 7N IL 2 HIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
9 | GB93-24-A0P PR TR 3 4 Standard Spring Washer 4

10 | GBTS782-M24 x 70-8.8-A3L | 7SARkUEHe Hexagon Bolt 4

11 | GBT6170-M24-8-A4L | 1 BUFNHERELE Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4

12 | GBT6I77.1-MI0-10-A3L | 2 BNHEIEZEMEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2

13 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BN = H4EE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 14

14 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BNHEE > HME L Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4

15 | GBT6177.1-M14-10-A3L. | 2 RIS fEEE = W42 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4

16 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 BUNHIEZHMELE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 6

17 | GBT97.1-24-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 4

18 | Q6WB001010030 L2 Rotary Shaft Support 1

19 | Q6WB001010218 2ROE4 Aterial Guide Port Weldment 1

20 | Q6WB001010237 PLEE b S MRl Rack Upper Plate Assembly 1

21 Q6WB001010269 e AR & Fuel Tank Bracket Weldment 1

22 | QE6WB0O01010313 RS Connecting Seat Weldment 1

23 Q6WB001020002 ARG I Shredding Tension Wheel Assembly 1

24 | Q6WB001020003 RS B L A i Shredding Transition Interface Assembly 1

25 | Q6WB001020006 JE AL Rear Beam Assembly 1

26 | Q6WB001020007 H AR L Frame Weldment 1

27 | QEWB001020244 o A Cover Plate Installation 1

28 | QE6WB001020276 S EEEE ] Connecting Plate 2

29 | Q6WB001030001 etk i Relay Assembly 1

30 | Q6WB001030004 A A RS Right Middle Pulley Assembly 1

31 | Q6WB001030005 Pl 3 - ite il Right Tensioning Wheel Assembly 1

32 | GBTI14-MI10x45-109-A3L | J 1Rk 77 isse Flat round-head square—neck bolt 4

33 | Q3WAO001010433 BT [ SE AR Front fixing plate |

34 | Q3WA001010434 " EE 2 Front fixing plate 2 1




B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB001020000 FH M #H#12825H -2 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—2




BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB001020000 FH M #H#12825H -2 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—2

27 TR TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB001020000 B IPH] 3 A wd Silage Harvester Rack Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB001010237 PLEE ST Rack Upper Plate Assembly 1
1.1 | GBS789-MI0x30-88-A3L | /N AL 22 EE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
1.2 | GBT6I77.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BN AL 2 48L& Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
1.3 | GBT882-12x 120-A0P | B TI4% B-type Pin Shaft 2
14 | GBT91-3.2x 25-A0P | FF 044 Split Pin 2
1.5 | GBT95-12-A0P T Flat Washer 2
1.6 | Q6WB001010039 PRk g Sponge Sealing Strip 1
1.7 | Q6WBO0O01010236 HE FEREE Rack Upper Plate Weldment |
1.8 | Q6WB040010158 HIIRE Hinge Weldment 2
1.9 | Q6WB040010173 FRAvES 2 Limit Pad 2 4
2 | Q6WB001020002 P esk B4R IR A Shredding Tension Wheel Assembly |
2.1 | GBT6I70-M20-10-A3L | 1 Y75 FUELL Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
2.2 | GBT6173-M24 % 2-10-A4L 75 f TS i Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
2.3 | GBT882-24 x 180-A0P | B FI4{% B-type Pin Shalt 1
2.4 | GBT91-5 x45-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin |
2.5 | JBT7940.1-M6 Bl s AR Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 2
2.6 | Q6WB001010021 R i Shredding Tension Wheel Spring 1
2.7 | Q6WB001010023 P esk APl Shredding Tension Wheel Gasket 4
2.8 | Q6WBO0O01010024 PwesR AP Shredding Tension Wheel Gasket 2
2.9 | Q6WBO001010025 P esk APl Shredding Tension Wheel Gasket 2
210 [ Q6WB001010263 Bj 1 S ik Tensioning Wheel Support Shaft 1
2.11 [ Q6WB001020029 PeeR B4p RS Shredding Tension Wheel Support Weldment |
2.12 [ Q6WB001020031 PRk KA AR Shredding Tensioning Wheel Sliding Wheel Assembly 2
2.12.1| GFM-2528-21 P HAR (F &) Flange Bearing (F-Type) 2
2.12.2| Q6WB001020041 EREGHIMAERS  Lek Tension Wheel Sliding Bearing Seat Weldment 2
213 [ Q6WB001020231 IR Ay 1 AR Shredding Tension Wheel 1 Assembly 1
2.13.1| GBT276—-6207-RS—C3| T 14 BRHh A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
2.13.2| GBT893-72 fLA SRR Circlips For Hole 2
2.13.3| Q6WBO0O01010019 IR B4 1 Shredding Tension Wheel 1 1
2.13.4| Q6WB001020027 ek B TS Shredding Tension Wheel Support Sleeve 1
2.14 | Q6WB001020232 PR E48 2 20 Shredding Tension Wheel 2 Assembly |




B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1284 H -2 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—2(Continued)




BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1284 H -2 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—2(Continued)

= FHARS THT 2 FR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
2.14.1| GBT276-6207-RS—C3 | IEBE & Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
2.14.2| Q6WB001010020 TIERsk B4E 2 Shredding Tension Wheel 2 1
2.14.3| Q6WB001020027 ek S T TS Shredding Tension Wheel Support Sleeve 1

2.15 | Q6WB001020261 &) & Space Pipe 1

2.16 | Q6WB001020262 B % 2 Space Pipe 2 |

2.17 | Q6WB001020502 EERIIN o Hollow Balt 2

2.18 | Q6WB045010037 DR e Spring Seat 1

2.19 [ Q6WB049010038 2EELs Guide Sleeve Weldment 1




B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB001020000 FHM #4282 E -3 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—3




BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 FM#HL#122%£H: -3 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly-3
e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB001020000 F LA Hpak ml Silage Harvester Rack Assembly 1
| Q6WB001020003 | HI#rad i O AT Shredding Transition Interface Aszembly |

1.1 | GBY7R-MIOx25-88-A3 | N A2 2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6

1.2 | GBIGITZ.I-MIO-10-A3L | 2 RS ARk 22 RS £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2

1.3 | GBT6IS7.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 B S EAMEZHIEER Al Metel Hexagonal Flange Locking Nut, Type-2 14

1.4 | GBII03-MIGX25-88-00L | PIANAR TR ABET Slotted Screw 14

1.5 | Q6WB0O01010050 | ¥Jwed R O il Shredding Transition Interface Clamp 1

1.6 | Q6WB001010052 | R8T #E: 1 % pe Shredding Transition Interface Rubber Pad 1

1.7 | Q6WB001020043 | Hl#e 4 04854 Shredding Transition Interface Welding Pad |

1.8 | Q6WB001020047 | tlwe i OR-5 Shredding Transition Interface Weldment |

1.9 | Q6WB0O01020051 | HI#Rd I8 O A28 Fool Mounting Bracket For Shredding Transition loterface |

1.10 | Q6WB001020053 | I8t B30 Z MR 2 Tl M Lelt Wear-Resistaot Plate O Shredding Trans lon lnterface 1
1.11 | Q6WB001020056 IR R O AR 2 AR Right Wear-Resistant Plate O Shredding Transition lnterface 1
112 | Q6WB001020246 | 1L+ 4 Transition Plate Sealing Strip 1
1.13 | Q6WB001020251 | HI#E B O s ZE 4642 2 Fonl Mounting Bracket 2 For Sredding Transition Lnterface |

2 | Q6WB001020006 | JE55LAERAD Rear Beam Assembly |

2.1 | GRSTS-MIOX30-88-A3L | AN FREE WS Hexagon Flange Bolt 2

2.2 | GBI7S9-M0x 56-100-A3L | 7SR B 2 EuEie Hexagon Flange Bolt 6

2.3 | GBS789-M0x 70-105-A3L | 7S HITE Z iR Hexagon Flange Bolt 19

2.4 | GBTGITZI-MIO-8-A3L | 2 BNk 2 EiEsE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4

2.5 | GBTOIT7Z.I-M20-8-A3L | 2 BNk X EEfE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 25

2.6 | GBTOIS2-MI0-10-A3L | 2 WHES B MMM EES  Hexagon Locking Nut,Type—2 2

2.7 | GBT91-5x45-A0P | JFOI4H Split Pin 1

2.8 | GBT97.1-10-A0P | “F#4[H Flat Washer 2

2.9 | O6WB001010084 | FEEE L Rear Beam Counterweight Block 2

2.10 | Q6WBO01010085 | L gy Ball Head Pin 1
211 [ Q6WB001010211 HidE gy Trailer Bracket Bolt 2
2.12 | Q6WBO001010322 | 3HEEH Spring Pin 1
2.13 | Q6WB001010327 | B HE Condole Ear 1
2.14 | Q6WB001020082 | BE{4EE Rear Beam Weldment 1
2.15 | Q6WB001020086 | HifEl2 & Trailer Weldment 1
2.16 | Q6WB001020282 | HFELE & Towing Frame Weldment |




B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1283 H -3 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—3(Continued)

10



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1283 H -3 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—3(Continued)

27 TRANS TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
2.17 | O6WB029010013 | PRk Limit Pad 2
2.18 | Q6WB040030296 R F S Shield Handle Connection |
3 Q6WB001020244 AR A Cover Plate Installation 1
3.1 | Q6WB001010245 SR EEE Cover Plate Connecting Pipe 1
3.2 | Q6WB001010268 | FHUEAL#H 4% Cover Plate Assembly Sealing Strip| 2
3.3 | Q6WB001020242 ERIES Cover Plate Weldment 1
3.4 | T6T6A105 T Y fii T-Shaped Clamp 1

11



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB001020000 FH M #H#12825H -4 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—4

33 3.14

12



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB001020000 FH M #H#12825H -4 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—4

e FHRT FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB001020000 F AL A A m Silage Harvester Rack Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB001030001 etk I Relay Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M12x35-8.8-A3L | /NAREE 2 EER Hexagon Flange Bolt 20
1.2 | GBT120.1-6 x 20 PR SR 17 Internal Threaded Cylindrical Pin 1
1.3 | GBT13871.1-FB110140 | iefcHfEE%HE  0-Seal Ring 2
1.4 | GBT276-6216-C3 TR ER & Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1
1.5 | GBT276-6313-C3 I FRGH AR Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1
1.6 | GBT3452.1-32.5 x 2.65G| kA0 BAKESE Rubber O-Seal Ring 1
1.7 | GBT6173-M30 x 2-05-A4L| 7~ A 414 Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
1.8 | GBT893-140 FL AT P Circlips For Hole 4
1.9 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 BHIEFE F A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup !
1.10 | Q6WB001010013 G EL L iy Relay Pulley 2
1.11 | Q6WB001030009 AR Pad Board 1
1.12 | Q6WB001030015 THEE Spindle Weldment 1
113 | Q6WB001030206 PRl BB IR S Relay Assembly Sleeve Weldment |
2 | Q6WB001030004 A HPE R EAT Right Middle Pulley Assembly 1
2.1 | GBT276-6207-RS-C3 TR ER & Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
2.2 | GRTOIT2.1-M24-04-A41 | 75 HinE £ Hexagon Thin Nut 4
2.3 | GBT893-72 FL A B 7 B Cirelips For Hole 7]
2.4 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 BHIEFE F AR Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
2.5 | Q6WB001010060 ArRE R A Right Middle Pulley Gasket 4
2.6 | O6WB001010061 FrhE T E Right Middle Pulley Washer 2
2.7 | Q6WB0O01010213 ARE R A Right Middle Pulley Gasket 1
2.8 | Q6WB0O01020062 A A HAS B IRE Right Middle Pulley Spacer Sleeve 1
2.9 | O6WB001020064 T A] B Right Middle Pulley Shaft 1
2.10 | Q6WB001020290 A HPE RS Right Middle Pulley Wheel 1
3 Q6WB001030005 Pt iy Right Tensioning Wheel Assembly 1
3.1 | GB5789-M10 x 20-8.8-A3L 7<f k2 EIEH Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
3.2 | GBT276-6206-RS5-C3 TR TR PR S A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
33 | GBT6170-M16-8-A3L | 1 BN fHugEL Hexagon Nut, Type—1 2
3.4 | GBT6I72.1-M16-05-A3L | 7~f5 iz £k Hexagon Thin Nut 4
3.5 | GBTS82-10 x 40-A0P | B Hlg4%H B-type Pin Shaft

13



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1283 H -4 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—4(Continued)

33 3.14

14



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB001020000 B #1283 H -4 Silage Harvester Rack Assembly—4(Continued)

27 TR TR 24T WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
3.6 | GBT893-62 fLA SR Cirelips For Hole 2
3.7 | GBT91-3.2 x 20-A0P| JF 44 Split Pin 1
3.8 | GSM-3034-25 HEohiiE (S A Sliding Bearings (S=Type) 2
3.9 | JBT7940.1-M6 A TEMAR  Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
3.10 | Q6WB001010065 WESHIES Spring Guide Seat Weldment 1
3.1 [ Q6WB001010069 ok SR Right Tensinning Wheel Spring 1
3.12 | Q6WB001010071 Ak Eied Right Tensioning Wheel Gasket 1
3.13 | Q6WB001010072 Bk &N Right Tensioning Wheel Gasket 1
3.14 | Q6WB001010077 Fik iR Right Tensioning Wheel Holder 1
3.15 | Q6WB001010289 hER B Right Tensioning Pulley 1
3.16 | Q6WB001020076 HEKESEIIRE  Right Tensioning Wheel Spacer Sleeve |
3.17 | Q6WB001020079 AR ES PR Right Tensioning Wheel Center Shaft Gasket |
3.18 | Q6WB0O01020080 ik ExphimEh R Right Tensioning Wheel Center Shaft Gasket 2
3.19 | Q6WB001020214 AR ES P B Risht Tensioning Wheel Center Shaft Gasket |
3.20 | Q6WB001020291 BB | IS Upper Support Shafl OF Right Tensioning Wheel 1
3.21 | Q6WB001020301 AR ESAIEE  Right Tensioning Wheel Frame Weldment |
3.22 | Q6WBO0O01030080 ik S himEh R Right Tensioning Wheel Center Shaft Gasket 2
3.23 | Q6WB001030214 ik S himEh R Right Tensioning Wheel Center Shaft Gasket

15



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO007030000 HIf3<EL Front Axle Assembly

29

jps oSt

ai 7 ""..//""-‘""("\!‘ |

; \,/M»L:-.%%%\
7

s
Tt

;:’
ii-.‘_'zi,l

16



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO007030000 HIf3<EL Front Axle Assembly

e FHE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8 WB0O0O7030000 A 3= Al Front axle assembly 1
1 | GB5780-M16x S0-10.9-A3L | 7AFAAZ M4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 16
2 | GB93-12-A0P FRifEHY A EE A P Standard Spring Washer 2
3 | GB93-14-A0P PR B EE A P Standard Spring Washer 2
4 | GB93-20-A0P FRUfERI s EE A Standard Spring Washer 16
5 | GBS99-AMI2 x40-10.9-A3L | FLLAE4: Double End Studs 2
6 | GBIS782-M20x60-109-A3L | 7Nk UEA: Hexagon Bolt 8
7 | GBTS782-M26x70-109-A3L | 7NFBk 124 Hexagon Bolt 4
8 | GBTS783-MI6x150-88-A3L | 7S A=K UEMA: 20840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
9 | GBT6170-M12-10-A3L| 1 BI75 Mg+ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 2
10 | GBT6170-M14-8-A3L | 1 B Mig+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
11 | GBT6170-M16-10-A3L| 1 BI7s Mg +E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 3
12 | GBT6171-M20 x 1.5-8-A3L | 1 BYZSMUELL 405 Type 1 Hexagon Nut With Fine Thread 4
13 | Q8WB007030001 HF R0 T Eront Axle Beam Processing |
14 | GBT6177.1-M16-10<A3L | 2 BI7S M1k = EUA LS Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 16
I5 | Q6WB007030008 & R A Fixing Seat Weldment 2
16 | GBT879.1-5 x 55 B R A 5 Spring Column Pin 4
17 | GBTR79.1-8 x 535 B B A Spring Column Pin 4
18 | GBT97.1-16-A0P T Flat Washer 7}
19 | Q6WB007010030 A () Final Drive (Left) 1
20 | Q6WB007010031 A& () Final Drive (Right) 1
21 | Q6WB007010034 Tk B Stud 4
22 | Q6WB049010054 100 FEE R B AL 100 Quantitative Motor Assembly 1
23 | Q8WB007010001 BREh4EF T Drive Wheel Assembly 1
23.1 | Q6WB007020003 CRI125 M CR12 Nozzle 1
23.2 | Q8WB007010002 650 / 75R32 685 650/75R32 Tires 1
23.3 | Q8WB007010003 DW20Bx32 #54H DW20Bx32 Wheel Rim 1
24 | Q6WBO007010037 EEE Connecting Sleeve 4
25 | Q6WB007010038 P Lo Spline Shaft ]
26 | Q6WB007010040 KIHERE MI8x 1.5(7) Big Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5 (Left) 8
27 | Q6WB007010041 P 15 Large Wheel Washer 16
28 | Q6WB007010042 REIER MISx 1.5(4) Big Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5 (Right) 8

17



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB007030000 RI#FZEAL Front Axle Assembly(Continued)

23

et

23.

2= ]
i S,
v ngﬁﬁlg\%
& i3 i
-
< R

18



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB007030000 RI#FZEAL Front Axle Assembly(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
20 | Q8WB007020001 | SEzhieasnt 4 Drive Wheel Assembly Left 1
20.1 | Q6WB007020003 | CR12 S CR12 Nozzle 1
20.2 | Q8WB007010002 | 650 / 75R32 #:Fh 650/75R32 Tires 1
20.3 | Q8WB007010003 | DW20Bx32 #:4H DW20Bx32 Wheel Rim 1
30 | Q6WB007010039 | {72 Locating Bolt 2
31 Q6WB007010033 ENE Locating Sleeve 4
32 | Q6WB0O07030001 | = A5 Three Speed Transmission 1

19



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5#i¥EfL -1 Rear Axle Assembly—1

20



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5#i¥EfL -1 Rear Axle Assembly—1

N FEAF TR FR HE #iF
Label Part code Part name Quantity Remark
Q8WB0O08010000 SR A Rear Axle Assembly 1

1 | GB804-M16 x 1.5-10-A3L BRE AW Nat 8

2 GBR50-16 HErE R E Washer With Cone Face 16

3 Q8WB008010001 e Rear Wheel Assembly 2

4 | Q8WB008010004 e m i diny Steering Axle Assembly

5 | GBRO4-M16 x 1.5-LH-10-A3L | Sk NAEE: Nt 8

6 | Q6WB049010232 BILEAUERISE  2WD Hydraulic Details 1 T ERE

This assernbly is detailed in the lists
o hydeaulic systers.

21



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5H#i¥EHL -2 Rear Axle Assembly—2

11.4.3

11

22

11.4.1



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5H#i¥EHL -2 Rear Axle Assembly—2

e TS F A TR HE | #OF

Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q8 WBO0O08010000 JEHREAD Rear Axle Assembly |
Q8WB008010004 Lk Steering Axle Assembly 1
1 | GB6178-M24-8-A4L | | RUINATFEEEE  Hexagon Slotted Nut, Style 1 1
2 GBT4663-81210 HEAHEFEFETFA Thrust Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
3 | GBT879.1-5 x 70 S R Ak 4H Spring Column Pin 1
4 | GBT879.1-8 x 70 S R A4 Spring Column Pin 71
5 | GBI91-5 x 56—-A0P O & Split Pin 1
6 | GBT96.1-24-A0P A Big Washer 1
7 | JBT7940.1-M10 x 1 HiE A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 5
8 | Q8WB008010005 EIRE Rear Axle Weldment 1
9 | O6WB008010022 DR EE Left Steering Joint Assembly 1
10 | Q6WB008010033 i ol ke D Right Steering Knuckle Assembly 1
11 | O6WB008010037 R R B Steering Rod Assembly 1
111 | GBS789-MIOx 35-109-A3L | 7NFAR 5 X A Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
11.2 | GBT6177.1-MI10-10-A3L|-2 B75 M 15 2 42 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type=2 2
11.3 | Q6WB00&010038 B fIFTERE AL Steering Rod Ball Joint Assembly 1
11.3.1| GBT91-4 x 36-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin 1
11.3.2| JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 HiE A Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 1
11.3.3| Q6WB008010039 R RHERE S Steering rod ball joint 1
11.3.4| Q6WB008010040 FEEIMEE: M18 x 1.5 Slotted nut M18x 1.5 1
1.4 | Q6WB008010041 Blo) RArERE: B A Steering rod ball joint assembly |
11.4.1| GBT91-4 x 36-A0P | FF 44 Split Pin 1
11.4.2| JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 BiE A EF A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
11.4.3| Q6WB00R010040 FERIEEE M18 x 1.5 Slotted Nut M18 x 1.5 1
11.4.4| Q6WB008010042 R RHERE S Steering Rod Ball Joint 1
11.5 | Q6WB00D8010043 et h Steering Tie Rod 1
11.6 | Q6WB008010044 FF Clamp 2
12 | Q6WBODR0O10045 i Washer 71
13 | Q6WBO080D10046 i Washer 2
14 | Q6WB0O08010047 FHBE Main Pin Washer 2
15 | Q6WB008020004 JE B 4 Rear Axle Pin Shaft 1
16 | GBT70.1-M10 % 30-8.8-A3L| 7S EFELUEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 4
17 | Q8WBO0O080O10008 i) Rubber Washer 2
18 | Q8WBO0O80O10009 53 Space Pipe 4

23



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5#i¥E#L -3 Rear Axle Assembly-3

24



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008010000 j5#i¥E#L -3 Rear Axle Assembly-3

g | FEHAE FET TR HE | &1

Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q8WB0O08010000 S A Rear Axle Assembly 1
Q8WB0O08010004 | ¥ [eIfFE Steering Axle Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB00R010022 | A=4% [v] 7y 4 ! Left Steering Joint Assembly 1
1.1 | GB93-8-A0P FriERI R Standard Spring Washer 4
1.2 | GBY4S9-M30x 2-05-AdL| 7NFRFFAE s & 40 Hexagonal Slotted Thin Nut With Fine Threads | 1
1.3 | GBT297-30211 [ e T 0 7R Tapered Roller Bearing 1
1.4 | GBT297-32209 [ e T 0 7R Tapered Roller Bearing 1
1.5 | GBTSTS2-MIx 0-100-A3L| 7~ Ff kM8 Hexagon Bolt 1
1.6 | GBTS7S3-M8x 16-88-A2L | 7<Ff-LIEH SiRay Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
1.7 | GBTSSO.I-MI0-10-83L | | B & BRASAEEES  Nut 1
1.8 | GBT91-6.3x 63-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin 1
1.9 | JBT7940.1-M10x 1 | B8z AR Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
1.10 | Q6WBO08010023 | ZERE [0 iR & Left Steering Knuckle Shaft Weldment| 1
1.11 | Q6WB008010027 | Flal4e#: Guiding Hub 1
1.12 | Q6WB00R010028 | BEEZUIHHE 68 x 110x 12 Skeleton Oil Seal 68 x 110 x 12 1
1.13 | Q6WB008010029 | #lE Washer 1
1.14 | Q6WB008010030 | &t s= Hub Cover 1
1.15 | Q6WB008010031 | FRfizdk Limiting Block 1
1.16 | Q6WB00R0O10032 | FH4LUEM: MI6x 1.5 4%  Wheel Bolt M16 x 1.5 Left 8
2 | Q6WB008010033 | AR (el FaE AL Right Steering Knuckle Assembly 1
2.1 | GB93-8-A0P PRV s Standard Spring Washer 4
2.2 | GBMS9-M30x2-05-AdL| 75 JFRETHENEES: 40 Hexagonal Slotted Thin Nut With Fine Threads | 1
23 | GBT297-30211 [0 o 3 I 7R Tapered Roller Bearing 1
24 | GBT297-32209 [0 o 3 I 7R Tapered Roller Bearing 1
2.5 | GBTSTR-MIOx 60-109-03L| 7~Akusss Hexagon Bolt 1
2.6 | GBISTS3-M8x 16-88-A2L | 7~ A ki uBay Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
2.7 | GBTSSO.0-MIO-10-A3 | 1 BHE& B A A EIER  Nu 1
2.8 | GBT91-6.3x 63-A0P | FF %Y Split Pin 1
2.9 | IBT7940.1-M10x 1 | B3z 1 AT Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 1
2.10 | Q6WB00R010027 | FrIfEE: Guiding Hub 1
2.11 | Q6WB008010028 | BAEE 68 x 110 x 12 Skeleton Oil Seal 68 x 110 % 12 1
2.12 | O6WB00R010029 | HuE Washer 1
2.13 | O6WB00R010030 | $# Hub Cover 1
2.14 | Q6WBO008010031 | PR{7Ht Limiting Block 1
2.15 | Q6WBO0O08010034 AR S Right Steering Knuckle Shaft Weldment 1
2.16 | Q6WB00R010036 | EHME72 M16x1.57  Wheel Bolt M16 x 1.5 Right 8

25



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 j5#i¥fi -1 Rear Axle Assembly—1

<

Vo]
@©
—

28

o /

< % ..f:ar
AW
’ il e

26



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 j5#i¥fi -1 Rear Axle Assembly—1

e FHAE FHEAM AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8 WB008020000 JEHF AR Rear Axle Assembly 1
1| GBS789-MI16x40-109-A3L | 7~k 2 TH WA Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
2| GBST80-MI6x55-109-A3L | /NARIE 22 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3 GB6178-M24-8—A4L | 1 BI75MAHiEeE f Hexagon Slotted Nut, Style 1 1
4 | GBS04-M16x 1.5-10-A3L | ERIE 7~ e Nut 16
5 GBR50-16 HEE R E Washer With Cone Face 16
6 | GBY3-10-A0P FRifEHY 55 2 2 P Standard Spring Washer 4
7 GB93-16-A0P FRvERY S Standard Spring Washer 4
8 | GBTS783-MI0x55-10.9-A3L | 75 ARskUste £084r  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
O | GBTS783-M16x%35-10.9-A3L | 7~k 20240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
10 | GBT6177.1-M16-10-A3L | 2 RIS =TEMEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 8
11 | GBTI0.U-MI2x25-88-A3L | PI/SAEIFFL12%5T  Inner Hexagon Screw 6
12 | GBT91-5 x 56-A0P | FF 44 Split Pin 1
13 | GBT96.1-24-A0P FEE Big Washer 1
14 | GBT97.1-10-A0P T Flat Washer 4
15 | GBT97.1-16-A0P T Flat Washer 4
16 | Q6WBO08020004 JE B Rear Axle Pin Shaft 1
17 | Q6WB00S030001 L) 45 J5 i o 4WD Rear Axle Assembly 1
18 | Q8WBO08020003 ISE eI Rear Wheel Assembly 2
18.1 | Q6WB007020003 CRI2 S CR12 Nozzle 2
18.2 | Q8WBODR0O10002 400 / 70R24 4585 400/70R24 Tires 71
183 | Q8WBO0R020002 DW 13x24 %58 DW13X24 Wheel Rim 2
19 | Q8WB00R020006 SRR B Transfer Case Assembly 1
20 | Q6WBO0O08030011 o o R R Central Bearing Seat |
21 Q6WBO0O08030012 CEAIER =Y Telescopic Universal Joint Assembly 2
21.1 | GBT27-MIOx 1 x35-108-A3L-BO | 75 #F 3k 8l FL AU Hexagonal Head Bolt For Hinged Holes 16
21.2 | GBTSS9.2-MIOx [-10-A3L | | REERRMRAAHEET AT Type | Non-Metallot Hesagonal Locking Nut With Fine Theead | 16
21.3 | Q6WB008030013 TR AL Cross Shaft Assembly 4
21.4 | Q6WB008030014 iy [ Convex Fork 4
21.5 | QEWB008030015 WY Sliding Fork 2
21.6 | Q6WB008030016 Pz Ll Spline Shaft Welding 2
22 | Q8WB0O08020007 FRAORE S Limit Weldment

27



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 j5#73Efi —1 Rear Axle Assembly—1(Continued)

<

Vo]
@©
—

28

o /

< % ..f:ar
AW
’ il e

28



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 j5#73Efi —1 Rear Axle Assembly—1(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

23 Q8WB008020004 ST RS Transfer Case Mounting Base Weldment 1

24 | Q6WB00R030025 | JEHEFE Connecting Seat 1

25 | Q6WB0O08030026 | =R 1 Adjusting Washer 1 2

26 | Q6WB008030027 | A 2 Adjusting Washer 2 2

27 | Q6WB030030016 | PYIRFRL M FD 4WD Control Assembly 1

28 | Q6WB049010231 P 4 3% 1 B 21 Details Of 4WD Hydraulic System 1

29



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 J5Hi¥EHL -2 Rear Axle Assembly—2

30



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB008020000 J5Hi¥EHL -2 Rear Axle Assembly—2

5 FHAE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB0O08020000 JE Hrd= B Rear Axle Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB008030001 VL BRI 2 4WD Rear Axle Assembly 1
1.1 | Q6WB008030002 Wi BB Axle Assembly 1
1.2 Q6WB0O08030003 Eiih Ak, Left Wheel Edge Assembly 1
1.3 | Q6WB008030004 FEE Tt AN Right Wheel Edge Assembly 1
1.4 | Q6WB008030005 PERIFT BB Cross Pull Rod Assembly 2
1.5 | Q6WB008030006 % [E] R FT 2 A Steering Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.6 | Q6WB00R030007 R Hub Bolt 16
2 | Q6WB030030016 PUBR R 5 T 4WD Control Assembly 1
2.1 | GB93-8-A0P TR T 7 4 2 Standard Spring Washer 1
2.2 | GBT1096-6 x 6 x 20 o Flat Key 1
2.3 | GBT5783-M8x20-109-A2L | /AL 4084  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
2.4 | GBT6170-M8-8-A2L 1 RIS aR i) Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
2.5 | GBT97.1-8-A0P T Elat Washer 1
2.6 | Q3WA030010062 PR Sk 4WD handle ball 1
2.7 | Q6WB030010016 BResk Ball joint 7]
2.8 | Q6WB030030017 PUSEFARAE & 4WD handle Weldment 1
2.9 Q6WB030030023 BeEEs Rocker Weldment 1
2.10 | Q6WB030030028 Py Shaft end retaining ring 1
2.11 | Q6WB030030029 PUTRHT 2%, 4WD cable 1
2.12 | Q6WB030030040 VLR S B e 4WD bracket Assembly 1
2.12.1 | GBY01-MS x 40-10.9-A2L LR LB Double End Stud 1
2.12.2 | GB93-8-A0P TR T 5 4 4 FE Standard Spring Washer 1
2.12.3 | GBT5783-M8x 25-109-A2L | 75 AR3LMSM: 20840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
2124 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BIFS ML 2 % £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
2.12.5 | GFM-2023-21 hEHA (FB!)  Flange Bearing (F-Type) 7}
2.12.6 | Q6WB030010016 BReraek Ball Joint 1
2.12.7 | Q6WB030030031 BREsk Ball Joint 1
2.12.8 | Q6WB030030046 PR 4WD Casing 1
2.12.9 | Q6WB030030050 MR G Rotary Shaft Weldment 1
2.12.10| Q6WB0O30030052 S ril i Flat Washer 1

3



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 B =L &3H] -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1

32



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 B =L &3H] -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1

a2 FHIE FHEA AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q8WB025010000 2 advzs S e A wl Cab Platform Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB025030100 PR AT iR Guardrail Light Bracket 2
2| GBSTRO-MI0x25-109-A3L | /NAREE 2 EYER Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 | GBS789-MI10x 25-8.8-A3L | 7N AL 2 E Y242 Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
4 | GBS789-M10x30-8.8-A3L | 7S AL 2 H I Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
5 Q6WB025030104 Efps FiRIE S Aceumulator Support Plate Weldment 1
6 | GBS7T89-MI12 x 30-8.8-A3L | /N ARIE 2 EHEE Hexagon Flange Bolt 14
7 | GBSTS0-MI4x40-109-A3L | /N2 EER Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GBIT89-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7NARIL 2 IS Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
O | GBS789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7NARIEZ HIE R Hexagon Flange Bolt 25
10 | GB5789-M8x 25-10.9-A2L | 7N FREE 2 E I Hexagon Flange Bolt !
11 | GB3789-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | 7SARIL 2 g Hexagon Flange Bolt 5
12 | GB5789-M8x 55-8.8-A2L | /NFASEE 22 EHE 44 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
13 | GBS789-M8 x 70-8.8-A2L | 78R ik 2 42 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
14 | GB3789-M8x 80-8.8-A2L | 7~ ik = i +E Hexagon Flange Baolt 2
15 | GB93-14-A0P PR 3 2k Standard Spring Washer 4
16 | GBTI2-M12 x 35-4.8-A3L | [FI=L 5 fmedss: Round—Head Square—Neck Bolt 2
17 | O8WB029010107 B PR IRE  Lefi Guardeail Weldment OF Driver'S Cab | 1
18 | GBTS783-MI4x35-88-A3L | 7SA3kUEM S0EEL  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 3
10 | GBTS783-M14x55-88-A3L | 7S AR3kUEAE £0RE0  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
20 | Q8WB029010108 BIE AR RS Right Guardrail Weldment Of Driver'S Cab 1
21 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIFSMAEL 2 E4E £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
22 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL ZTE T, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 15
23 | GBT6I77.1-M14-10-A3L | 2 BUNHILZTE T Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 5
24 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L | 2 BIFSMAEL 2 E4E £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
25 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BUNHIILZTE T, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 38
26 | GBT97.1-14-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 4
27 | Q8WB025010004 sy N R 2k ) Grinding Wire Head Protective Plate |
28 | Q6WB025010006 AR ARG Outer Front Beam Bracket Weldment |
26 | Q6WB0295010011 i h g R License Plate Mounting Seat Weldent 1
30 | Q8WB029010109 PR Hi i Limiting Rubber Pier 2
31 | Q6WB025010073 B AR & Cab Bottom Rubber Strip

33



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 ZE W= &%Al -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1(Continued)

34



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 ZE W= &%Al -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1(Continued)
5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

32 | Q8WB029010066 | RIEHTAIE Right Shield Of Front Axle 1

33 | Q8WB029010067 | FiFEHFEiH = Left Shield Of Front Axle 1

34 | Q6WB029010083 | Bz SEERIPEES Cab Platform Pulley Cover Weldment 1

35 | Q6WB029010088 SNETRIR S External Front Beam Weldment 1

36 | Q6WB020020002 | HH % Seal Strip 1

37 | Q8WB020010001 | 7528 g5 & % i Left Cab Platform Assembly 1

38 | Q8WB029010002 | BI=FEIRE Cab Platform Weldment 1

30 | Q8WB020010003 | 75255 & % i Right Cab Assembly 1

40 | Q8WB029010062 | B E ¥ &5 AEFMEAERD  Left Outer Panelassembly Of Cab Platform |

41 | Q8WB029010063 | B EF & H/MIAEED  Right Outer Panelassembly Of Cab Platform |

42 | Q6WB029030064 | = BN Shield Connection Plate |

35



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 EI§=FE &3Hl -2 Cab Platform Assembly-2

36



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB029010000 EI§=FE &3Hl -2 Cab Platform Assembly-2

e FEARE FHETAFR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB025010000 2 ddrzs S SR ED Cab Platform Assembly 1
1 | Q8WB025010001 EBIEEe Left Cab Platform Assembly 1
1.1 | GB5789-M10 x 20-8.8—-A3L | 7SfRiE 22 EHEH Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
12 | GBT6177.1-M10-8—-A3L 2 BN 2 EMEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
1.3 | Q8WB029010012 LIRS Left Pedal Weldment 1
1.4 | Q8WB020010014 LI¥TFIRG Left Ladder Weldment 1
2 | Q8WB029010003 kA il Right Cab Assembly 1
2.1 | GB5789-M10 x 20-8.8-A3L | /L 22 EHEH Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
2.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L 2 BN ZEERE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
2.3 | Q8WB029010016 HEAR RS Right Pedal Weldment 1
2.4 | Q8WB029010017 hETIRE Right Ladder Weldment 1

37



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 B =FE &3 H] -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1

38



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 B =FE &3 H] -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB025030000 2 adi e SE S AR Ed Cab Platform Assembly 1
1 | GB5789-MI10%20-8.8-A3L | 7S ARk 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
2| GBSTO-MI0x25-109-A3L | /SR B2 MBS Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 | GBS789-MI10x 25-8.8-A3L | 7N F8 B 22 HjMEHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
4 | GBS789-M10x30-8.8-A3L | 75 vk 2 s Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
5 | GBS7SO-MI0x80-109-A3L | /SR B2 HMEHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
6 | GBST89-MI12 x30-8.8-A3L | /<R ik 22 HMEHE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 14
7 | GBSTS0-MI4x40-109-A3L | /SR B2 NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GBIT89-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7SRk 2 mNER: Hexagon Flange Bolt 22
O | GBS789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7NFR A2 NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 38
10 | GB5789-M8x 25-10.9-A2L | 7~FR B2 W NEA: Hexagon Flange Bolt !
11 | GB3789-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | 7SAR ik 2 miE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
12 | GB5789-M8x 55-8.8-A2L | /NfR bk 2 HWEAE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
13 | GB3789-M8 x 70-8.8-A2L | 7FF i = g Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
14 | GBI789-M8x 80-8.8-A2L | 7~ AR = miEse Hexagon Flange Baolt 2
15 | GB93-14-A0P i T 5 2 4 Standard Spring Washer 4
16 | GBTI2-M12 x 35-4.8-A3L | [F =L A $iiE#4 Round—Head Square—Neck Bolt 8
17 | GBT14-M10x 50-10.9-A3L | Jd [B 3k 5 $ME 44 Flat Round—Head Square—Neck Bolt 8
18 | GBTS783-MI4x35-88-A3L | 75 A kUEH: £UESL  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 3
10 | GBTS783-M14x55-88-A3L | 7N A kiR £UESL Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
20 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L| 2 RIS AL ZTH MR Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7}
21 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL 2 W48 EE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 33
22 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 WIS A= THMRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 21
23 | GBT6177.1-M14-10-A3L| 2 RIS AL ZTH MR Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 5
24 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L | 2 RIS AL 22 W48 EE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
25 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BUZSHILZTHMATE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 65
26 | GBT97.1-14-A0P SEHE Flat Washer 4
27 | Q6WB025010004 R T E I ak 1) Grinding Wire Head Protective Plate |
28 | Q6WB025010006 AR g BE S Outer Front Beam Bracket Weldment |
26 | Q6WB0295010011 R R oA R S License Plate Mounting Seat Weldent 1
30 | Q6WB025010013 PR Az Limit Pad 2
31 | Q6WB025010073 e S Cab Bottom Rubber Strip 2

39



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 ZE W= &%Al -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1(Continued)

40



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 ZE W= &%Al -1 Cab Platform Assembly—1(Continued)
e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

32 | Q6WB029010077 | HET-35EC Chain Assembly 4

33 | Q6WB020010078 | #E T-4AC 2 Chain Assembly 2 4

34 | Q6WB025010083 BWETS5EN P ERS Cab Platform Pulley Cover Weldment 1

35 | Q6WB029010088 SNETRIR S External Front Beam Weldment 1

36 | Q6WB020020002 | M4 Seal Strip 2

37 | Q6WB020030001 | 524k &3k H Left Cab Platform Assembly 1

38 | Q6WB020030002 | BM=EFEIRS Cab Platform Weldment 1

39 | Q6WB020030003 | AE i &ikn Right Cab Assembly 1

40 | Q6WB029030004 | AiIFRLEMAR Front Guardrail Pad !

41 | Q6WB029030005 | B3 E 4 51484 Right Rear Guardrail Weldment Of Cab 1

42 | Q6WB029030009 | BIhE RIS S Left Front Guardrail Weldment Of Cab 1

43 | Q6WB029030015 | BEE ARi{FRE S Right Front Guardrail Weldment Of Cab| 1

44 | Q6WB025030062 Tz A AEAMEIEED Lefi Ouler Panelassembly Of Cab Platform 1

45 | Q6WB029030063 | BIiE- & 4 FMEEEED Right Outer Panelassembly Of Cab Platform |

46 | Q6WB029030064 | $7 =ik Shield Connection Plate |

47 | Q6WB029030066 | A AT E Right Shield Of Front Axle 1

48 | Q6WB020030067 | BIEHFAPHE Left Shield Of Front Axle 1

49 | Q6WB025030092 i g fH A Cab Platform Guardrail Weldment 1

50 | Q6WB029030100 | {FR44T K Guardrail Light Bracket 2

51 | Q6WB029030104 | Eabai IR & Accumulator Support Plate Weldment |

52 | Q6WB020050116 | A% T igEE Right Ladder Support Beam 1

53 | Q6WB040030109 | HE bR 2E Battery Box Assembly 2

54 | Q6WB040030118 | ZEfliH Left Side Plate 1

55 | Q6WB040030126 | A B AR MmIH Right Pedal Side Panel 1

56 | Q6WB040030192 | ZEitRi8 & Left Pedal Weldment 1

57 | Q6WB040030193 | A MRS Right Pedal Weldment 1

41



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 EIg=FE &3hl -2 Cab Platform Assembly-2

42



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB029030000 EIg=FE &3hl -2 Cab Platform Assembly-2

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB025030000 B adras S S AR Ed Cab Platform Assembly 1

1 | Q6WB025030001 EBI G Left Cab Platform Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-MI10x 20-8.8-A3L | /NARiE 22 [EUE Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
1.2 | GB3789-M8x 25-10.9-A2L | /NARiE 22 [EHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
1.3 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L| 2 WAL ZH IR Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 3
1.4 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L| 2 RIS AL 2= W45 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
1.5 | Q6WB029010013 PR i 2 Limit Pad 1
1.6 | Q6WB029020034 FRAV Rz 2 FAMEE  Limit Pad Support Plate Weldment 1
1.7 | Q6WB029030012 EEHIREE Left Pedal Weldment 1
1.8 | Q6WB029030014 EWTIRE Left Ladder Weldment 1
2 | Q6WB029030003 FaEaL dSE i Right Cab Assembly 1
2.1 | GB3789-MI10x20-8.8-A3L | 7NARiE2 EEM Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
2.2 | GBS789-M8x 25-10.9-A2L | /ARt [EWEfE Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
23 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L} 2 75 i1k = Rtk Hexagon Flange Nut, Type=2 3
24 | GBT6177.1-MR-10-A2L| 2 W75 A= HIRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
2.5 | Q6WB029010013 PR 2 Limit Pad 1
2.6 | Q6WB029020034 FRAV Rz 2 FAREE  Limit Pad Support Plate Weldment 1
2.7 | Q6WB029030016 Bt Right Pedal Weldment 1
2.8 | Q6WB029030017 LIRS Right Ladder Weldment 1
3 Q6WB040030109 RNl Battery Box Assembly |
3.1 | GB5789-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L | 75k 2 EiER: Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3.2 | Q6WB040010203 G Hinge 2
3.3 | Q6WB040010212 R R Holder Assembly Body 1
3.4 | Q6WB040020114 FLMEAE - = Battery Box Cover 1
3.5 | Q6WB040030113 B IE & Battery Box Weldment 1
3.6 | Q6WB040030116 FELMEAE T Battery Box Door 1

43



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB030030000 S -1 Gearshift Mechanism Assembly—1

2.1
221 ™ £
\< =2 2.8

44



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB030030000 S -1 Gearshift Mechanism Assembly—1

a2 FRIRE FET2 T HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB030030000 P B Gearshift Mechanism Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB030010014 T s Bl Parking brake Assembly 1
2 Q6WB030030007 P Ay A E Gearshift Mechanism Assembly 1
2.1 | GBS789-M5x 20-8.8-A2L | /N 2 EYE Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2.2 | GB93-5-A0P PR R o Standard Spring Washer 6
23 | GB93-6-A0P il el Standard Spring Washer 8
2.4 | GBIS783-MI0x25-88-A3L | /< fAkiZfe 0240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
2.5 | GBISTS3-Mx20-88-A2L | /NFE-LUEM 44240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
2.6 | GBTS783-M6x 16-8.8-A2L | 7~ FAkWEH 20220 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
2.7 | GBTS783-M6x20-8.8-A2L | 7S FAkUEH 20220 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
2.8 | Q6WB030030044 E| & F B ERYN B AL Forward And Reverse Control Assembly Of Header |
2.9 | GBT6170-M8-8—-A2L | 1 BI7s /R iEfE Hexagon Nut, Type—1 3
2.10 | GBT6183.1-M6-8-A2L | 2HHEEREM A2 EHEEE Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2| 6
2.11 | GBT6183.1-M8-8-A2L | 2BES B M= EH%ES Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 7
2.12 | GBT95-5-A0P T Flat Washer 6
2.13 | GBT97.1-6-A0P i Flat Washer 8
2.14 | Q3WA030010022 BRar Ball Hinge 2
2.15 | Q3WA030010029 BT ae s Shift Bracket Welding 1
2.16 | Q3WA030010038 =Pk 3Rd Gear Lever Ball 1
2.17 | Q6WB030010016 Rk Ball joint 2
2.18 | Q6WB030030004 BOERS Ontrol Box Weldment 1
2.19 [ Q6WB030030009 PRy ik Shift Control Subassembly 1
2.20 | Q6WB030030018 SR Ie Shift Soft Shaft )
2.21 | Q6WB030030042 =WIRE Cover Plate Weldment 1

45



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB030030000 ####E -2 Gearshift Mechanism Assembly—2

1.1

1.8

1.2

46



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB030030000 ####E -2 Gearshift Mechanism Assembly—2

e FHEHIRT FHATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB030030000 IPSE A B Gearshift Mechanism Assembly 1
Q6WB030010014 FEH BN Parking brake Assembly 1
Q6WB030030009 PR o aE Shift Control Subassembly 1

1 Q3WA030010067 SRR HLASEED  3rd Gear Control Mechanism Assembly 1
1.1 | GB93-8-A0P FRfER) s E A Standard Spring Washer 4
1.2 | GBTS783-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | 7N/ ki8 4 U240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
1.3 | GBT6172.1-M20-05-A3L | /~A 2T Hexagon Thin Nut 2
14 | GBT882-12x 85-A0P | B FIfE#H, B-type Pin Shalt 1
1.5 | GBT91-3.2x25-A0P | JFOI44 Split Pin 1
1.6 | GBT97.1-12-A0P T Flat Washer 1
1.7 | GBT97.1-20-A0P FiE Flat Washer 1
1.8 | GBT97.1-8-A0P T Flat Washer 4
1.9 | Q3WA030010021 PR oz A A2 Limiting Plate Weldment 1
1.10 | Q3WA030010053 HE= Torsion Spring |
L11 | Q3WAOQ30010054 SRS EEE S High And Low Gear Swing Arm Weldment |
1.12 | Q3WA030010055 “AEFFEE 3rd Gear Handle Weldment 1
1.13 | Q3WA030010068 Hh Pad Block 1
1.14 | Q3WAD30010069 WIE Butterfly Spring 3
1.15 | Q3WA030010070 FEHR Friction Plate 7]
2 | Q6WB030030010 F AR S Bracket Weldment |

47



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB038030000 I Z=%AL Cab Assembly

48



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB038030000 I Z=%AL Cab Assembly

e FRIE FHEA AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB038030000 B g Driver'S Cab Installation 1
1 | GBS789-MI2x30-8.8-A3L | 7NAREEZ EIEM Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
2 | GB5789-MI16x 80-8.8-A3L | /NARIE 22 [EUE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3 | GB5789-M8 x 40-8.8-A2L | FNAREE 22 EUE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L| 2 BIZS ML 2= EURLS Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
5 | GBT8R80.1-M16-8-A3L | I BHE4EHAABUEEE Nut 4
6 | QeWB038010019 20 FLIEBI ZE4E B 20-hole Reversing Mirror Assembly 2
7 | Q6WB038010029 LElEEREE Left Rear Mirror Bracket 1
8 Q6WBO038010030 HIEE Right Rear View Mirror Bracket |
9 | Q6WB038010051 EIE=3 Space Pipe 1
10 | Q6WB038010052 TR A P Shock Absorber Seat 8
11 | Q6WB038010053 TR A Shock Absorber 8
12 | Q6WB038010054 HE Washer 8
13 | Q6WB038010055 ) Cushion 1
14 | Q6WB038010056 Bl 25 o Ay Passenger Seat |
15 | Q6WB038010057 VR Sl P Shock—Absorbing Support !
16 | Q6WB038010058 VR S Shock—Absorbing Support 1
17 | Q6WB038010061 T Seal Strip 3
18 | Q6WB038010062 PFFLF Grommet !
19 | Q6WB038010064 Eiiip Insulation Sleeve 2
20 | Q6WB038010066 AR Rubber Sheet 1
21 Q6WB038010067 Hast 27 Insulation Sleeve 27 Holes 1
22 | Q6WBO038010068 e 41 fL Insulation Sleeve 41 Holes 2
23 | Q6WB038010065 i AR AR Floor Mat 1
24 | HMZ29E007 Kok BRAEE Fire Extinguisher Assembly 1
25 | Q6WB038030209 B EELR Cabin Frame 1
26 | Q6WB0O38010072 W B S AR AR F AT Front Fiberglass Bumper 1
27 | Q6WB038030210 T Al Wiper 1

49



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB038040000 I Z=%AL Cab Assembly

50



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB038040000 I Z=%AL Cab Assembly

e FEE FET2 TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB038040000 B AT Cab Assembly 1
1 | GBS789-MI12 % 30-8.3-A3L | 7~ ARk 22 S Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
2 | GB5789-M16 x 80-8.8-A3L | 7N F8 B 22 HjMEHe Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3 | GB5789-M8 x 40-8.8-A2L | 7NFH B 22 HMEE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | GBT6I77.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BIZSH L ZEMEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
5 | GBTRRO.I-MI6-8-A3L | | S RHIABUEEE Nut 4
6 | QeWB038010019 20 FLEIZESE B AL 20-hole Reversing Mirror Assembly 2
7 | Q6WB038010029 LEREWEIE Left Rear Mirror Bracket 1
8 Q6WBO038010030 HIG e e Right Rear View Mirror Bracket |
9 | Q6WB038010051 EIE=3 Space Pipe 1
10 | Q6WB038010052 TR Shock Absorber Seat 8
11 | Q6WB038010053 R Shock Absorber 8
12 | Q6WB038010054 #HE Washer 8
13 | Q6WB038010055 ] Cushion 1
14 | Q6WB038010056 Bl 5 Ioh R Ay Passenger Seat |
15 | Q6WB038010057 TR S Shock—Absorbing Support !
16 | Q6WB038010058 VLR S Shock—Absorbing Support 1
17 | Q6WB038010061 LSS Seal Strip 3
18 | Q6WB038010062 HILER Grommet !
19 | Q6WB038010064 g e [nsulation Sleeve 2
20 | Q6WB038010066 HRAR Rubber Sheet 1
21 Q6WB038010067 Yot B 27 F Insulation Sleeve 27 Holes 1
22 | Q6WBO038010068 e 41 fL Insulation Sleeve 41 Holes 2
23 | Q6WB038030065 b Az Floor Mat 1
24 | HMZ29E007 Kok FRAL AL Fire Extinguisher Assembly 1
25 | Q6WB038030209 B EELR Cabin Frame 1
26 | Q6WB0O38010072 W TS AR B AT Front Fiberglass Bumper 1
27 | Q6WB038040300 TIE K M B B BN Glass Water Spray Device Assembly |
28 | Q6WB038030210 T Al Wiper 1

51



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB039010000 ZEif %% Air Conditioning System

52



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB039010000 ZEif %% Air Conditioning System

27 THRMAR S TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB035%010000 sy PN Air Conditioning System 1
| Q6WB035010001 By g =i Evaporator Assembly |
1.1 | JBT8870-d60 s i Hoop 8
1.2 | Q6WB035010002 SERER Evaporator 1
1.3 | Q6WB039010003 ErROE Left Upper Air Outlet Pipe 1
1.4 | QEWB03%010004 AFHERLOE Left Lower Air Outlet Pipe 1
1.5 | QeWB039010005 HLHRAOE Right Upper Air Outlet Pipe 1
1.6 | QEWB03%010006 HFEROE Right Lower Air Outlet Pipe 1
2 | Q6WB039010007 ZEREBRHE Main Air Conditioning Switch |
3 Q6WB03%010008 fi i w2 A Reservoir Assembly |
3.1 | GBS789-M6x S0-8.8-A2L | 7Rk 2w Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
3.2 | GBT6I77.1-M6-10-A2L | 2 RIS ML= HUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
3.3 | Q6WB035010009 {78 Reservoir 1
4 | Q6WBO035010010 ViR g e i Condenser Assembly |
4.1 | GBS789-MI0x50-109-A3L | ZN ARk 2 e H4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L| 2 BIZSHE = EUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
43 | GBT96.1-10-A0P KEE Big Washer 4
4.4 | Q6WB039010011 ltes Condenser 1
5 Q6WB03%010012 4 2= A Compressor Assembly |
5.1 | Q6WB039010013 P45 Compressor 1
5.2 | Q6WB035010027 i/ A1600Ld Belt A1600Ld 1
5.3 | Q6WB035010071 2% ] ek Ak Air Conditioning Mounting Seat Assembly 1
5.3.1 | GBS789-M10x40-8.8-A3L | 7~ ARk 2 UEH: Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
5.3.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BN LE = EHUW+EE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
5.3.3 | GBT6I77.1-M14-10-A3L| 2 BU7S ML 2 H#EEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
5.3.4 | Q6WB039010057 g e Ry Air Conditioner Mounting Base Weldment |
5.3.5 | Q6WB035010076 4Rt TR-& Compressor Pull Rod Assembly 1
6 Q6WB039010015 SEE -E - Air Conditioning Pipe-Evaporator-Compressor |
7 Q6WB03%010016 SRS -E -5 Air Conditioning Pipe-Compressor-Condenser |
8 Q6WB03%5010017 2RI — B 1% Air Conditioning Pipe—Condenser-Reservior 1
9 | Q6WB039010019 B R e I Warm Air Inlet Pipe Assembly
0.1 | GBT845-8T4.2x 16 | T if#kk 5 HUEET Screw 4

53



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB039010000 Zif &%t Air Conditioning System(Continued)

54



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB039010000 Zif &%t Air Conditioning System(Continued)

a2 FEIE FET2 T HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
9.2 | JBT8870-d25 i i Hoop 4
9.3 | Q6WB039010020 HKE 1 Inlet Pipe 1 1
9.4 | Q6WB039010021 HKE 2 Inlet Pipe 2 1
9.5 | Q6WB039010022 R 2N 7K Electric Water Valve 1
10 | Q6WB039010023 % XL ] Ak A i Warm Air Return Pipe Assembly 1
10.1 | JBT8870-d25 N i Hoop 2
10.2 | Q6WB039010024 BE X [m] K Pipe 1
11 Q6WB0395010029 2RI - i% - =8 Air Conditioning Pipe—Reservior—Evaporalor 1
12 | GBS789-M10x20-10.9-A3L| 75/ P2 2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
13 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BIZS Mk Z EUEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4

55



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpE AL -1 Machine Cover Assembly—1

56



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpE AL -1 Machine Cover Assembly—1

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB040030000 LA BB A Machine Cover Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB040030001 | fE5iM & g Rear Shield Support Assembly 1
2 Q6WB040010183 K Pneumatie Spring 2
3 | Q6WB040030002 | Ay EiEm Right Shield Assembly 1
4 | QEWB040030003 | Z= fllfr E A Y Left Shield Assembly 1
5 Q6WB040030327 HIE iRt S Right Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
6 | Q6WB040030325 | LGB AR Left Rear Mudguard Assembly 1

57



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpEB AR -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2

58



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#liPE4EHL -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2

a2 FHARE FHET AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB040030000 LA BB Ak Machine Cover Assembly 1
Q6WB040030001 JEIRE S D Rear Shield Support Assembly 1
GBS789-M10 % 20-10.9-A3L| 7S A 22 E M2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2 | GBS789-MI10x 20-8.8-A3L | /S fAE: 2 EHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
3 | GBS789-MI10 x 60-8.8-A3L | 75 A1k 2 I8 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | Q6WB040030357 fEiRE AR Rear Shield Mat Plate 3
5 | Q6WB040030373 (K= Space Pipe 1
6 | GBS789-M12x 20-8.8-A3L | /S fAE: 2 S Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
7 | GBS789-MI12 x 30-8.8-A3L | 75 FA k2 IS Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
8 | GBS789-M12x 60-10.9-A3L| 7~ Hh 2 Hig#: Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
9 | GBS789-M8x 16-88-A2L | AL EIEH Hexagon Flange Bolt
10 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7~AE X EHE& Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
11 GBSTR9-M% % 25-8.8-A21 | /B2 EER Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
12 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 TI7S A ik = [ W8 £k Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 17
13 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIZN A ik Z Uk Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 12
14 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L | 2 BIFNA L Z H YR Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
15 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BIZSMEk Z HHELE]L Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 10
16 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L| 2 BY7N AL 2 %8 £: Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 16
17 | GBT882-12 x 80-AOP | B EV&i%H B—type Pin Shaft 3
18 | Q6WB040010176 A 3PS SR AR Front Upper Shield Plate 1
19 | Q6WB040010178 Hf_E IR & Front Upper Shield Sealing Strip 1
20 | GBS789-MI10x 25-8.8-A3L | /S A 22 E M2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
21 | Q6WB040030366 hEEND Right Support Bending 1
22 | Q6WB040020058 A& R T Front Grille Assembly 1
23 | Q6WB040020093 KFE LI E Upper Shield Of Water Tank 1
24 | Q6WB040030009 EXERE Rear Support Weldment 1
25 | Q6WB040030010 Rt E Right Throwing Cylinder Shield 1
26 | Q6WB040030011 MR EE S Left Throwing Cylinder Shield Weldment 1
27 | Q6WB040030020 HEERIEE Right Supporting Beam Weldment |
28 | Q6WB040030021 EXERRE Left Supporting Beam Weldment 1
20 | Q6WB040030067 ARG Left Support Seat Welding 2
30 | Q6WB040030090 & bR Rear Upper Shield Assembly

59



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 #A1IPZE AL -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2(Continued)

60



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 #A1IPZE AL -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2(Continued)

e FHIRE FEAT AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

31 | Q6WB040030092 gk -R ey Rear Upper Front Shield Weldment 1

32 | Q6WB040030112 e R Rear Shield Assembly 1

33 | Q6WB040030286 SREE Pneumatic Spring 2

34 | Q6WB040030312 B EXHEEREG Rear Shield Support Weldment 2

35 | Q6WB040030337 JEIFEE T 02 Rear Shield Hinge 02 2

36 | Q6WB040030338 B E A [E 5 & 7 Middle Fixing Hinge Of Rear Shield 1

37 | Q6WB040030339 T Support 1

38 | GBTO1-4 x 45-A0P | FFO4 Split Pin 1

30 | GBS789-M10x 55-8.8-A3L | 7S 2 H 2~ Hexagon Flange Bolt !

40 | Q6WB040030370 U Fuat U—shape Lock |

41 | Q6WB040030372 hle RS Right Rear Support Weldment 1

42 | Q6WB040030374 AR Hydraulic Plate 1

61



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpE AR -3 Machine Cover Assembly-3

0

1.1

Ry
p——

—

62



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpE AR -3 Machine Cover Assembly-3

s FHLT LA s HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q6WB040030000 SR 3 AR A Machine Cover Assembly |
1 | Q6WB040030002 (4 2R A Right Shield Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7SR vk 2 s Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
1.2 | GBT6I177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RUZNAE: 2 HWEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
1.3 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L| 2 BI7S ik = HW+E Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
1.4 | GBT882-12 x 120-A0P | B BI&5 %k B—type Pin Shaft ]
1.5 | GBT91-3.2x 25-A0P | FFOI4Y Split Pin 2
1.6 | GBT95-12-A0P R Flat Washer 2
1.7 | JBT8870-d12 N i Hoop 2
1.8 | Q6WB040010239 LS Steel Wire Rope |
1.9 | Q6WB040030063 HIFEM RS Right Shield Side Door Weldment 1
1.10 | Q6WB040030064 LI ERE Right Rear Shield Weldment 1
1.11 | Q6WB040030245 BRI E A Right Front Shield Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB040030293 LT 02 Shield Handle 02 1
1.13 | Q6WB040030295 e E 02 Rear Shield Handle 02 1
1.14 | Q6WB040030346 AT R L Hinge Weldment 2
2 | Q6WB040030003 A4 R e e Left Shield Assembly 1
2.1 | GBS789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /R EE 22 H U2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL = HEUELS Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
2.3 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L| 2 BN ik Z WAL Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 10
24 | GBT882-12 x 120-A0P| B BI&4 % B—type Pin Shaft ]
25 | GBT91-32x25-A0P | JFO4H Split Pin 2
2.6 | GBT95-12-A0P R Flat Washer 2
2.7 | IBT8870-d12 N i Hoop 2
2.8 | Q6WB040010206 PR Rack Shield 1
2.9 | Q6WB040010239 ELES) Steel Wire Rope |
2.10 | Q6WB040010248 el Holder 1
2.11 | Q6WB040020079 JEEW Connecting Plate |
2.12 | Q6WB040030075 ElerERE Left Rear Shield Weldment 1
2.13 | Q6WB040030076 LA EM B S Left Shield Side Door Weldment 1
2.14 | Q6WB040030246 LR E RN Left Front Shield Assembly 1
2.15 | Q6WB040030293 T 02 Shield Handle 02 1
2.16 | Q6WB040030295 EHELET 02 Rear Shield Handle 02 1
2.17 | Q6WB040030346 LSRG Hinge Weldment 2

63



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#tpE AR -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4

~—
—

1.11

1.13

64



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#liPE4EHL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB040030000 HEH 3 B AR Machine Cover Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB040030325 Elathietitert Left Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /7B 22 HIMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
1.2 | GB5789-M10x 65-8.8-A3L | 75 FB s 2 HMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GBI789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7Rk 2 miEH: Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.4 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /NFR s 2 HMEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 15
1.5 | GB3780-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | /NAHBILZ HEM Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
1.6 | GBT6I77.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BIGNAEL 22 W48 LEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
1.7 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIFN AL = HUEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7
1.8 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BIFN AL = HUEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 19
1.9 | GBTRR9.1-MI0-8-A3L | | BE&ERAAHHEER Nut 3
1.10 | GBT96.1-8-A0P A Big Washer 8
1.11 | Q6WB029010013 PR 37 2 Limit Pad 3
112 | Q6WB040020071 T Connecting Plate |
1.13 | Q6WB040030124 Z U AR AR Upper Cover Assembly Of Left Mudguard | 1
1.14 | Q6WB040030163 PR Left Rubber Bafile 1
1.15 | Q6WB040030191 i o Left Crossbeam 1 Assembly 1
1.16 | Q6WB040030296 P E T g g Shield Handle Connection 1
1.17 | Q6WB040030324 et Left Splash Guard 1
2 | Q6WB040030327 F it Right Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
2.1 | GB5789-M10x25-8.8-A3L | 7SR BE 2 Mg Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
2.2 | GBST89-M10x 65-8.8-A3L | 778 s 2 HMEf4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2.3 | GBI789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7S SR Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2.4 | GB5789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7NAREZHEM Hexagon Flange Bolt 16
2.5 | GBS789-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | /NFR s HMEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2.6 | GB5780-M8x 70-8.8-A2L | AAH L Z HiER Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
2.7 | GBT6I77.1-MI0-10-A3L| 2 RIS L2 HELEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
2.8 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIZS AL = HUEHE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 7
2.9 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L 2 WIS AL = HUHEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 22
2.10 | GBT96.1-8-A0P JoRE Big Washer 7
2.11 | Q6WB025010013 B 37 2 Limit Pad 3
2.12 | Q6WB040010164 TEFRLE Steel Pipe Clamp |

65



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#A1IPZE AL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4(Continued)

~—
—

66



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040030000 E#A1IPZE AL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4(Continued)
5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
2.13 | Q6WB040010168 AR 7 TR Right Mudguard Connecting Plate 1

2.14 | Q6WB040020071 | &M Connecting Plate |

2.15 | Q6WB040030125 AR I E AR Upper Cover Assembly Of Right Mudguard 1

2.16 | Q6WB040030160 | A ikt Right Upper Pedal 1

2.17 | Q6WB040030163 | 25 RS Left Rubber Baffle 1

218 | Q6WB040030222 | AfEEsEN Right Crossheam Assembly 1

2.19 | Q6WB040030326 | A 4R Left Mud Guard 1

67



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpE AL -1 Machine Cover Assembly—1

s Dy e

-
7 77

68



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpE AL -1 Machine Cover Assembly—1

e TS FEAT AT HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB040040000 B = A Machine Cover Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB040030001 JE P ST Rear Shield Support Assembly 1
2 | Q6WB040010183 S Pneumatic Spring 2
3 | Q6WB040030002 il B e Right Shield Assembly 1
4 | Q6WB040030003 AP R e Left Shield Assembly 1
5 Q6WB040030327 SN IR AR A Right Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
6 | QeWB040030325 L S PR A e Left Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
7 | GB3780-M8&x55-8.8—A2L | /NFRiE 22 24 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
8 Q6WB040040362 BB R FRAR & Power Rain Shelter Weldment |
9 | GBT6177.0-M8-8-A2L 2 BWIAAEZEESR: Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2

69



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpEB AR -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2

70



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpEB AR -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2
a2 FHEHIRT FEAFAFR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB040040000 ] B A Machine Cover Assembly 1

Q6WB040040001 BB Rear Shield Support Assembly 1

GB5789-M10 x 20-10.9-A3L | 7NAEE 22 EME 2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2 | GB5789-M10x 20-8.8-A3L | /NAREE 2 HYE& Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
3 | GB5789-MI10x 60-8.8-A3L | 7SARE 2 HIE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | 06WB040040363 SEEITE Barometer Bending 1
5 | GB3789-M6 x 12-8.8—-A2L| 7~ AL 2 HIES Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
6 | GB5789-MI2 x 20-88-A3L | /NAREE 2 HYE# Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
7 | GB5789-MI2 x 30-8.8-A3L | 7NAREZHIERE Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
8 | GB5789-MI12 x 60-10.9-A3L | 7SRk 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
9 GB3786-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L| 7~ AL L HIER Hexagon Flange Bolt
10 | GB5789-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L| 7SHRIE 2 HE Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
11 | GB5789-M8 x 25-8.8—A2L| 7N 22 M2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
12 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 RIS Ak = E S  Hexagon Flange Nuty Type—2 17
13 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BUA AR ZE S Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
14 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L | 2 BIA AL ZEBS T Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
15 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 B AEE 2 % Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 10
16 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L. | 2 BN A = H%E & Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 16
17 | GBT882-12 x 80-AOP B BYEHH B—type Pin Shaft 3
18 | Q6WB040010176 il 3P AR Front Upper Shield Plate 1
19 | Q6WB040010178 H b AP Front Upper Shield Sealing Strip 1
20 | GB5789-M10 x 25-8.8-A3L | /NAEE 2 M2 He Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
21 | Q6WB040030366 fEhTE Right Support Bending 1
22 | Q6WB040020058 & R AT Front Grille Assembly 1
23 | Q6WB040020093 KA LR Upper Shield Of Water Tank 1
24 | Q6WB040030009 EXERE Rear Support Weldment 1
25 | Q6WB040030010 HiliE i E Right Throwing Cylinder Shield 1
26 | Q6WB040030011 AR E RS Lef Thowing Cylinder Shield Weldment 1
27 | Q6WB040030020 HERRE Right Supporting Beam Weldment |
28 | Q6WB040030021 EXERERE Left Supporting Beam Weldment 1
20 | Q6WB040030067 EXERERE Left Support Seat Welding 2
30 | Q6WB040040090 JE Fip ST Rear Upper Shield Assembly

71



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#A1IPZE AL -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2(Continued)

72



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#A1IPZE AL -2 Machine Cover Assembly—2(Continued)

e TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

31 | Q6WB040030092 E L ERE Rear Upper Front Shield Weldment 1

32 | Q6WB040030112 JEtR T Rear Shield Assembly 1

33 | Q6WB040030286 S Pneumatic Spring 2

34 | Q6WB040030312 EHEXHES Rear Shield Support Weldment 2

35 | Q6WB040030337 JEHEL T 02 Rear Shield Hinge 02 2

36 | Q6WB040030338 &4 E rp ] [E %E & T Middle Fixing Hinge Of Rear Shield 1

37 | Q6WB040030339 T Support 1

38 | O6WB040030357 5 ERR Rear Shield Mat Plate 3

39 | Q6WB040030373 EIE=3 Space Pipe 1

40 | GBT91-4 x 45-A0P | JFII4H Split Pin 1

41 | GBS789-MI10x55-8.8-A3L | 7N AR iE 2 HUEH: Hexagon Flange Bolt !

42 | Q6WB040030370 U By U—shape Lock |

43 Q6WB040030372 HETERS Right Rear Support Weldment 1

44 | Q6WB040030374 W AR Hydraulic Plate 1

73



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpEB AR -3 Machine Cover Assembly-3

74



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tpEB AR -3 Machine Cover Assembly-3

s FEHL T FH 2R HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q6WB040040000 FEH 5 B AL Machine Cover Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB040030002 A 4P E e e Right Shield Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /NFRiE 2 [HIMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
1.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL = HMRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
1.3 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 RUIFNAEL 2 42 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
1.4 | GBT882-12 x 120-A0P | B AU % B—type Pin Shaft o)
1.5 | GBT91-3.2x 25-A0P | JFO4E Split Pin 2
1.6 | GBT95-12-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 2
1.7 | JBT8870-d12 % i Hoop !
1.8 | Q6WB040010239 Pty Steel Wire Rope 1
1.9 | Q6WB040030063 HIFEM RS Right Shield Side Door Weldment 1
1.10 | Q6WB040030064 HlairERE Right Rear Shield Weldment 1
1.11 | Q6WB040030245 HET B Right Front Shield Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB040030293 P EFEF 02 Shield Handle 02 1
1.13 | Q6WB040030295 eir 2L T2 Rear Shield Handle 02 1
1.14 | Q6WB040030346 LT RS Hinge Weldment 2
2 | Q6WB040030003 Pt U el Left Shield Assembly 1
2.1 | GBS789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /NFAHiE 2 HMEfE Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2.2 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS ML = EHU5+H: Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
23 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 RN AEE = ML Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 10
24 | GBT882-12 x 120-A0P | B AIES &l B—type Pin Shaft 2
2.5 | GBT91-3.2x25-A0P | FFO4Y Split Pin 71
2.6 | GBT95-12-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 2
2.7 | JBT8870-dI2 % i Hoop 2
2.8 | Q6WB040010206 Bl E Rack Shield 1
2.9 | Q6WB040010239 P zzig Steel Wire Rope 1
2.10 | Q6WB040010248 Bt Holder 1
2.11 | Q6WB040020079 S EEE ] Connecting Plate 1
2.12 | Q6WB040030075 ElerERE Left Rear Shield Weldment 1
2.13 | Q6WB040030076 ZEAPEMTIEE Left Shield Side Door Weldment 1
2.14 | Q6WB040030246 AR B Left Front Shield Assembly 1
2.15 | Q6WB040030293 FEIEF 02 Shield Handle 02 1
2.16 | Q6WB040030295 B ELET 02 Rear Shield Handle 02 1
2.17 | Q6WB040030346 el e Hinge Weldment 2

75



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#tPEB AR -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4

1.11
1.1

1.13

76



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 E#liPE4EHL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4

a2 FHEHLE FETE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB040040000 FEH 3 B AR Machine Cover Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB040030325 Elathietikert Left Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | 7~ A8 B 22 2% Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
1.2 | GBS789-M10x 65-8.8-A3L | 7~ 22 2 4% Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GBI789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7~HR vk 2 T e Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.4 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7~A8 22 g e Hexagon Flange Bolt 15
1.5 | GB3780-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | 7~ ik = H1EM Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
1.6 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 RGN AEE 2 H%E Lk Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
1.7 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIFS AL = HUEHE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7
1.8 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 WIFS AL = HUEHE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 19
1.9 | GBTRR9.1-MI0-8-A3L | | BEEBRAFHUEES Nut 3
1.10 | GBT96.1-8-A0P i Big Washer 8
1.11 | Q6WB029010013 B {37 2 Limit Pad 3
112 | Q6WB040020071 R Connecting Plate |
1.13 | Q6WB040030124 ZE YA IR Upper Cover Assembly Of Left Mudguard | 1
1.14 | Q6WB040030163 AR Left Rubber Bafile 1
1.15 | Q6WB040030191 FEREEE 1 RN Left Crossbeam 1 Assembly 1
1.16 | Q6WB040030296 P E I Shield Handle Connection 1
1.17 | Q6WB040030324 et Left Splash Guard 1
2 | Q6WB040030327 H itk Right Rear Mudguard Assembly 1
2.1 | GB3789-M10x25-8.8-A3L | /A2 HIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
2.2 | GBST89-MI10x 65-8.8-A3L | 7~ B 22 2 4% Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2.3 | GBI789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7SR VA 2 I Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2.4 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | AL HIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 16
2.5 | GBST89-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | /NAREE 22 S Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2.6 | GB5789-M8x 70-8.8-A2L | 7~k 2 IS Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
2.7 | GBT6I77.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BN AEE 2 8 EE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
2.8 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 WIS L= HREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 7
2.9 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 WIFSH L= HIREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 22
2.10 | GBT96.1-8-A0P JoRE Big Washer 7
2.11 | Q6WB025010013 B 37 2 Limit Pad 3
2.12 | Q6WB040010164 TE R Steel Pipe Clamp |

77



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 EA1IPZE AL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4(Continued)

1.11
1.1

1.13

78



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB040040000 EA1IPZE AL -4 Machine Cover Assembly—4(Continued)
5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
2.13 | Q6WB040010168 AR 7 TR Right Mudguard Connecting Plate 1

2.14 | Q6WB040020071 | &M Connecting Plate |

2.15 | Q6WB040030125 AR I E AR Upper Cover Assembly Of Right Mudguard 1

2.16 | Q6WB040030160 | A ikt Right Upper Pedal 1

2.17 | Q6WB040030163 | 25 RS Left Rubber Baffle 1

218 | Q6WB040030222 | AfEEsEN Right Crossheam Assembly 1

2.19 | Q6WB040030326 | A 4R Left Mud Guard 1

79



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB059010000 HMFIHEEAT Silage Agent Tank Assembly

80



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB059010000 HMFIHEEAT Silage Agent Tank Assembly

a2 FEIE FET2 T HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q8WB055010000 T 5 B e Silage Agent Tank Assembly 1

1| GBS789-MI0x 100-109-A3L | 7SR5 2 g Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2| GBS789-MI10x 25-10.9-A3L| /< ik 22 HiWE A% Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
3 | GBS789-M10x 30-10.9-A3L| 7575 s 2 R ME A4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
4 | GBI789-M10x 60-10.9-A3L| 75 AR s 2 U8 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
5 | GBSTSO-MI2x 110-109-A3L | /7B 2 HiME A4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
6 | GBST89-MI12 x30-10.9-A3L| 7~ Bk 2 NS4S Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
7 | GBS789-M12 x 80-10.9-A3L| /< ik 22 [HiWEA%: Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
8 | GBI789-M8x 16-10.9-A2L | 75FR vk 2 s Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
9 | GBS789-M8x 20-10.9-A2L | 7SR 1% 2 I8 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
10 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BIZS Mk Z EUELE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 11
11 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L | 2 RIS Mk = EUEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
12 | Q6WB05%010002 B 7] g A et Vertical Beam Of Silage Agent Tank Frame 1
I3 | Q6WB059010003 T RIS 0 Vetical Beam 2 Of Silage Agent Tank Frame |
14 | Q6WB059010011 FEIEFIHE OIS Positioning Cone Pin OF Silage Agent Tank 1
I5 | Q6WB05%010012 FHIEEEHRIE S Silage Agent Tank Fixing Plate Weldment |
16 | Q6WB059010019 CiREAL Cone Pin Gasket 1
17 | Q6WB05%5010020 i HEE R iR Silage Agent Tank Pull Plate 1
I8 | Q6WB059010023 P A RS Left Support Beam Weldment For Shield |
19 | Q6WB059030101 EIRIR IR S 4084 Silage Agent Tank Bottom Bracket Weldment |
20 | Q6WB039050001 BRI Silage Agent Tank 1

81



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB010010000 % Zh#3EEL (480 B4 ) Engine Assembly (480HP)

82



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB010010000 % Zh#3EEL (480 B4 ) Engine Assembly (480HP)

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB0O10010000 | & EHHLAEE! (480 /)  Engine Assembly (480HP) 1
1 | GBY3-10-A0P | FRiETY 58 2 H Standard Spring Washer 4
2 | GB93-14-A0P PRI Standard Spring Washer 27
3 | GB93-24-A0P FriERI R Standard Spring Washer 4
4 | GRISTR-MION I0-109-A3L | 7 FAkuEde Hexagon Bolt 8
5 | GBTSTS2-MMx 150-88-A2L| /N f5kuEs Hexagon Bolt 4
6 | GBISI-MIGx 0-88-03L | /N AknZse iEar Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
7 | GBUSTEI-MI4x 35-88-A3L | /N AALUEAE SUELL Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 19
B | GBTS7S3-MI4x40-100-A3L| 75FAskisse ey Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 8
9 | GBT6170-M14-8-A3L| 1 BI75 A M Hexagon Nut, Type—1 8
10 | GBT6170-M24-8-A4L| 1 B 7S M ie+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
11 | Q6WB010010001 | & EhHLHT > HR-5 Engine Front Bracket Weldment 2
12 | Q6WB010010002 FEIHLS R T AERS  Front Brackel Weldment At Engine Rear End 1
13 | Q6WB010010003 | Rl i le L 88 & Rear Bracket Weldment At Engine Rear End |
14 | Q6WB0O10010007 | J& k& 1 Base Weldment 1 1
15 | Q8WB010010000 | 480 L }; & h#] 480HP Engine 1
16 | QEWB0O10010009 | EHEIEE 2 Base Weldment 2 1
17 | Q6WB010010057 k=g Bracket Tube 4
18 | Q6WBOI10010058 | % &l S 405 e Engine Support Base ]
19 | Q6WB0O10010060 | J& Iy Nylon Mat 4
20 | Q6WB0O10010061 | k4 Rubber Washer 8
21 | Q6WB010010064 | 2SPB1A200 i 2SPB1A200 Pulley 1
22 | Q6WB010020004 | S 3K 2hr o 40 FE AR & Pan Drive Belt Tensioning Wheel Seat Weldment 1
23 | Q6WB010020016 | 5 E4p2EE BT Tensioner Assembly |
23.1 | GBT276-6007-C3 | IFEHEH& Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
23.2 | GBT6I77.1-M20-8-A3L | 2 BI75 AR ik 2 e Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
23.3 | GBTR93-62 LA R E Circlips For Hole 1
23.4 | JBT7940.1-M6 Bl AR E A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
23.5 | Q6WB010010018 | [EE % Fixing Shaft 1
23.6 | Q6WB0O10010020 WEEE Bearing Spacing Sleeve 1
23.7 | Q6WB010010022 | Fk &% Tensinning Wheel 1

83



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB010200000 ZZh#3ER (480 B HE =) Engine Assembly (480HP National Il )

3

84



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB010200000 ZZh#3ER (480 B HE =) Engine Assembly (480HP National Il )

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB010200000 | &b AC (480 T AJE =) Engine Assembly (480HP National 1I ) 1
1 | GBY3-10-A0P | FRiETY 58 2 H Standard Spring Washer 4
2 | GB93-14-A0P PRI Standard Spring Washer 27
3 | GB93-24-A0P FriERI R Standard Spring Washer 4
4 | GRTSTS-BI0x 100-109-A3L | 7S FAkuEde Hexagon Bolt 8
5 | GBTSTS2-MMx 150-88-A2L| /N f5kuEs Hexagon Bolt 4
6 | GBISI-MIGx 0-88-03L | /N AknZse iEar Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
7 | GBUSTEI-MI4x 35-88-A3L | /N AALUEAE SUELL Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 19
B | GBTS7S3-MI4x40-100-A3L| 75FAskisse ey Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 8
9 | GBT6170-M14-8-A3L| 1 BI75 A M Hexagon Nut, Type—1 8
10 | GBT6170-M24-8-A4L| 1 B 7S M ie+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
11 | Q6WB010010001 | & EhHLHT > HR-5 Engine Front Bracket Weldment 2
12 | Q6WB010010002 FEIHLS R T AERS  Front Brackel Weldment At Engine Rear End 1
13 | Q6WB010010003 | Rl i le L 88 & Rear Bracket Weldment At Engine Rear End |
14 | Q6WB0O10010007 | J& k& 1 Base Weldment 1 1
15 | Q8WB010200001 | 480 & ZZh#L ( @ =) 480HP Engine (National I } 1
16 | QEWB0O10010009 | EHEIEE 2 Base Weldment 2 1
17 | Q6WB010010057 k=g Bracket Tube 4
18 | Q6WBOI10010058 | % &l S 405 e Engine Support Base ]
19 | Q6WB0O10010060 | J& Iy Nylon Mat 4
20 | Q6WB0O10010061 | k4 Rubber Washer 8
21 | Q6WB010010064 | 2SPB1A200 i 2SPB1A200 Pulley 1
22 | Q6WB010020004 | S 3K 2hr o 40 FE AR & Pan Drive Belt Tensioning Wheel Seat Weldment 1
23 | Q6WB010020016 | 5 E4p2EE BT Tensioner Assembly |
23.1 | GBT276-6007-C3 | IFEHEH& Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
23.2 | GBT6I77.1-M20-8-A3L | 2 BI75 AR ik 2 e Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
23.3 | GBTR93-62 LA R E Circlips For Hole 1
23.4 | JBT7940.1-M6 Bl AR E A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
23.5 | Q6WB010010018 | [EE % Fixing Shaft 1
23.6 | Q6WB0O10010020 WEEE Bearing Spacing Sleeve 1
23.7 | Q6WB010010022 | Fk &% Tensinning Wheel 1

85



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB011010000 Zhf%iH3=El -1 PTO Assembly-1

25

86



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB011010000 Zhf%iH3=El -1 PTO Assembly-1

e FHMANE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB011010000 WAL Tk PTO Assembly 1
1| GBY789-MI0x35-88-A3L | 7N A EE 2 g Hexagon Flange Bolt 10
2| GBS7S0-MI0x40-88-A3L | /N EE 2 EMER Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3| GBSTRO-MI0x70-88-A3L | /N EE 2 EMER Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
4 | GBS789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7~ AL 2 HIE & Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
5 | GB5789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /<A H: 2 EME Hexagon Flange Bolt 5
6 | GBY3-10-A0P FRUERIB R E Standard Spring Washer 1
7 | GBTI12613-C40A44x 50 | #HiHhE Rolled Shaft Sleeve 2
8 | GBIS782-MI0x 170-8.8-A3L | 75 A k844 Hexagon Bolt 1
O | GBTS782-M20x200-8.8-A3L | 7~ FA 3k UEHE Hexagon Bolt 1
10 | GRT6I70-M10-8-A3L | 1 BI7s M iEHE Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
11 | GRT6170-M20-8-A3L | 1 BI7s Mg Hexagon Nut, Type—1 2
12 | GBT6I77.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 RIS AEZHIELE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 5
13 | GBT6183.1-M8-8-A2L | 2BHE R A AE=IHRES Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 2
14 | GBT8R89.1-M20-8-A3L | | PESERUAAHEER Nut 2
15 | GBT894-40 i SRR Circlip For Shaft 1
16 | JBT7940.1-M6 Bl s AR Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 1
17 | Q6WB001010023 eI SR B Shredding Tension Wheel Gasket 2
18 [ Q6WB001020231 TIWEER B4 1 BT Shredding Tension Wheel 1 Assembly |
18.1 | GBT276—6207-RS B FR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing |
18.2 | GBT893-72 fLA SRR Circlips For Hole 2
183 | Q6WB0O01010019 IR B4 1 Shredding Tension Wheel 1 2
18.4 | Q6WB001020027 PIHeER B4P HIEEE  Shredding Tension Wheel Support Sleeve |
19 | Q6WB001020502 25 Hollow Bolt 1
20 | Q6WBO11010004 = 7% R PTO Assembly 1
21 | Q6WBO011010005 TEEER LIRS Main Clutch Pressure Wheel Bracket Weldment |
22 | Q6WB011010021 EHGEW Main Clutch Belt 1
23 | Q6WB011010024 T AR IR Safe Start Sensor Seat 1
24 | Q6WB011010025 TR Adjusting Washer 4
25 | Q6WB011010031 FEERWEM 2 Main Clutch Belt Support Plate 2 1
26 | Q6WB011010034 T IERE Seat Weldment 1
27 | Q6WB0O11010040 FEEHEMES 1 Main Clutch Support Plate Weldment | 1

87



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB011010000 Zh AR -1 PTO Assembly—1(Continued)

25

88



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB011010000 Zh AR -1 PTO Assembly—1(Continued)

T3 FHMANE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
28 | Q6WBO11010042 2 Adjusting Gasket 1
20 | Q6WB011010044 R Rotary Sleeve Assembly 1
20.1 | GBT276-6202-2RS TR IR R Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
202 | Q6WBO11010043 ShEEM Outer Sleeve Side 1
203 | Q6WB011010045 BE 1 Spacer Bush 1 1
30 | Q6WBO11010046 BE?2 Spacer Bush 2 2

89



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB011010000 #h A1t 3L -2 PTO Assembly-2

90



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB011010000 #h A1t 3L -2 PTO Assembly-2

e FHMANE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB011010000 WAL Tk PTO Assembly 1
Q6WB011010004 DAL T EN g PTO Assembly 1
GBSTR9-M12x 35-8.8-A3L | /A 22 g4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
2 GBT276-6313-RS TR R R Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
3 | GBT893-140 FL AP Circlips For Hole 2
4 | GBT894-65 P e 2 Circlip For Shaft 1
5 | JBT7940.1-M10x 1 | BEEFEE A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
6 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 Bl A Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 1
7 | Q6WBO011010006 | S5ERESHIE S Pin Shaft Compression Of Housing 1 1
8 Q6WBO11010007 & 2R Pressure Plate Assy |
9 | Q6WB011010008 MENELBAT Driven Plate Assy 1
10 | Q6WBO11010010 iy Output Shaft 1
11 Q6WBO0O11010011 5] & Spacer Sleeve 1
12 | Q6WB011010051 15NJ-7 &1 F1 il 4s - 15NJ—7 Power Output Pulley 1

|



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB012200000 % #1%%t (K11) Cooling System (K11)

92



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB012200000 % #1%%t (K11) Cooling System (K11)

a2 FHE FETE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB012200000 EHIR S (K11) Cooling System {(K11) 1
1 | GBS789-MI10x 20-8.8-A3L| 75 Ff vk 22 T i Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2| GBS789-MI12 x 25-8.8-A3L| 7~ FR ik 2 HREAE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 | GBS789-MI12x 30-8.8-A3L | 7~ A EE 22 g 4% Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | GBSTSO-MI2x60-109-A3L | 7S FH S 2 A Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
5 | GBS789-M12 x 65-8.8-A3L| 7~ Fa ik 2 [H{REAE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
6 | GBSTRO-MI2x90-109-A3L | 7~FAEE 2 NG Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
7 | GBST89-M16 x 70-8.8-A3L| 7~ Fh ik 2 [HREAE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GBI789-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | NAATE X SR Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
O | GBS789-M8x 30-8.8-A2L | 75 FH vk 2 IS Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
10 | GBS789-M8x 60-8.8-A2L | 7~ FAHh 2 mMEse Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
11 | GBTI096-10x 8x45 | P4k Flat Key
12 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 RUZSAL 2 HWEE:  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 14
13 | GBT6177.1-M16-10-A3L |2 TS #9% ZH Wet) - Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
14 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 MUFSH L WREE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 13
15 | GBT6183.1-M8-8-A2L | 1MEtEEREABEZANEEY Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2| 6
16 | GBTS89.1-MI12-8-A3L | | S RHIAAUEEE Nut 4
17 | GBT97.1-12-A0P SEARE Flat Washer 4
18 | JBT7934-Z3-35 x 60 | AkE Expansion Sleeve |
19 [ Q6WB012010001 PR BR RN 82485 Fan Drive Box Bracket Weldment |
20 | Q8WB012010003 B R B Radiator Assembly 1
21 T676A02 T FUNEFR T—Shaped Clamp 5
22 | Q6WB012010005 K ENLHEK R Engine Water Inlet Steel Pipe 1
23 | Q6WB012010006 TR AGY RS Radiator Inlet Transition Hose 2
24 | Q8WB012010007 F e HS HE Interconled Intake Steel Pipe 1
25 | Q6WB012010008 FEFE 70 Steel Pipe Clamp 70 ]
26 | QE6WB0O12010020 BHR B R A Cooling Fan Gearbox Assembly 1
27 | Q6WB012010023 A 05 Shim 0.5 3]
28 | Q6WB012010024 BH 15 Shim 1.5 1
20 | Q6WB012010031 U AUnE A5 U-Balt 1
30 | Q6WB012010032 B AR Shaft End Baifle
31 | Q6WB012010036 FEF 80 Steel Pipe Clamp 80 2

93



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB012200000 ##% % (K11) Cooling System (K11)(Continued)

94



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB012200000 ##% % (K11) Cooling System (K11)(Continued)

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
32 | QEWB012010043 EEE 103 E Connecting 103 Rubber Hose 1
33 | Q6WB0I12010044 | &3 100 & Connecting 100 Rubber Hose |
34 | Q6WB012010046 | L 50 Grommet 50 2
35 | Q6WB012010049 | S4%EF 100 Steel Pipe Clamp 100 1
36 | Q6WB0I2010059 | B HE Intercooler Outlet Steel Pipe |
37 | Q6WBO012010061 | 7KFE A hith Left Pull Plate Of Water Tank 1
38 | Q6WB012010062 | KA ATtk Right Pull Plate Of Water Tank 1
39 | Q6WB012010065 | AZshPLEKHE Engine Water Outlet Steel Pipe 1
40 | Q6WB012010066 | &k Intercooler Inlet Pipe Joint 2
41 | Q6WB012010067 | & Stk Gk Engine Water Inlet Pipe Joint 1
42 | Q6WB012010069 | & LK Gk Engine Water Outlet Pipe Joint 1
43 | Q8WB012010070 | Kt Plastic Fan 1
44 | Q6WB012010072 | HiiLes R T Radiator Shock Absorber Pad 2
45 | Q6WB012010073 | Kadr4t% Fan Blade Shaft 1
46 | Q6WB012020071 | 200(35)B &4t 200(35)B Pulley 1
47 | Q6WB012030047 | K mdERzhH Fan Drive Belt 1
48 | T676A115 T HYNE 5k T-Shaped Clamp 4
49 | T676A80 T #N 5k T-Shaped Clamp 10

95



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013200000 #HHES % K11 EM ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National [V )

%6



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013200000 #HHES % K11 EM ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National [V )

e FHE FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB013200000 FHERSZ (K11 EM) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National IV ) 1
1| GBY789-MIOx 100-109-A3L | AARIAZ M4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2 | GB3789-M10x25-8.8-A3L | 7NABHEE 2 H%Et%E  Hexagon Flange Bolt 5
3 | GB3789-M10x 60-8.8-A3L | /NABHEE %% Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
4 | GBS789-M10x 65-8.8-A3L | 7AARIAZEWEHE  IHexagon Flange Bolt 4
5 | GB3789-M12x90-10.9-A3L | 7NABHEE 2%t Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
6 | GBIT80-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7NAILZ g Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
7 | GB3789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | NABEE M HBEHE  Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
8 | GB93-10-A0P FrufE R EE A Standard Spring Washer 1
9 | GBT5287-10-A0P Rt Big Washer 2
10 | GBT6170-M10-8-A3L | 1 BI7s MiE+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
11 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIZS Mk = EUELS Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
12 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L | 2 BY7S ML 2 H#E £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
13 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 TI7S M1k = FUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
14 | GBT96.1-12-A0P A Big Washer 2
15 | GBT97.1-10-A0P T Flat Washer 1
16 | JBT8870-d20 U i Hoop 4
17 | JBT8870-d25 e i Hoop 4
18 | JBT8870-d40 T i Hoop 1
19 | Q3WA098010091 LR 16 Rubber Strip Clamp 16 3
20 | Q6WBO013010002 TH A e HEE 25 Silencer Smoke Exhaust |
21 Q6WBO013010005 AN HokE Aftertreatment Outlet Pipe 1
22 | Q6WBO013010006 JE AL A Aftertreatment Inlet Pipe |
23 | Q8WBO13010010 W EE Corrugated Pipe Weldment |
24 | Q6WB013010009 KEF A Water Pipe Bracket 2
25 | Q6WB013010018 R 00 Shim 90 1
26 | Q6WB013010019 HH 123 Shim 123 2
27 | Q6WB013010020 3 125 Snap Ring 125 1
28 | Q6WB013010021 I 143 Snap Ring 143 ]
26 | Q6WB0O13010024 B L Right—Angle Quick Connector 2
30 | QE6WB0O13010038 B HEHSHEIRS  Turtbine Intake Steel Pipe Weldment 1
31 | Q6WBO013010039 W ERE Air Intake Transition Hose |

97



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013200000 #HHFS 24 K11 E M ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National IV )(Continued)

98



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013200000 #HHFS 24 K11 E M ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National IV )(Continued)

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
32 | QE6WB0O13010040 kA 4n Prefilter Bracket 2
33 | Q6WB013010041 | Zsikigk Air Filter Plug 1
34 | Q6WBO13010047 | Z5ikEs Air Filter 1
35 | QRWBO13010047 | =55 ke Air Prefilter 1
36 | Q6WB013010049 | JGabFit s Aftertreatment Device |
37 | Q6WBO13010050 | fREHE Urea Tank 1
38 | Q6WB013010058 | REW Urea Tube 1
39 | Q6WBO13010059 | IRSHLHES IEE Turbofan Intake Hose 1
40 | Q6WB013010063 | #HSiEHERE Air Inlet Connecting Rubber Pipe |
41 | Q8WB013010033 | & lRie Corrugated Pipe Insulation Sleeve |
42 | Q6WBOI3010065 | j& i 4 M it Rubber Strip Clamp 7]
43 | Q6WB013010067 | HES B ERME Exhaust Tailpipe Insulation Sleeve |
44 | Q6WB013010068 1L EE R RS Catalytic Muffler Bracket 1
45 | Q6WBO013010077 | HE Sleeve 1
46 | Q6WB013010078 | R ERMEHw 185 Urea Tank Clamp Weldment |
47 | Q6WB0I3010080 | RERE L AKE Urea Tank Outlet Pipe 1
48 | Q6WB013010081 | REREHKE Urea Tank Inlet Pipe 1
49 | Q6WB013010082 | 1% 205 HE 45 Rubber Strip Clamp 45 1
50 | Q6WBOI13010084 | JRE®G X RIEE Urea Pipe Support Weldment 2
51 | Q6WBO13010087 | jE & MEfk 22 Rubber Strip Clamp 22 4
52 | Q6WB013010091 | 37 H Lug 1
53 Q6WB013010093 RERITH | Urea Tank Bracket 1 1
54 | QCT349-5x200 | #Akl S (BH) Plastic Clamp (Black) 5
55 | QCT349-7 x 400 | ¥kl (BH) Plastic Clamp (Black) 5
56 | T676A115 T HYNE 5k T-Shaped Clamp 2
57 | T676A120 T FIME HiE T-Shaped Clamp 1
58 | T676A194 T HYNE 5k T-Shaped Clamp 1
59 | T676A210 T BYME§iE T-Shaped Clamp 1

99



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013210000 #HHES &% K11 E= ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National |l )

100



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB013210000 #HHES &% K11 E= ) Intake & Exhaust System (K11 National |l )

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WBO013210000 HFES RS (K11 E =) Inake & Exhaust System (K11 National Il ) 1
| 1176Y0-1201070A | £RI7E 1A 2R eH 1 Fully Enclosed Silencer Assembly |
2| GBSTS9-MID x 25-8.8-A3L| /S AR 22 TR B A Hexagon Flange Bolt 5
3| GBSTS-MID x 30-8.8-A3L| S A 22 TR NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
4 | GBSTS-MI0x 35-8.8-A3L| 7S AR 2 E B Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
5 | GBSTS9-MI x 60-8.8-A3L| 7S A 22 TR WS A4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
6 | GBI789-M10x65-88-A3L| 7~ = [ MBS Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
7 | CBST8-M8x20-88-A2L | /SR EE 22 H4E#: Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
8 | GBTOITZI-MIO-8-A3L | 2 BYFS ARk 2 e, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 22
O | GBT6I77.1-M8-8-A2L, | 2 BI7S AR ik 2 IR Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
10 | JBT8870-d40 M i Hoop 1
11 | Q6WB013010009 | 7k 3¢ Water Pipe Bracket 2
12 | Q6WBO13010018 | F 1 90 Shim 90 1
13 | Q6WB013010019 | #5123 Shim 123 1
14 | Q6WB013010038 | iR IMEHES Turbine Intake Steel Pipe Weldment 1
15 | Q6WB013010039 | #H50TERE Air Intake Transition Hose |
16 | Q6WB013010040 s 4n Prefilter Bracket 2
17 | Q6WB013010041 | Z=iEHE L Air Filter Plug 1
18 | Q6WB013010047 | Z5iE s Air Filter 1
19 | Q6WB013010059 | IS ANHS IS Turbofan Intake Hose 1
20 | Q6WBOI3010063 | #HSiEHERE Air Inlet Connecting Rubber Pipe |
21 Q6WBO013010088 PR RS (E=) Silencer Bracket Weldment (National T ) 1
22 | Q8WBO013010001 | #HFRERMNE (E =) Exhaust Tailpipe lnsulation Sleeve {National I ) |
23 | Q8WBO013010003 | HErERIVE (E =) Corrugated Pipe Insulation Sleeve (National 1T ) |
24 | Q8WB013010047 | =55 Tk Air Prefilter 1
25 | Q8WB013010050 | JHarE R & E=H 08 ) Cougled Pipe Weldneol (Natonal I Export Machice) 1
26 | Q8WB013010060 | HFSEER & (E=) Exhaust Tailpipe Weldment (National 11 ) 1
27 | T676A115 T BYME§iE T-Shaped Clamp 2
28 | T676A120 T FIME HiE T-Shaped Clamp 1
20 | T676A194 T BRIz i T-Shaped Clamp 1
30 | T676A210 T ®JHz Fi T—Shaped Clamp 1

101



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO017010000 #Ail #4t%AC Fuel System Assembly

102



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO017010000 #Ail #4t%AC Fuel System Assembly

a2 FEE FET2 TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB0O17010000 1R 2 SR Ak Fuel System Assembly 1
1 | GBS789-MI10x30-8.8-A3L | 75/ s 2 WS Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
2| GBS7T89-M10x 45-8.8-A3L | /AR L 22 HMEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 | GBTS782-MIGx 65-88-A3L | /~F5LuEs Hexagon Bolt 2
4 | GBT6I77.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIZSH L ZEMEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 8
5 | GBTRRO.I-MIO-10-A3L | 1 S EHIABUEEE Nut 2
6 GBT97.1-10-A0P -2 B Flat Washer 2
7 | IB982-16 HEmEBE Combined Seal Gasket 10
8 | 067522 A T A-Type Hoop
9 | Q6WB017010001 fEA IR G Band Weldment 2
10 | Q6WB0O17010002 JLIMMERE M16 x 1.5 Oil Passing Bolt M16 x 1.5 5
11 | Q6WB017010003 BRI AR 2 Fuel Oil Tank Assembly 1
12 | Q6WB017010004 — 25 FH e Primary Coarse Filter 1
13 | Q6WB017010005 K= Fuel Filter 1
14 | Q6WB017010006 B e Fuel Tank Outlet Pipe 1
I5 | Q6WB017010007 s 0il Filter Connecting Pipe |
16 | Q6WB017010008 RS Engine Oil Inlet Pipe 1
17 | Q6WB017010009 Fe AL e e Engine 0il Return Pipe 1
18 | Q6WB017010014 e Sleeve 2
19 | Q6WB017010015 i Rubber Strip 2
20 | Q6WB017010016 il Rubber Strip 2
21 | Q6WB017010020 JH R iy =k Fuel Tank Side Plug 1
22 | T676A62 T BIMEHE T-Shaped Clamp 1

103



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB017010170 BlihfE3EEL Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly

15
13 . 7
13 ;

104



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB017010170 BlihfE3EEL Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly

e TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB017010170 Bl A L Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly 1
1 | GBS780-MI0x 100-109-A3L | 75 F5 B 22 [HjUE % Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2 | GBS789-MI0% 20-109-A3L | 7NA8 B 22 HjUEHe Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3| GBYT89-MI0x30-109-A3L | 7S AR s 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
4 | GB5780-MI0x 60-109-A3L | 7SR P2 HER Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
5 | GB3T89-MI0x80-109-A3L | 7SRk 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
6 | GB3789-MI2x80-109-A3L | /~Ff s 22 IHEHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
7 | GBS789-M8 x 16-10.9-A2L | 75 FR ik 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 7
8 | GBS789-M8x 20-10.9-A2L | /< /B s 2 a4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
9 | GBS789-M8 x 25-10.9-A2L | /NFAS L 22 H9EF Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
10 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L| 2 BN 2 42 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 15
11 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L| 2 BN AE 2 488 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
12 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L | 2 BINAE 2 42L& Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 6
13 | JB982-16 2 5 E R E Combined Seal Gasket 6
14 | Q67522 A TUF i A-Type Hoaop 3
15 | Q6WB0O17010002 S IMMERE M16 x 1.5 Oil Passing Bolt M16 x 1.5 3
16 | Q6WB017010018 TRl EEE Main/Assistant Fuel Tank Connecting Pipe |
17 | Q6WB017010158 BlMA B 6 Auxiliary Fuel Tank Bracket 6 1
18 | Q6WB017010162 R 3 Connecting Plate 3 1
19 | Q6WB017010169 Rl AR hi AR Auxiliary Fuel Tank Pull Plate 1
20 | QEWBO0O17010171 ARy e R Auxiliary Fuel Tank Ladder Weldment 1
21 | Q6WB017010174 Bl B EHRIE S Fixing Plate Weldment Of Auxiliary Fuel Tank | 1
22 | QE6WB0O17010176 P RS Ladder Support Beam Weldment 1
23 | Q6WB017010183 BIMA B hE | Auxiliary Fuel Tank Suetion Pipe 1 1
24 | Q6WB0O17010184 B A B hE 2 Auxiliary Fuel Tank Suetion Pipe 2 1
25 | Q6WB017010185 EIE=3 Space Pipe 1
26 | Q6WB017010189 IHE A TIPS Right Support Beam Weldment Of Shield 1
27 | QE6WB0O17010276 R 2 Connection Board 2 1
28 | QE6WB0O17030172 Fll i 8 e S 37 B2 & Bottom Bracket Weldment Of Auxiliary Fuel Tank 1
20 | Q6WB017030182 BIMATRE TN SARES  Top Pedal Weldment Of Auxiliary Fuel Tank Ladder 1
30 | Q6WB017040151 Bl A Auxiliary Fuel Tank 1
31 T676A6G2 T RNz FR T—Shaped Clamp 2
32 | QE6WB0O17010192 EEIHFREEE Main And Auxiliary Fuel Tank Connecting Pipe 1

105



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO070010000 Z|& %Al Header Assembly

106



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO070010000 Z|& %Al Header Assembly

e FHIRE FET2 R HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8WB0O70010000 =g Header Assembly 1
1| GBS789-MI2x60-10.9-A3L | 7Rk 2 s Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
2| GBIS783-M14x90-88-A3L | /N FLUEH: £4240  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
3 | GB5789-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L | 7N A EE 2 HYE & Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
4 | GB93-14-A0P FrERd i & e Standard Spring Washer 2
5 | GBT6170-M8-8-A2L | 1 HI7N Az} Hexagon Nut, Type—1 10
6 | GBI6183.1-M12-10-A3L | 2EHEEREEAAEZEHEER Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 4
7 | GBT703-M8x 30-88-A3L | U NARULRIEST Slotted Serew 5
8 | GBT882-14x 40-A0P | B HI&4%Hh B—type Pin Shaft ]
9 | GBT91-4 x 32-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin 2
10 | Q8WB0O70010001 & B Cutting Table Assembly 1
11 | Q6WB0O70010002 o) I e Transition Plate Seat 1
12 | Q6WB070010003 o AR Transition Connecting Plate 1
13 | Q6WB070010004 JE A Pressure Plate |
14 | Q6WB070010005 5t Left Air Deflector 1
15 | Q6WB070010006 F it Right Air Deflector 1
16 | Q6WB070010008 F BT 2 Header Docking Block 2 2
17 | Q6WB070010009 HIEXEIRES 1 Header Docking Block Weldment 1 1
18 | Q6WB0O70010010 FEXEIES 2 Header Docking Block Weldment 2 1
19 | Q6WB070010013 PR SR Front Bracket Weldment Of Grass Baffle 2
20 | GBT97.1-14-A0P A Flat Washer 7}

107



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEAZEAL —1 Feeding Assembly—1

108



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEAZEAL —1 Feeding Assembly—1

a2 FHAE FHEA AR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077030000 PN Feeding Assembly 1
1 | 808P-1-27 16A S50 16A High—Strength Chain 1
2 | 80SP-1-32 16A =95 16A High—Strength Chain 1
3 | GB5789-M10x 20-8.8-A3L| /NAE 2 E4EH%  Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
4 | GB5789-MI12 x 70-8.8-A3L| A AL =W Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
5 | GBS789-M14 x40-109-A3L | /NAE 2 ESEHE  Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
6 | GBS780-M16x40-109-A3L | AFAEZEEM  Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
7 | GBT12613-C30A34 x 40 | #&HlHhE Rolled Shaft Sleeve 1
8 | GBTS783-MI2x 110-88-A3L | LR 284 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
9 GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BIAMEZFEER  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 7
10 | GBT6I77.1-M20-10-A3L | 2EAMEZEES  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
11 | GBT7810-UCFC208 RSN ERTE BRI Outer Spherical Ball Bearing With Seat 1
12 | Q6WB077030200 ER Pin shaft 4
13 | GBT882-25 x 80-AOP | B BI&5%H B—iype Pin Shalt 1
14 | GBT882-30 x 120~A0P | B By&5%Hh B-type Pin Shait 1
15 | GBT893-32 FL A B B Circlips For Hole 3
16 | GBT894-25 i PR e 324 Circlip For Shaft 4
17 | GBT894-30 i PR e 324 Circlip For Shaft 1
18 | GBT91-3.2 x 25-A0P FF A #4 Split Pin 4
19 | GBT91-6.3 x 40-A0P FF 1 #4 Split Pin 2
20 | GBT95-24-A0P FEE Flat Washer 1
21 | GBT96.1-16-A0P KEHE Big Washer 2
22 | GBT97.1-14-A0P Rl Flat Washer 4
23 | GBT97.1-33-A0P FEE Flat Washer 1
24 | Q6WB0O77010002 =N ikl =N Feeding Transmission Box Assembly 1
25 | Q6WB0O77010006 ETRES Rear Lower Roller Weldment 1
26 | QEWB077010007 J3 Tyt B Cardan Shaft Assembly 1
27 | Q6WB0O77010008 LR Left Swing Rod Assembly 1
27.1 | GB5789-MI2 x 70-8.8-A3L| A FAILZEIEM  Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
27.2 | GBT304.1-GE30ES-2RS | J A& Joint Bearing 1
27.3 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 RIS MAEk 2 W92 E Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
274 | GBT893-47 FL A P P Circlips For Hole 1

109



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -1 Feeding Assembly—1(Continued)

110



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -1 Feeding Assembly—1(Continued)

27 TR TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
27.5 | Q6WB077010141 AT Left Swing Rod 1
28 | Q6WB0O77010009 LM Right Swing Rod Assembly 1
28.1 | GB93-8-A0P FRifEHY A EE A P Standard Spring Washer 2
28.2 | GBT304.1-GE30ES-2RS | e iih& Joint Bearing 1
28.3 | GBT70.1-M8 x 30-8.8-A2L | 7S EFELUEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 2
28.4 | GBT893-47 LA S B Circlips For Hole 1
28.5 | Q6WB077010142 HEMR Right Swing Rod 1
28.6 | Q6WB0O77010186 b S Chain Support Block 1
26 | Q6WBO0O77010010 e i Flange Assembly 3
20.1 | GBS789-MI12x35-8.8-A3L | /AL ZHMEM  Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
29.2 | GBT3882-UB207 F1ER T R A Insert Bearing 1
20.3 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 WIS AL ZHWATE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
294 [ Q6WB077010143 A Retainer Piece 2
20.5 | Q6WBO0O77010144 h=it Flange Plate |
29.6 | Q6WB077010145 =2 Flange Plate 2 1
20.7 | Q6WB077010146 EHE Seal Sleeve 1
30 | QEWBO0O77010011 FoERE Floating Roller Tension Spring 2
31 | Q6WB077010012 FEFRERD 12-15 % Chain Wheel Assembly With 1215 Teeth 1
31.1 | GBT276-6006-2RZ TR TE PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
31.2 | Q6WB077010147 FEERIR S 12-15 % Chain Wheel Weldment With 12-15 Teeth 1
31.3 | Q6WB077010151 = Shaft Sleeve 1
32 | QE6WB0O77010014 1Eah I Ak A Transmission Support Arm Assembly 1
32.1 | GBT276—6206-2RS TR PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing |
32.2 | GBT893-62 fL A P Circlips For Hole 2
32.3 | Q6WB0O77010152 Esh e ERE Transmission Support Arm Weldment 1
33 | Q6WB077010015 A ] Adjusting Pad 1 4
34 | Q6WB077010016 T 2 Adjusting Pad 2 2
35 | Q6WB077010017 %A 3 Adjusting Pad 3 2
36 | Q6WB077010018 %A 5 Adjusting Pad 5 1
37 | QE6WB0O77010019 BE 1 Spacer Bush 1 1
38 | QE6WB0O77010020 a] & Space Pipe
36 | Q6WBO0O77010033 T A AR Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 2

111



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -1 Feeding Assembly—1(Continued)

112



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -1 Feeding Assembly—1(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
40 | Q6WB077010063 2R RS Adjusting Hook Weldment 1
41 | Q6WB077010155 | Sy Fr Shaft End Stopper 1
42 | Q6WB077010165 | 48 Retainer Ring 8
43 | Q6WB0T77010172 | BEAZFEEREL  Left Feeding Shield Assembly 1
43.1 | Q6WB077010170 | ML AZIFE 2 Left Feeding Shield 2 2
432 | T6T6A194 T BYMHz i T—Shaped Clamp 2
44 | Q6WB077010178 | JE[zEE Adjusting Gasket 2
45 | Q6WB077010179 g 1 i Tensioning Wheel Assembly 1
46 | Q6WB077010199 | frZ (V£ Spring Limit Sleeve !
47 | Q6WB077010207 | 21 HiESE 21-Tooth Spline Sleeve 1
48 | Q6WB077020001 | VR AZEFE B, Feeding Gearbox Assembly |
49 | Q6WB077020004 | FahiRAEED Floating Roller Assembly 1
50 | QE6WB077020005 Bl FER-S Front Lower Roller Welding 1
51 | Q6WB077020021 | iFahEREE 2T, Floating Roller Pressure Spring Assembly 2
52 | Q6WB0O77030003 | MR ARELEAE B Feeding Frame Assembly |
53 | Q6WB0O77030013 | fEah2 i Transmission Cantilever Support Plate |
54 | Q6WB0O77030132 | 31x60x2 T 5 31 x 60 x 2 Gasket 3
55 | Q6WB077030133 | 31x60x1 F 5 31 x 60 x 1 Gasket 5
56 | Q6WB077030168 | MEAATFEEAERD  Right Feeding Shield Assembly 1
57 | Q6WB077030206 | ek HEEE Rotating Support Arm Weldment 1
58 | Q6WB077030208 | J&JpHvE Nylon Washer 1

113



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEANZEAL —2 Feeding Assembly—2

114



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEANZEAL —2 Feeding Assembly—2

e FHAAE FETE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077030000 MR A Feeding Assembly 1
| Q6WB077010179 ok AR AEAD Tensioning Wheel Assembly |
1.1 | GBS789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /N 22 [EMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.2 | GBS789-M10 % 80-8.8-A3L | /< 2 [EHEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GBT276-6004-2RS BRI ER A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
1.4 | GBT893-42 FL A 35 B Circlips For Hole 1
1.5 | GBT894-20 Sy FR SR P P Circlip For Shaft 1
1.6 | GBT97.1-10-A0P SEARE Flat Washer 4
1.7 | Q6WB077010181 FEMIRE Seat Plate Weldment 1
1.8 | Q6WB077010184 BT it Nylon Tensioning Wheel 1
1.9 | Q6WB077010185 [EIk=3 Space Pipe 1
2 | Q6WB077020021 FEEREEER Floating Roller Pressure Spring Assembly |
2.1 | GBT6173-M30 x 2-05-A4L | 7~ ENEL 405 Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
2.2 | GSM-2528-25 FEhaA (SA) Sliding Bearings (S—Type) 71
2.3 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 T AR AR Straight Foreed Filling Oil Cup 1
2.4 | Q6WB077010158 H A Spring Guide Pillar 1
2.5 | QEWB077010159 MEEAE 1 Spring Positioning Sleeve 1 1
2.6 | O6WB077010161 FHEYE Guide Sleeve 1
2.7 | Q6WBO0O77010162 E#E2 Pressure Spring 2 |
2.8 | Q6WB077020160 HEELE 2 Spring Positioning Sleeve 2 1
3 Q6WBO077030003 M AFESEAERD Feeding Frame Assembly |
3.1 | GBI789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /< 2 [EMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
3.2 | GB3789-M10x 30-8.8-A3L | 7N Ak 2 E IS Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3.3 | GBS789-M10x 35-8.8-A3L | 7N AR EE 2 H IS Hexagon Flange Bolt !
3.4 | GBI789-M12 x 25-8.8-A3L | /< 2 [EMEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 31
3.5 | GBS789-MI12x 30-8.8-A3L | 7N A2 H g Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
3.6 | GBT5287-10-A0P B KB E Big Washer 8
3.7 | GBT6I77.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BN AL 2 EYEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 6
3.8 | GBT6I77.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BN AL ZEWEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 8
3.9 | GBT6I77.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BN 2 H4EE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 24
3.10 | GBT6183.1-M10-8-A3L | 2RARSRBHM Ak B ZES Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 4
301 | GBT70I-MIOx20-88-A3L | 7S EAELIEAT  Inner Hexagon Screw 4

115



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -2 Feeding Assembly—2(Continued)

116



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEANZEHE! -2 Feeding Assembly—2(Continued)

e FEE FET2 TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
3.12 | GBTI03-MI2x25-88-A3L | PSR LAEST Slotted Serew 4
3.13 | GBTS01-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /N34 B S AR T Z00E R Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Balt 8
3.14 | GBT889.1-M10-8-A3L | | HHEEEHITAAUEET Type | Non-Meiellic nsert Hexagonal Loek Nut 4
3.15 | Q6WB0O77030100 7 B i AR AR S 1 Right Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 1 1
3.16 | Q6WB077030103 ZE M BET EE MR & 1 Left Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 1 1
3.7 | Q3WA077010137 4 J8 7 Side Panel Rubber 2
3.18 | Q6WB077010024 PO EH 1 Slot Connection Plate 1 1
3.19 | Q6WB077010026 LR Plug Plate 2
3.20 | Q6WB077010027 A 0 BETH M AR A 2 Right Side Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 2 |
3.21 | Q6WB077010029 e BET EE MR 5 2 Left Wall Wear—Resistant Plate Weldment 2 1
3.22 | Q6WB077010037 jlEk Adjusting Pad 4 8
3.23 | Q6WB077010038 fijdeit S Rubber Cushion Casting Body 4
3.24 | Q6WBO0O77010084 0 2 Slot Connection Plate 2 1
3.25 | Q6WB077010187 E= T Retainer Plate |
3.26 | Q6WB0O77010188 JEM Pressure Plate |
3.27 | Q6WB0O77010194 EEEM 2 Connection Board 2 |
3.28 | Q6WB077010213 MR A BB R Feeding Rubber Pad Baffle 2
3.29 | Q6WB0O77030014 HERE RS Connecting Plate Base Weldment 1
3.30 | Q6WB077030021 M AR AR Feed Shredding Transition Plate 1
3.31 | Q6WB077030023 AR Bottom Plate 1
3.32 | Q6WB077030201 M0 B H M10 Adjusting Gasket 6
3.33 | Q6WB077030203 EAAEERE Feeding Frame Weldment 1
4 | Q6WB077030168 IR AT Right Feeding Shield Assembly 1
4.1 | GBS789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7~FR E 2 NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
42 | GB5789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /NFH B2 B Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
43 | GBT6172.1-M20-05-A3L | 7SR iENEHE Hexagon Thin Nut !
44 | GBT6I77.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 RUZSAIL 2 HUEEL  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
4.5 | Q6WB077030166 iRAGIFE Right Feed Shield 1
4.6 | Q6WB077030167 WAHIEDEEN Reinforcement Plate Of Right Feed Shield |

117



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEAZEAL -3 Feeding Assembly—3

118

10.9

10



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEAZEAL -3 Feeding Assembly—3

e FHRT FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077030000 LEPN T Feeding Assembly 1
Q6WB0O77020004 FahRAerT Floating Roller Assembly 1
80SP-1-39 16A =S5 16A High—Strength Chain 1
2 | GBTI096-10x 8 x40 | Figt Flat Key 1
3 | GBT894-38 i FH R P Circlip For Shaft 1
4 | GBT894-40 P B 2 Circlip For Shaft 1
5 | Q6WB077010089 23 thEEs 23—Tooth Sprocket 1
6 | Q6WB077010090 R 6 Adjusting Pad 6 4
7 Q6WB077010091 Jo PV AZRIEET  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Assembly |
7.1 | GBTI096-16x 10x 63 | “F4# Flat Key 1
7.2 | GBTI096-3 x 3 x 10 T Flat Key 7]
7.3 | GBT13871.1-FB038055 | iEfk B HE 0-Seal Ring 2
7.4 | GBT276—6006-2RS TR RER & Deep Groove Ball Bearing 4
7.5 | GBT894-70 i FH 5 1 P Cirelip For Shaft 2
7.6 | Q6WB0O77010092 b 1 Spacer Bush 1 1
7.7 | Q6WB077010093 fRE 3 Spacer Bush 3 1
7.8 | Q6WB0O77010094 JE AR Rear Upper Roller Core Shaft 1
7.9 | Q6WB077010095 J& PR ALRIRE  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Weldment 1
7.10 | Q6WB077010163 EMNE Locating Sleeve 2
8 | Q6WB0O77010100 AL 15-16 th Sprocket 15-16 Teeth 1
9 | Q6WB077010110 PR il Right Rocker Arm Assembly 1
9.1 | GB5789-MI0x20-8.8-A3L | /NAREE 2 EYEF:  Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
6.2 | GBT276-61914-2RZ TR TR PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
6.3 | GBT276-6208-2RZ TR TR PR S A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
9.4 | GBT893-100 LA Circlips For Hole 2
9.5 | GBT893-80 FL A B 7 B Circlips For Hole 7]
6.6 | Q6WB0O77010033 P ST AR Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 1
9.7 | Q6WB0O77010111 B E 1 Dust Cover 1 2
9.8 | Q6WB0O77010112 B 4 Dust Cover 4 1
5.9 | Q6WB0O77010113 HiEEES Right Rocker Weldment 1
9.10 | Q6WB077010140 b E 6 Dust Cover 6 1
10 | Q6WB077010120 R AL Left Rocker Arm Assembly |

119



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEAZEHE -3 Feeding Assembly—3(Continued)

10.9

108, fo.41

10

120



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB077030000 MEAZEHE -3 Feeding Assembly—3(Continued)
e FEHIHRT FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
10.1 | GB5789-M10x 20-8.8-A3L | /NAIEZHH 4  Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
10.2 | GBT276-61914-2RZ TR TR PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
10.3 | GBT276-6208-2RZ TR ER A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
104 | GBT893-100 FLAMPEAE  Circlips For Hole 2
10.5 | GBT893-80 FLAMMEAE  Circlips For Hole 2
10.6 | Q6WB077010033 P AR Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 1
10.7 | Q6WB077010111 B | Dust Cover 1 1
10.8 | Q6WB077010112 B 4 Dust Cover 4 1
10.9 | Q6WB077010121 B 3 Dust Cover 3 1
10.10 | Q6WB077010122 ERERE Left Rocker Weldment 1
10.11 | Q6WB0O77010139 B 5 Dust Cover 5 1
11 | Q6WB077010197 R Spacer Bush 1
12 | Q6WB077020104 BT EMARIEES  Fron Upper Feeding Roller Weldment 1

121



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEANZEAL —4 Feeding Assembly—4

122



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077030000 MEANZEAL —4 Feeding Assembly—4

e FHRT FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077030000 LEPN T Feeding Assembly 1
Q6WB0O77020004 FahRAerT Floating Roller Assembly 1
1 Q6WB077010091 J& PR AZREEED  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Assembly 1
1.1 | GBT1096-16x 10x 63 | 5 Flat Key 1
1.2 | GBTI096-3 x 3 x 10 “Fad Flat Key 2
1.3 | GBT13871.1-FB038055 | BeftHfEH = HE 0-Seal Ring 2
1.4 | GBT276-6006-2RS I FRGH AR Deep Groove Ball Bearing 4
1.5 | GBT894-70 P 2 Circlip For Shaft 2
1.6 | Q6WB077010092 e 1 Spacer Bush | 1
1.7 | Q6WB077010093 e 3 Spacer Bush 3 1
1.8 | Q6WB0O77010094 J& b HR Rear Upper Roller Core Shaft 1
1.9 | Q6WB077010095 JE FWARIEE  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Weldment| 1
1.10 | Q6WB077010163 EME Locating Sleeve 2
2 | Q6WB077010197 (= Spacer Bush 1

123



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MENFED ( HO#1 ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1

ot
a2
7 = N ‘ ;
-—-'\ ' @“

124



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MENFED ( HO#1 ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077040000 MAZEER (HOHL) Feeding Assembly (Export Model) 1
1 | 808P-1-27 16A SoRHEs% 16A High—Strength Chain 1
2 | 80SP-1-32 16A FH9RAE S 16A High—Strength Chain 1
3 | GBS789-MI10x 20-8.8-A3L | /N8 B 22 HjMEHe Hexagon Flange Bolt 3
4 | GBS789-M12x 70-8.8-A3L | 75 R vk 2 TS Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
5 | GBS780-MI4x40-109-A3L | /SR B2 HMESR Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
6 | GBS780-MI6x40-109-A3L | /A8 3k 22 HNEAE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
7 | GBTI2613-C30A34 x40 | #&HIHE Rolled Shaft Sleeve 1
8 | GBTI783-MI2x 110-88-A3L | AAAKUEA 20220 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
O | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BIZNHILZEUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7
10 | GBT6177.1-M20-10-A3L| 2 RIS ML = HMRHE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
11 | Q6WB077040060 AR Support Plate 1
12 | Q6WB077030200 ER Pin shaft 4
13 | GBT882-25 x 80-AOP| B ZI45 % B—iype Pin Shalt 1
14 | GBT882-30 x 120~A0P| B 7% % B-type Pin Shait 1
15 | GBT893-32 fLH SR Circlips For Hole 3
16 | GBT894-25 i P B P Circlip For Shaft 4
17 | GBT894-30 B R B P Circlip For Shaft 1
18 | GBT91-3.2x25-A0P | JF4H Split Pin 4
19 | GBT91-6.3 x 40-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin 2
20 | GBT95-24-A0P N Flat Washer 1
21 | GBT96.1-16-A0P KEHE Big Washer 2
22 | GBT97.1-14-A0P N Flat Washer 4
23 | GBT97.1-33-A0P N Flat Washer 1
24 | QEWB077010002 AL ShEE Ak Feeding Transmission Box Assembly 1
25 | Q6WB0O77010006 ETiREE Rear Lower Roller Weldment 1
26 | QEWB077010007 3T R B Cardan Shaft Assembly 1
27 | Q6WB0O77010008 A Left Swing Rod Assembly 1
27.1 | GB5789-M12 % 70-8.8-A3L | 7N fR ik 2 B Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
27.2 | GBT304.1-GE30ES-2RS | 5K Joint Bearing 1
27.3 | GBT6I77.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BUFS ML 2 MR EL Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
274 | GBT893-47 FLFH 38 7 B Circlips For Hole 1

125



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1(Continued)

ot
a2
7 = N ‘ ;
-—-'\ ' @“

126



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1(Continued)

27 THRMAR S TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
27.5 | Q6WB077010141 T Left Swing Rod 1
28 | Q6WB0O77010009 LB Right Swing Rod Assembly 1
28.1 | GB93-8-A0P il frendl Standard Spring Washer 2
28.2 | GBT304.1-GE30ES-2RS | X {ifi& Joint Bearing 1
28.3 | GBT70.1-M8 x 30-8.8-A2L | P75 A B FELIEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 2
28.4 | GBT893-47 LA B Circlips For Hole 1
28.5 | Q6WB077010142 HEF Right Swing Rod 1
28.6 | Q6WB0O77010186 e S oy el Chain Support Block 1
26 | Q6WBO0O77010010 R AT Flange Assembly 3
29.1 | GBS789-MI12x35-8.8-A3L | 7S AR iE 2 HUEH: Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
29.2 | GBT3882-UB207 HER TE R Insert Bearing 1
20.3 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL = EUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
294 [ Q6WB077010143 A Retainer Piece 2
20.5 | Q6WBO0O77010144 Hhe i Flange Plate |
29.6 | Q6WB077010145 HER2 Flange Plate 2 1
20.7 | Q6WB077010146 EHE Seal Sleeve 1
30 | QEWBO0O77010011 FohiRhE Floating Roller Tension Spring 2
31 | Q6WB077010012 FEW B 12-15 % Chain Wheel Assembly With 12-15 Teeth 1
31.1 | GBT276-6006-2RZ TR TR BR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
31.2 | Q6WB077010147 FEER IS 12-15 % Chain Wheel Weldment With 12-15 Teeth 1
31.3 | Q6WB077010151 = Shaft Sleeve 1
32 | QE6WB0O77010014 1Eah sk A Transmission Support Arm Assembly 1
32.1 | GBT276—6206-2RS TR BR A A Deep Groove Ball Bearing |
32.2 | GBT893-62 fLH SR Circlips For Hole 2
32.3 | Q6WB0O77010152 Esh T ERE Transmission Support Arm Weldment 1
33 | Q6WB077010015 N ] Adjusting Pad 1 4
34 | Q6WB077010016 2 Adjusting Pad 2 2
35 | Q6WB077010017 R 3 Adjusting Pad 3 2
36 | Q6WB077010018 R 5 Adjusting Pad 5 1
37 | QE6WB0O77010019 BE 1 Spacer Bush 1 1
38 | QE6WB0O77010020 a] & Space Pipe
36 | Q6WBO0O77010033 r 5 B A A Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 2

127



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1(Continued)

ot
a2
7 = N ‘ ;
-—-'\ ' @“

128



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -1 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-1(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
40 | Q6WB077010063 2R RS Adjusting Hook Weldment 1
41 | Q6WB077010155 | s A Shaft End Stopper 1
42 | Q6WB077010165 | 48 Retainer Ring 8
43 | Q6WB077010172 | FEA 2y & 3k p Left Feeding Shield Assembly 1
43.1 | Q6WB077010170 | ML AZIRE 2 Left Feeding Shield 2 2
43.2 | T676A194 T HUM Hi T-Shaped Clamp 2
44 | Q6WB077040178 | JRmEE Adjusting Gasket 2
45 | Q6WB077010179 | 5K E4p3En Tensinning Wheel Assembly 1
46 | Q6WB077010199 | frE R E Spring Limit Sleeve 71
47 | Q6WB077010207 | 21 HiESE 21-Tooth Spline Sleeve 1
48 | Q6WB077020001 | VR AZREFS BT, Feeding Gearbox Assembly |
49 | Q6WB077040004 | {FahERAEFC (HHOHL)  Floating Roller Assembly (Export Model) 1
50 | QE6WB077010229 EIlRE R Front Lower Roller Assembly 1
51 | Q6WB0O77020021 | FahiREE LR Floating Roller Pressure Spring Assembly 2
52 | Q6WB0O77030003 | MR ARELEAE B Feeding Frame Assembly |
53 | Q6WB0O77030013 | fEah2 i Transmission Cantilever Support Plate |
54 | Q6WB0O77030132 | 31x60x2 T 5 31 x 60 x 2 Gasket 3
55 | Q6WB077030133 | 31x60x1 F 5 31 x 60 x 1 Gasket 5
56 | Q6WB077040168 | M AAHIHE IR Right Feeding Shield Assembly 1
57 | Q6WB077030206 | e S EE & Rotating Support Arm Weldment 1
58 | Q6WB077030208 | J&JpHvE Nylon Washer 1

129



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -2 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-2

M
S
o

130



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -2 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-2

e FEHARE FHEATATR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077040000 AR ( HO#L)  Feeding Assembly (Export Model) 1
| Q6WB077010179 o B4R AR Tensioning Wheel Assembly |
1.1 | GBS789-MI0x25-88-A3L | /AR EE 22 HME & Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.2 | GBS789-MIOx §0-88-A3L | /NFREE 22 W& Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GBT276-6004-2RS BRI BR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
1.4 | GBT893-42 FLA B I Circlips For Hole 1
1.5 | GBT894-20 SRR Circlip For Shaft 1
1.6 | GBT97.1-10-A0P S E Flat Washer 4
1.7 | Q6WB077010181 FEAR IR & Seat Plate Weldment 1
1.8 | Q6WB077010184 e ek Eie Nylon Tensioning Wheel 1
1.9 | Q6WB077010185 (K= Space Pipe 1
2 | Q6WB077020021 TFEhER R E AR Floating Roller Pressure Spring Assembly |
2.1 | GBT6173-M30 x 2-05-A4L| 7~ FEEE: 407F Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
2.2 | GSM-2528-25 A (SE) Sliding Bearings (S—Type) 71
2.3 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 B i 2 Straight Foreed Filling Oil Cup 1
2.4 | Q6WB077010158 HESHE Spring Guide Pillar 1
2.5 | QEWB077010159 MWMEENE 1 Spring Positioning Sleeve 1 1
2.6 | O6WB077010161 SEEY Guide Sleeve 1
2.7 | Q6WBO0O77010162 EE2 Pressure Spring 2 |
2.8 | Q6WB0O77020160 HETEMNE2 Spring Positioning Sleeve 2 1
3 Q6WBO077030003 M AMEZRAEAD Feeding Frame Assembly |
3.1 | GBS789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | A EE 22 NS & Hexagon Flange Bolt 6
3.2 | GB3789-M10x 30-8.8-A3L | 7S AL 2 I~ Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
3.3 | GBS789-M10x 35-8.8-A3L | 7S AL 2 I~ Hexagon Flange Bolt !
3.4 | GBI789-M12 % 25-8.8-A3L | /NAIEE 22 NS & Hexagon Flange Bolt 31
3.5 | GBS789-MI12x 30-8.8-A3L | 7S AL 2 I~ Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
3.6 | GBT5287-10-A0P R B E Big Washer 8
3.7 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BIFSAIEZE¥EE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 6
3.8 | GBT6I77.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BIFNAIEZEMEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 8
3.9 | GBT6I77.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BN AL 2 H%EEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 24
3.10 | GBT6183.1-M10-8-A3L | 2AHER B&{ A “H¥EEE Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 4
301 | GBT0I-MIOx20-88-A3L | PI7SAR [EIFESLUEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 4

131



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -2 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-2(Continued)

M
S
o

132



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -2 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-2(Continued)

75 FHARE FETATR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
3.12 | CBTI03-MI2x 25-88-A3L | P NAETLLu84T Slotted Serew 4
3.13 | GBTS01-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /[N [E 3k {77 ZAMEH:  Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Balt 8
3.14 | GBT8R9.1-MI0-8-A3L | | ELBHHEAAUZET Nut 4
3.15 | Q6WB0O77030100 A BT AR RS 1 Right Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 1 1
3.16 | Q6WB077030103 7o MUBET BEMAR & 1 Left Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 1 1
3.7 | Q3WA077010137 A B Side Panel Rubber 2
3.18 | Q6WB077010024 A %A 1 Slot Connection Plate 1 1
3.19 | Q6WB077010026 Bt Plug Plate 2
3.20 | Q6WB077010027 A EET AR5 2 Right Side Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 2 |
3.21 | Q6WB077010029 7 MBET BEMAR & 2 Left Wall Wear-Resistant Plate Weldment 2 1
3.22 | Q6WB077010037 TRl 4 Adjusting Pad 4 8
3.23 | Q6WB077010038 JifersS e Rubber Cushion Casting Body 4
3.24 | Q6WBO0O77010084 1 AR 2 Slot Connection Plate 2 1
3.25 | Q6WB077010187 EE L] Retainer Plate |
3.26 | Q6WB0O77010188 JE 12 Pressure Plate |
3.27 | Q6WB0O77010194 EENR 2 Connection Board 2 |
3.28 | Q6WB077010213 PRA BT Feeding Rubber Pad Baffle 2
3.29 | Q6WB0O77030014 HIE RS Connecting Plate Base Weldment 1
3.30 | Q6WB077030021 VRAIEE T AR Feed Shredding Transition Plate 1
3.31 | Q6WB077030023 JEHT Bottom Plate 1
3.32 | Q6WB077030201 MI0 F%A R M10 Adjusting Gasket 6
3.33 | Q6WB077030203 IRAMEZIRE Feeding Frame Weldment 1
4 | Q6WB077040168 TRAHIE AT Right Feeding Shield Assembly 1
4.1 | GBS789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7~F k2 HEA Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
42 | GB5789-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | /NAAEE 2 EEE & Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
43 | GBT6172.1-M20-05-A3L | 75 FATEE£E Hexagon Thin Nut !
4.4 | GRT6IT7.1-M8-8-A2L. | 2 BIZNARE 2 EWEEL  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
4.5 | Q6WB077040166 RAAHIFE Right Feed Shield 1
4.6 | Q6WB077030167 WEAAIEMTEMN  Reinforcement Plate Of Right Feed Shield |

133



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -3 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-3

134



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -3 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-3

e FHE FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077040000 ML AR (B OFL ) Feeding Assembly (Export Model) 1
Q6WBO077040004 BRI (H O ) Floating Roller Assembly (Export Model) |
80SP-1-39 16A FH9REE 5 16A High—Strength Chain 1
2 | GBTI096-10x 8 x40 | 4t Flat Key 1
3 | GBT894-38 i F P P P Circlip For Shaft 1
4 | GBT894-40 P e Circlip For Shaft 1
5 | Q6WB077010089 23 ke 23—Tooth Sprocket 1
6 | Q6WB077010090 R 6 Adjusting Pad 6 4
7 Q6WB077010091 & b ASREERD Rear Upper Feeding Roller Assembly |
7.1 | GBT1096-16x 10x 63 | P4 Flat Key 1
7.2 | GBTI096-3 x 3 x 10 o Flat Key 7]
7.3 | GBT13871.1-FB038055 | iEfs /B % HE 0-Seal Ring 2
7.4 | GBT276—6006-2RS TR RER A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 4
7.5 | GBT894-70 i FH 5 PP Cirelip For Shaft 2
7.6 | Q6WB077010092 b 1 Spacer Bush | 1
7.7 | Q6WB077010093 e 3 Spacer Bush 3 1
7.8 | Q6WB0O77010094 f& b Rear Upper Roller Core Shalt 1
7.9 | Q6WB077040095 fE P ARE S Rear Upper Feeding Roller Weldment 1
7.10 | Q6WB077010163 ENE Locating Sleeve 2
8 | Q6WB0O77010100 HE4R 15-16 th Sprocket 15-16 Teeth 1
9 | Q6WB077040110 PaE A= il Right Rocker Arm Assembly 1
9.1 | GBS789-M10x20-8.8-A3L | 7NAIE 2484  Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
6.2 | GBT276-61914-2RZ TR PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
6.3 | GBT276-6208-2RZ TR TE PR A Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
9.4 | GBT893-100 LA S Circlips For Hole 2
9.5 | GBT893-80 FL A 7 B Circlips For Hole 7]
6.6 | Q6WB0O77010033 hr ST AR Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 1
9.7 | Q6WB077010111 B 1 Dust Cover 1 1
0.8 | Q6WB077010112 B 4 Dust Cover 4 1
5.9 | QE6WB0O77040113 HiEEEL Right Rocker Weldment 1
9.10 | Q6WB077010140 ihE 6 Dust Cover 6 1
10 | Q6WB077010120 IR AL A Left Rocker Arm Assembly |

135



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -3 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-3(Continued)

136



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 MEAZR ( HO# ) -3 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-3(Continued)

e FHAE FHEAM AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
10.1 | GB5789-M10 x 20-8.8-A3L| 7~ A5 ik 22 T hEf4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
10.2 | GBT276-61914-2RZ | HIAEREA Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
10.3 | GBT276-6208-2RZ TRk R Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
104 | GBT893-100 LA Circlips For Hole 2
10.5 | GBT893-80 FLH SR Circlips For Hole 2
10.6 | Q6WB077010033 P AR Spring Anti—Detachment Plate 1
10.7 | Q6WB077010111 B 1 Dust Cover 1 1
10.8 | Q6WB077010112 [T 4 Dust Cover 4 1
10.9 | Q6WB077010121 g 3 Dust Cover 3 1
10.10 | Q6WB077010122 EREIRE Left Rocker Weldment 1
10.11 | Q6WB0O77010139 FithE 5 Dust Cover 3 1
11 | Q6WB077010197 RE Spacer Bush 1
12 | Q6WB077040057 G e Front Upper Roller Assembly 1
12.1 | GBT1096-14 x 9 x 36| P4 Flat Key 1
12.2 | GBTI03-MI2x 25-88-A3L | 7S AR T L g Slotted Screw 12
12.3 | Q6WB077040056 h=a Flange Plate 2
124 | Q6WB077040104 AR S Front Upper Feeding Roller Weldment 1
12.5 | Q6WB077040109 B3R Front Upper Roller Shaft 1
13 | Q6WB077040020 (DN ALSES Front Upper Roller Rack 12
14 | GBIF782-M8x20-88-A2L | 7~ FALugfe Hexagon Bolt 96
15 | GBT889.1-M8-10-A2L | | BELEREAHHERS Nut 96

137



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -4 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-4

138



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#1 ) -4 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-4

e FHIRE FHET AR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB077040000 BWAZR (BOHl)  Feeding Assembly (Export Model) 1
Q6WBO077040004 BHREE (WO ) Floating Roller Assembly (Export Model) |
1 Q6WB077010091 J& FFREAMRZEE.  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Assembly 1
1.1 | GBT1096-16x 10x 63 | 5k Flat Key 1
1.2 | GBTI096-3 x 3 x 10 i Flat Key 2
1.3 | GBT13871.1-FB038055 | e HIET E B 0-Seal Ring 2
1.4 | GBT276-6006-2RS TRIEERGH A& Deep Groove Ball Bearing 4
1.5 | GBT894-70 R Circlip For Shaft 2
1.6 | Q6WB077010092 PRE 1 Spacer Bush | 1
1.7 | Q6WB077010093 e 3 Spacer Bush 3 1
1.8 | Q6WBO0O77010094 Ja B3R Rear Upper Roller Core Shaft |
1.9 | Q6WB0O77040095 J5 FMRASRIEE  Rear Upper Feeding Roller Weldment| 1
1.10 | Q6WB077010163 EMNE Locating Sleeve 2
2 | Q6WB077010197 (= Spacer Bush 1

139



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#L ) -5 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-5

140



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB077040000 FENZEE. ( HO#L ) -5 Feeding Assembly (Export Model)-5

e TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB077040000 MAZEER (HOHL) Feeding Assembly (Export Model) 1
Q6WB077010229 BT AR%EAD Front Lower Roller Assembly |
GBSTR-MIDx 50-109-A3L | /AR s 22 JHIME A4S Hexagon Flange Bolt 6

2 GBT276—-6207-2RZ TR R R Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2

3 | GBT5782-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | 7~/ ki Hexagon Bolt 96

4 | GBT70.3-M12 x 25-8.8-A3L | P75 MBI Lugsr Slotted Serew 20

S | GBTS89.1-M8-10-A2L | 1 Ee& Bt AMEES Nut 06

6 | GBTR93-72 LA B Circlips For Hole 1

7 | GBT894-35 h FH SRR Circlip For Shaft 1

8 | Q6WB0350010154 4 8 TR 45 Metal Detector 1

9 | Q6WB077010230 ek s Fixing Shaft 1

10 | Q6WB077010232 BI AR 2080 Left Flange Plate Of Front Lower Roller |

11 Q6WB077040002 H RIS Front Lower Roller Welding 1

12 | Q6WB077040050 oMk = [ e P Left Flange Fixing Seat 1

13 | Q6WB077040051 Eray=s Pad Block 1

14 | Q6WB0O77040053 AR Labyrinth Cover Plate 1

15 | Q6WB077040055 R ARA RS Right Half Shaft Weldment Of Front Lower Roller 1

16 | Q6WB077040233 ¥4 Rack 12

141



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 11#%g83<Hl —1 Shredder Assembly—1

142



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 11#%g83<Hl —1 Shredder Assembly—1

a2 FHIRE FHET AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB079020000 IR gR e il Shredder Assembly 1
1 | GB5789-M8 x 16-8.8-A2L | AAIL =MW  Hexagon Flange Bolt 14
2 | GBS789-M16x40-109-A3L | /NAEE ZEYM  Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 | GBST89-M8x 20-109-A2L | NAEE 2 EYE M Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
4 | GRTISILIAISkAS-F0MIBNIA | FHIEHE Rolled Shaft Sleeve 2
5 GBT288-22213-C3 FELOETRHA Self-Aligning Ball Bearing 2
6 | GBTS782-M20 x 260-8.8-A3L | 7~ F3kuZie Hexagon Bolt 2
7 | GBISTS6-MI6x 15x50-109-A3L | AAkEM 47 285 Hexagonal Head Bolt, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 16
8 | GBT6170-M20-10-A3L | 1 BI75 A8 Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
9 | GBT6170-M20-8-A3L | 1 BI7SFAIEH: Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
10 | GBT70.1-M8 x 30-8.8-A2L A7 EFELEEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 4
11 | GBT882-22 x 50-A0P | B BV4i%y B—type Pin Shaft 1
12 | GBT6I72.1-M20-05-A3L | /N iEng i Hexagon Thin Nut 2
13 | GBT889.1-M8-8-A2L | IEH4EHEAFMEERS  Nut !
14 | GBT893-120 LR AE Circlips For Hele 4
15 | GBT91-5 x 36—-A0P T4 Split Pin 1
16 | GBT9877-B085120 FEFEMIETE BB 0-Seal Ring 8
17 | JBT7940.1-Mé6 HEAETE AR Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 2
I8 | Q3WAD79010075 EEAEMRIE S Connecting Locking Plate Weldment |
19 | Q3WA079010154 BRkug e Ball Bolt 1
20 | Q6WB079010025 TIHhker Knife Shaft Assembly 1
21 Q6WB079010041 ikl Spring Retainer Ring 1
22 | Q6WB079010042 HEPHE Spring Retainer Ring 1
23 | Q6WB079010043 SR Bearing Seat !
24 | Q6WBO0O79010052 B P Shaft end retaining ring 1
25 | Q6WB079010102 1 E Locking Retaining Ring 7]
26 | Q6WB079010105 o Seal Cover 2
27 | Q6WB079010106 SR E Outer Limit Sleeve 1
28 | Q6WB079010107 MR E Inner Limit Sleeve 1
20 | QEWB079020108 ERE Nylon Sleeve 2
30 | Q6WB0O79010109 4 2 Adjusting Gasket 10
31 | Q6WB079010110 EHRRME Left Inner Limit Sleeve 1

143



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB079020000 #2853 A -1 Shredder Assembly—1(Continued)

144



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB079020000 #2853 A -1 Shredder Assembly—1(Continued)

a2 FHIRE FHET AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
32 | Q6WB0O79010111 T PR Shaft end retaining ring 1
33 | Q6WB079010126 e e il Belt Pulley Assembly 1
33.1 | GBIST-MI6x 15x45-109-3L | 7 AkER 7 284 Hexagonal Head Bolt, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 6
33.2 | NL16 bl drde =iy A Nord—Lock Anti—Lonsening Gasket 6
33.3 | Q6WB079010038 HES 15NJ435-7  Belt Pulley 15Nj435-7 1
33.4 | Q6WB079010039 hE Hub 1
33.5 | Q6WB079010165 RO EEEY 1 Belt Pulley Adjusting Pad 1 2
34 | Q6WB079010133 p e Adjusting Gasket 4
35 | Q6WB079010135 7 BEHF 15NJ6400Le 7-Band 15Nj6400Le 1
36 | Q6WB079010136 TR 2 Adjusting Pad 2 2
37 | Q6WB079010158 ki (EE e Shaft End Limit Sleeve !
38 | Q6WBO079020104 PIHEE T A RE Shredder Bearing Seat 2
39 | Q6WB079020174 1kzhi ke Thrust Washer 8
40 | Q6WB075030001 e AR & Shredder Housing Weldment |

145



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#¥883<HL -2 Shredder Assembly-2

146



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#¥883<HL -2 Shredder Assembly-2

s FEH S Z A PR HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q6WB079020000 i Shredder Assembly 1
| Q6WB079020172 B 14T Grinding Knife Assembly |
2 | Q3WAO079010057 B AT Fixed Blade Arm Assembly 2
3 GBTH187.1-M16-10-A3L DEASRARIEEEAHEER Al Metal Hexagonal Flange Locking Nut, Type-2 2
4 | GBT1972-B31.5 ot Disc Spring 14
5 | GBT96.1-16-A0P T Big Washer 6
6 | Q6WB079020120 SE 1T Fixed Blade Assembly 1
7 | GBT91-2.5x20-A0P | JT O Split Pin 2
8 | GBT95-8-A0P F i Flat Washer 2
9 Q6WB075020143 HEENFEM B I8 & Electric Push Rod Bracket Weldment |
10 | GBS789-M10x 20-10.9-A3L | 7~ A 22 g 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
11 | GBS789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | 7~ A5k 2t Eug 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
12 | GBT6I77.1-MI10-8-A3L | 2 BIZN AL 2 1698 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 12
13 Q6WB079020147 RS T R Angle Sensor Base 1
14 | GBT91-6.3 x 56-A0P <| H 5 Split Pin 2
15 | Q6WB079010148 fr) g Washer 2
16 | Q6WB079020139 RS Hook Weldment 1
17 | Q6WB079010045 WE Copper Sleeve 2
18 | Q6WB079020129 FEE Hook Arm Assembly 1
19 | Q6WB079020064 AWL il Hexagonal Axis 1
20 | GBT6I70-M16-10-A3L | 1 B/ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 2
21 | GBT6177.1-MI16-10-A3L | 2 BIZS ML 2 1698 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
22 | Q3WAO079010033 WE Copper Sleeve 2
23 | GBT6I77.1-MI2-10-A3L | 2 BU7S ML 2 698 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
24 | GBI789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | NFARiE 22 EE 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 14
25 | Q6WB079010112 Pt RS Baffle Weldment 2
26 | Q6WB079030061 THEREG Lower Shield Weldment 1
27 | GBT91-4 x 36-A0P 8 Split Pin 2
28 | GBT95-16-A0P TR Flat Washer 2
26 | Q6WB079020127 BE J] = ad Grinding Blade Cover Assembly 1
30 | GBTS783-M16x 70-8.8-A3L| 7 kiS4 £UE20  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
31 | GBT801-M12x 40-10.9-A3L | /N2 [B Sk AR 7 £7ME #2 Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Boli 4
32 | Q6WB0O79020121 S EHIRES Guide Grass Plate Weldment 1
34 | GBST89-MI10x65-109-A3L| 7NAHE 2 E#E  Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
33 | GBT70.2-M10 % 20-10.9-A3L PI75F FRIL125T Hexagon Screw 8

147



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#¥883<HL -3 Shredder Assembly-3

148



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#¥883<HL -3 Shredder Assembly-3

75 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB079020000 PSR Shredder Assembly 1
| Q3WA079010057 papil=¢ il Fixed Blade Arm Assembly |
1.1 | GB93-14-A0P FRVERI M A Standard Spring Washer 2
1.2 | GBY45Y-M20x 1.5-05-A4L | 7S AHEEIREL 415 Hexagonal Slotied Thin Nut With Fine Threads | 2
1.3 | GBT1972-B40 g Disc Spring 4
1.4 | GBT301-51104 HE S ER IR Thrust Bearing 2
1.5 | GBTS782-M14 x 80-109-A3L| 7S AH-kME#: Hexagon Bolt 2
1.6 | GBT894-40 P 2 Circlip For Shaft 2
1.7 | GBT91-4 x 36-A0P TF O Split Pin ]
1.8 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 HiENEF MM Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup 1
1.9 | Q3WAO079010063 wmEEE Crank Arm Weldment |
1.10 | Q3WA079010077 1] I HEF Knife Adjusting Screw 1
111 | Q3WA079010079 Bk Pad Block 2
1.12 | Q6WB079010074 B Pin Shaft 1
1.13 | Q6WB079010098 gl Washer 2
L.14 | Q6WB079030175 VA T WEF B R Knife Adjusting Serew Anti-Rotation Plate |
1.15 | Q6WB079030176 HAEETH Spring Pin 1
2 | Q6WB0O79010025 Pk RS Knife Shaft Assembly 1
2.1 | GB93-16-A0P FrufE R 4R Standard Spring Washer 16
2.2 | GBT1096-20% 12x90 | SE4# Flat Key 1
2.3 | GBIST86-MI4x 15x45-109-A3L | 7S LMRF A0 29540 Hexagonal Head Bolt, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 80
2.4 | GBIST86-MI6x 15x45-10.9-A3L | 713126 AF 29240 Hexagonal Head Boli, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 16
2.5 | GBT6176-M14x 1.5-10-A3L | 2 RIFSHUEEE 0 Type 2 Hexagonal Nut With Fine Thread | 80
2.6 | GBT97.1-16-A0P &l Flat Washer 16
2.7 | QE6WB0O79010026 I BEEES Shredder Drum Weldment 1
2.8 | Q6WB0O79010032 Ehd R Left Moving Blade 10
2.9 | O6WB079010033 HENTTH Right Moving Blade 10
2.10 | Q6WB079010034 Ligad Wheel Hub 1
2.11 | Q6WB079010035 1% Knife Shaft 1
2.12 | Q6WB079010036 ik be Transmission Hub 1
2.13 | Q6WB079010037 ER Pressure Plate 20

149



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 TI#%883<HlL —4 Shredder Assembly-4

150



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 TI#%883<HlL —4 Shredder Assembly-4

a2 FHE FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB079020000 TIwEER =il Shredder Assembly 1
| Q6WB079020120 eI 3l Fixed Blade Assembly |
1.1 | GB93-12-A0P FRifEHY A EE A P Standard Spring Washer 5
1.2 | GBT1096-8 x 7 x 56 St Flat Key 2
1.3 | GBTS782-MI2x 130-109-A3L | 75k s Hexagon Bolt 1
1.4 | GRT70.1-M12 x 40-10.9-A3L | 75 AL 5T Inner Hexagon Screw 4
1.5 | GBT70.1-M14 x50-10.9-A3L | 7SAEFAELIZEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 2
1.6 | GBT91-4 x 32-A0P F Split Pin 4
1.7 | Q6WB079010070 HAFEE Pull Rod Weldment 7]
1.8 | Q6WB079010073 Eti Pin Shaft 2
1.9 | Q6WB079010119 i Pad Board 1
1.10 | Q6WB079020066 SEJ] Fixed Blade 1
1.11 | Q6WB079020067 JE T IR E Fixed Blade Holder Weldment 1
1.12 | Q6WB079020185 B ] EEH Fixed Blade Fixing Block !
2 | Q6WB079020127 P R X il Grinding Blade Cover Assembly |
2.1 | GB3789-M16x35-8.8-A3L | AL 2 MM Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2.2 | GBS789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | /NAIE 248  Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
23 | Q6WB079020053 ] 5 A Left Crank Arm Of Grinding Blade Cover 1
24 | Q6WB079020054 BAERS Grinding Blade Cover Weldment |
3 | Q6WB079020129 R R Hook Arm Assembly 1
3.1 | GBT5783-M10x20-88-A3L | 7N HLIEM 20840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
3.2 | GBT6170-M10-8-A3L | 1 B S MHUE £ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
3.3 | GBT6170-M12-10-A3L| 1 RIS MHiE+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
3.4 | GBT6177.1-M12-10-A3L | 2 BIZS Mk = EURES Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 7}
3.5 | GBT882-10x 55-A0P | B AU HH B-type Pin Shaft 1
3.6 | GBT91—4 x 36-A0P FF O #4 Split Pin 1
3.7 | GBT95-10-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 1
3.8 | Q6WB0O79020048 HEHEE Hook Weldment 1
3.9 | Q6WB079020125 T TUFF T-Shaped Rod 1
3.10 | Q6WB079020173 T RIfTEE T-Shaped Rod Sleeve 1

151



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#%883<Hll -5 Shredder Assembly-5

152



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#%883<Hll -5 Shredder Assembly-5

a2 FHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB079020000 TIweAR e il Shredder Assembly 1
Q6WB079020172 B 14T Grinding Knife Assembly |
Q6WB079020079 BE Ti A 3R E Sharpening Stone Assembly 1
2 | 08BH-1CL 08B-1 HiBFH 5L 08B-1 High-Strength Chain Joint 4
3 | 0BBH-1x40 08B-1 EiREHES  08B-1 High—Strength Chain 2
4 | GBS789-M10x 20-8.8-A3L | /N A 2 EYEA Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
5 | GBS789-M10x 25-8.3-A3L | /SR EZ HEE Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
6 | GBS789-M16x 40-10.9-A3L | 75 ARk 22 R #2 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
7 | GBS789-M16x 50-10.9-A3L | 75 ik 2 I Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
8 | GBIT89-M8x 20-8.8-A2L | FNARVEZ EEM Hexagon Flange Bolt 14
O | GBS789-M8x 25-10.9-A2L | 7~ FRik 2 g Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
10 | GBT14-M8x45-8.5-AZL J 1] <k 77 B A Flat Round-Head Square—Neck Bolt |
11 | GBTS5783-M10x 35-8.8-A3L| /<A kiEf4 29840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 3
12| GBTS783-M10x 55-88-A3L{ 75 Afi Sk U844 £ UEZL  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
13 | GBT5783-M10x 80-8.8-A3L| 75 A3kt £ URL  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
14 | GBT6170-M10-8-A3L | 1 B M+t Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
15 | GBT6170-M&8-8—-A2L | 1 B\ Mgt Hexagon Nut, Type—1 2
16 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BIZS AL 2 1698 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 10
17 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 BN AL Z U+, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 6
18 | GBT882-10x 35-A0P | B Blg%H B—type Pin Shaft 1
19 | GBT882-8 x 50-A0P | B BIg%H B-type Pin Shaft 1
20 | GBT91-2 x 16-A0P FO# Split Pin 1
21 | GBT91-3.2x25-A0P | JFO4H Split Pin 1
22 | GBT95-8-A0P F Flat Washer 7}
23 | GBT97.1-10-A0P TR Flat Washer 1
24 | Q3WA079010160 PO AR S Limiting Plate Weldment 1
25 | Q6WB079010065 S Guide Rail 1
26 | Q6WB079010095 et Light Bar 1
27 | Q6WBO0O79010132 & Compression Spring |
28 | QEWB0O79010134 ENE Locating Sleeve 1
26 | Q6WB0O75010140 FeAFLe A Light Pole Mounting Plate 1
30 | QeWB079010142 EVE2 Positioning Sleeve 2 |

153



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB079020000 ]##E83E AL -5 Shredder Assembly-5(Continued)

154



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB079020000 ]##E83E AL -5 Shredder Assembly-5(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

31 | Q6WB079020060 | EETIAHIHE Grinding Stone Shield 1

32 | Q6WB079020100 | HE#%FE 1 Chain Seat 1 1

33 | Q6WB079020101 | E&0E 2 Chain Seat 2 1

34 | Q6WB079020131 | BIIAIHE Sharpening Stone Shield 1

35 | Q6WB079020171 | BEJI72KI2 5 Grinding Blade Housing Weldment |

36 | Q6WB0O79020183 | HESREHIAT Chain Seat Pull Rod 1

37 | Q6WB079020189 | BEJIFAAPY R Grinding Blade Housing Material Blocking Cloth 1

38 | QEWB0O79020186 B il 4 Rubber Pad Clamp Plate 1

155



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#%883<Hll -6 Shredder Assembly-6

156



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB079020000 #I#%883<Hll -6 Shredder Assembly-6

e TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB079020000 RS Shredder Assembly 1
Q6WB079020172 gk ily Grinding Knife Assembly |
Q6WB079020079 BT A Grinding Stone Assembly 1

1 | GBS789-M10x 20-10.9-A3L | 7~ F8 B 22 HjMEHe Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2| GB5780-M10x45-10.9-A3L | 75 Ak 2 e Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3 GBT16940-40L6] AR EBA LB A Closed—Sleeve Linear Ball Bearing 1
4 | GBT276-6300-2RS TRV ER AR Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
5 | GBTS783-MI2x50-109-A3L | 75 ff k48 U840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
6 | GBTOI70-MI2-10-A3L | 1 B A g+ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
7 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L| 2 RIS AL Z EUREE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
8 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 WIS AL ZTHMRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
O | GBT70.1-M8 x 25-8.8-A2L | IS [EFMELIEET  Inner Hexagon Screw 1
10 | GBT893-60 LA 35 Circlips For Hole 4
11 | JBT6657-QH40 x 50 x 6. ShiE B35 K5 w52t Exposed Skeleton Rubber Buffer Sealing Ring 2
12 | Q6WB079010017 Eray=s Pad Block 1
13 | Q6WB0O79010081 i Pad Board 1
14 | Q6WB0O7%010084 O BRI %+ 825%x5  O-Shaped Rubber Sealing Ring 82.5 x 5 3
15 | Q6WB079010086 Ry Base Weldment 1
16 | Q6WB079010097 = Sleeve 2
17 | Q6WB079010166 U Bl U-Shaped Gasket 3
18 | Q6WB079010169 S A Elastic Sheet 1
19 | Q6WB079020080 EIA Sharpening Stone 1
20 | Q6WB079020082 kEH Long Sleeve 1
21 | Q6WB079020083 BEE Short Sleeve 2
22 | Q6WB079020085 = Copper Sleeve 1
23 | Q6WB079020089 HHIRE Sliding Rail Weldment 1
24 | Q6WB079020187 BHERMNE Sealing Ring Limit Sleeve 2
25 | Q6WB079020188 BH Washer 1

157



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 FFHIAEFESEAT -1 Grain Crushing Assembly—1

158



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 FFHIAEFESEAT -1 Grain Crushing Assembly—1

= FTAMHL S Fi TR HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark

Q6WB074030000 FERLEE PR A Grain Crushing Assembly |

1 | GBS789-MI10x20-8.8-A3L | 7~FR 1k 22 T e Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
2 | GBS789-MI12 x30-8.8-A3L | 7SRk 2 B Hexagon Flange Bolt 7}
3 | GB5789-M14 x40-10.9-A3L | 7S FRiE 2 IR Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
4 | GBS789-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7SARvL 2 HEER: Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
5 | GBT1096-6x6x 14 | P4 Flat Key 7]
6 GBTS782-M20 x 200-8.8-A3L 75 3L A Hexagon Bolt 4
7 | GBT6170-M16-8-A3L | | BI7xMAIEHE Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
8 GBT6173-M16 x 1.5-05-A3L| 7~/ i usft 4075 Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 4
O | GBT6177.1-M14-10-A3L | 2 BIZS ML = HU5+E Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7}
10 | GBT6177.1-M20-8-A3L | 2 BNAE 2 W48 Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
11 GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 BUZNMAE 2 MR LE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 6
12| GBT70.3-M8x 30-8.8-A3L | IN/NAUTLIEET  Slotted Serew 6
13 | GBT91-4 x 36—A0P O Split Pin 2
14 | GBT95-20-A0P SE R E Flat Washer 2
15 | GFM-2023-11 B AR A Flange Bearing (F=Type) 2
16 | GSM-1214-12 B A (s A Sliding Bearings (S=Type) 6
17 | GSM-3541-50 B A (s A Sliding Bearings (S—Type) 2
18 | Q6WB074010065 A FeHh Sprocket Shaft 1
19 | Q6WB074010066 12A-11 #%5%5 12A-11 Sprocket 2
20 | Q6WB074010078 ok g3 Seal Strip 3
21 Q6WB074010176 PR L Beam Weldment 1
22 | Q6WB074010359 R Spring Cover 2
23 Q6WB074010560 FFR RIS Pressure Adjusting Spring Of Grain Crushing Roller 2
24 | Q6WB074030002 R A RS Grain Crushing Housing Weldment 1
25 | Q6WB074030006 D ERERE DS Grain Crushing Fixed Roller Assembly 1
26 | Q6WB074030007 MRS R DS Grain Crushing Moving Roller Assembly 1
27 | Q6WB074030027 RN BIER-S Moving Roller Shield Weldment 1
28 | QE6WB074030562 ['r] i 1] 2 0 Gap Adjustment Bolt 2
206 | Q8WB074010051 6 BT 15NJ320 6—Band 135Nj320 1
30 | QEWB074020009 EIRIPEERS Fixed Roller Shielder Weldment 1
31 Q8WB074020012 xS AR Right Air Deflector 1
32 | Q8WB074020013 2o T iR Left Air Deflector 1
33 | Q8WB074020016 EHRE G Pin Board Weldment 2
34 | Q8WB074020019 FE#E R Spring Tension Rod 2

159



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 ¥FHIfEFESEAL -2 Grain Crushing Assembly—2

—
-

160



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 ¥FHIfEFESEAL -2 Grain Crushing Assembly—2

e FHRRE FHEAM AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB074030000 FF AT T A Grain Crushing Assembly 1
l Q6WB074030006 FRLB R E RAC 2 Grain Crushing Fixed Roller Assembly |
1.1 | GBT5782-M8 x 65-8.8-A21, | /~AE3L v Hexagon Balt 12
1.2 | GB93-14-A0P PRifERY B A Standard Spring Washer 1
1.3 | GBTI096-12x 8 x 70 | SE4# Flat Key 1
1.4 | GBT13871.1-FB0O50072 | JEit /B B  0-Seal Ring 3
1.5 | GBT288-22208EAE4C3| JH.0ME THIA Sell-Aligning Ball Bearing 2
1.6 | GBTSSG-Midx 15x45-108-03 | A KIER 4RF 21240 Hexagonal Head Bolt, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 1
1.7 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 IS H L = HMRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 12
1.8 | GBT894-40 i FH P P Circlip For Shaft 1
1.9 | Q6WB074010172 M Shaft end retaining ring |
1.10 | Q6WB074030017 SESRH AR R Fixed Roller Bearing Seat 2
111 | Q8WB074010008 F 3% R ARy = Grain Crushing Roller Assembly 1
L1L.1| Q6WB074010553 A-60 B E A-60 Expansion Sleeve 2
1.11.2| Q8WB074010009 FT R FRR Grain Crushing Roller 1
1.11.3| Q8WB074010017 FAIRE FRERERAL  Grain Crushing Roller Disc !
1.11.4 Q8WB074010018 EhAR LK shim Maoving Roller Drive Shaft 1
1.12 | Q8WB074010021 e A Driven Shaft End Cover 1
1.13 | Q8WB074010035 TR Drive Shaft End Cover 7]
1.14 | Q8WB074010037 (k=3 Space Pipe 1
1.15 | Q8WB074010038 43 HEE 43 Cone Sleeve 2
1.16 | Q8WB074010039 SEMRI SR 190 Fixed Roller Drive Pulley 190 1
1.17 | Q8WB074010053 FEhR R 2 Drive Shaft End Cover 2 1

161



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 ¥FHifFE2EAEL -3 Grain Crushing Assembly-3

N
S
—

w 3
: 0
- ™
@ E S hE
-
-
iy
8, ©
-
-
-
=
s -
@ \ g
o
‘_. %
&
=)
2
™ i -—
o & e
- -
— —
A,
oF
V-
- -
-
N
-

162



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB074030000 ¥FHifFE2EAEL -3 Grain Crushing Assembly-3

e FEE FHEA AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB074030000 FF A T T Ak i Grain Crushing Assembly 1
l Q6WB074030007 FRL B RAAT 2 Grain Crushing Moving Roller Assembly |
1.1 | GBS789-M12x80-109-A3L | 7N/ 2484  Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.2 | GBS789-M8x 65-8.8-A2L | /NAE 24 Hexagon Flange Bolt 12
1.3 | GB93-14-A0P FRUfERI M E A E  Standard Spring Washer 1
1.4 | GBT1096-12x 8 x 70 | it Flat Key 1
1.5 | GBT13871.1-FB050072 | JE4: 4 /ETE % £  O-Seal Ring 3
1.6 | GBT288-22208EAEACS | H.LVETF A Self—Aligning Ball Bearing 2
1.7 | GBTS786-Ml4x L5x45-105-3L | 75Hi LI 405 29540 Hexagonal Head Bol:, Fine Thread, Full Thread| 1
1.8 | GBT6177.1-M12-8-A3L | 2 BUZS A ik = E W) Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
1.9 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BI7S A1k = E Wk Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 12
1.10 | GBT894-40 i FH R P Circlip For Shaft 1
1.11 | Q6WB074010172 Wi E Shaft end retaining ring 1
.12 | Q6WB074010252 ZH AR A R RE B Suspension Shaft Of Moving Roller Bearing Seat |
113 | Q8WB074010008 FEALHE FEER S AR Grain Crushing Reller Assembly |
1.13.1| Q6WB074010553 A-60 B E A—60 Expansion Sleeve 2
1.13.2| Q8WB074010009 AR Grain Crushing Roller 1
1.13.3| O8WB074010017 FRERIESA Crain Crushing Roller Dise 2
1.13.4| Q8WB074010018 FhERIK S Moving Roller Drive Shaft 1
1.14 | Q8WB074010021 thihim s = Driven Shaft End Cover 1
1.15 | Q8WB074010035 TR Drive Shaft End Cover 7]
1.16 | Q8WB074010037 a] & Space Pipe 1
1.17 | Q8WB074010038 43 B 43 Cone Sleeve 2
1.18 | Q8WB074010052 FERIRZNH 4 210 Moving Roller Drive Pulley 210 1
1.19 | Q8WB074010053 F b E 2 Drive Shaft End Cover 2 1
1.20 | Q8WB074020018 AR AR Moving Roller Bearing Seat !

163



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB027020000 Hilli£8E3<HEE -1 Thrower Assembly—1

164



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB027020000 Hilli£8E3<HEE -1 Thrower Assembly—1

s FE S FH 2R HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q6WB027020000 ke i) Thrower Assembly 1
1 | GB3780-M10x25-8.3-A3L | AAAZE®M  Hexagon Flange Bolt 24
2 | GBS7T89-M12x35-109-A3L | SNAE 2 EYF  Hexagon Flange Bolt 8
3 | GB93-12-A0P PRI E 4 Standard Spring Washer 8
4 | GB93-6-A0P FPRVERI M A Standard Spring Washer 12
5 | GBT13871.1-FB050072 | BefkifETE = HE 0-Seal Ring 2
6 | GBT13871.1-FB055072 | iEfsHEE %+ B 0-Seal Ring 2
7 | GBT288-22310 T LT TR Self—Aligning Ball Bearing 2
8 | GBT5783-MI10x 90-109-A3L| 75 3Lug#: Hexagon Bolt 4
9 | GBTS783-M12x35-10.9-A3L| 7~A kU2 £0240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 8
10 | GBTS783-M6x 16-8.8-A2L | 75 k4EH: 49240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 12
11 | GBT6170-M12-10-A3L | 1 BI7s Mt Hexagon Nut, Type—1 8
12 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 RS2 HBRE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 54
13 | GBTS01-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | /PEE AL EIRME  Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Balt 12
14 | GBT97.1-10-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 4
15 | GBT97.1-12-A0P SEAE Flat Washer 16
16 | JBT7934-7Z3-45 x 75 e Expansion Sleeve 2
17 | Q6WB027010016 225 B 225 Pulley 1
18 | Q6WB027010022 hnEmAR Strengthen Plate 4
19 | GB5789-M10x 30-8.8-A3L | /NABE 2 EUEHE  Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
20 | Q6WB027010027 b A Bearing Seat 2
21 | Q6WB027010051 320 Frwrde 320 Pulley 1
22 | Q6WB02701030 gl fcgerat Adjusting Gasket 4
23 | Q6WB027020001 MiRdR LIRS Thrower Housing Assembly |
24 | Q6WB027020011 %25 A AR Outer Bottom Plate Of Thrower 1
25 | Q6WB027020012 %25 P AR Inner Bottom Plate Of Thrower 1
26 | Q6WB027020013 T B A Wear—Resistant Plate 1
27 | Q6WB027020014 T B AR Wear—Resistant Plate 1
28 | Q6WB027020026 LI Installation Plate 2
29 | Q6WB027020028 bR Bearing End Cover 2
30 | QEWB027020063 136 BE gk 22 Ak Thrower Flange Assembly 1
31 | Q6WB027010065 SR Seat 1
32 | Q6WB038010067 Hast 27 Insulation Sleeve 27 Holes 1
33 | GBT70.2-M10 x 30-10.9-A3L | W75 F B L125] Hexagon Serew 4

165



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB027020000 Hili£8S4<HE -2 Thrower Assembly-2

166



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB027020000 Hili£8S4<HE -2 Thrower Assembly-2

27 THRMAR S TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB027020000 filii% FR 4 Bl Thrower Assembly 1
Q6WB027020063 Wik ge ik 2 2R Thrower Flange Assembly |
GBT1096-12x 8 x 63 | 4 Flat Key 3
2 | GBTS782-MI1Gx 120-88-A3L | /~f5kuEs Hexagon Bolt 6
3 | GBTSOI-MI2x35-8.8-A3L | /N4 (R SL AR 75 Z0E e Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Boli | 24
4 | GBT889.1-M10-8-A3L | 1 RHER BRI HUEEE Type 1 Non-Metallic Insert Hexagonal Lock Nut 6
5 | GRTSR9.1-MI2-8-A3L | 1 BB AIMESR Type | Non-Metallic Insert Hexagonal Lock Nut 24
6 Q6WB027010031 R 20 5 Dynamir Balance Block 206G 1
7 Q6WB027010032 afEAirEr 50 77 Dynamic Balance Block 50G |
8 Q6WB027010033 ZhEArEr 100 77 Dynamic Balance Block 100G |
9 Q6WB027010054 MikgghE 2 EE Thrower Flange Weldment |
10 | Q6WB027020017 % 25 Thrower Shaft 1
11 | Q6WB027020055 iy Blade 8

167



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO080010000 #itixfi3EdT -1 Throwing Cylinder Assembly—1

168



HEHE 40Z-4500 BEX F AR WHEN TG E M

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 X &2 E: -1 Throwing Cylinder Assembly—1

75 FRIRE FET AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8 WBO0O&0010000 e T Throwing Cylinder Assembly 1
1 | GBTS783-MI12x40-88-A3L | 75 A sKUE#: 2R Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
2 | O6WB0SD020070 ICEEFR AR Collector Assembly 1
3 | Q8WB0S0010001 e ifpagec Throwing Cylinder Subassembly 1
4 | Q6WB080020501 ST Support Rod Assembly 1

169



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 #illi% &2 A -2 Throwing Cylinder Assembly-2

170



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 #illi% &2 A -2 Throwing Cylinder Assembly-2

s FHH LS F A TR HE | #OF
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark
Q8WB080D010000 Yl R Throwing Cylinder Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB08D020070 b = i Collector Assembly 1
1.1 | GB3789-M8x 25-8.8-A2L | 7~ FAA L2 NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.2 | GB93-16-A0P FrERY i 2 2 Standard Spring Washer 17
1.3 | GBIS782-MI6x 70-10.9-A3L | 7~ A=k i2 e Hexagon Bolt 17
1.4 | GBTS783-M12x40-8.8-A3L | 75 FAski2 e 2022y Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
1.5 | GBTS783-M16x55-109-A3L | 75 FkUEHE WL Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
1.6 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BU7S AL ZHEAEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 7
1.7 | GBT70.-MI4 % 100-8.8-A3L | 7B AE=LuE4T Inner Hexagon Screw 19
1.8 | GRT70.I-M14x 110-88-A3L | I/NABEHSLEE%E]  Inner Hexagon Serew 4
1.9 | GBT882-20 x 80-AOP | B #I 4} B—type Pin Shaft 1
1.10 | GBT889.1-M16-8-A3L | 1 G BHIAANEEE Nut 4
1.11 | GBT91-4 x 45-A0P | FF 44 Split Pin 1
1.12 | GBT97.1-16-A0P S Flat Washer 17
1.13 | GBT97.1-20-A0P S Flat Washer 1
1.14 | JBT7940.1-M10x 1" | F48 = B ildT Straight Forced Filling 0il- Gup 1
1.15 | Q6WB079010040 SEHE Flat Washer 8
1.16 | Q6WB080010050 IRFEERATEIF% X 4E  Turbo Worm Rotation Support 1
1.17 | Q6WB0R0010080 i Cover Plate 1
1.18 | Q6WB0R0010090 WE Shaft Sleeve 1
1.19 | Q6WB080010091 PR /4R Limit Plate 2
1.20 | Q6WB08D010100 - RilAEk S Grease Nozzle Tube |
1.21 | Q6WB080010110 FRAIEIE S Limit Pin Weldment 1
1.22 | Q6WB080020071 LR IRIRE S Collector Housing Weldment |
1.23 | Q6WB080020085 MEEFvess, Rotary Disc Weldment 1
2 | Q6WB080020501 SCEA AT Support Rod Assembly 1
2.1 | GB93-12-A0P FrER i 2 2 Standard Spring Washer 2
2.2 | GBIS783-MI2x40-88-A3L | 7~ FIkiEHE 20840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
23 | GBT6170-M12-8-A3L| 1 BI7S i ie+E Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
2.4 | GBT6172.1-M24-04-A4L | /S FTENERE Hexagon Thin Nut 1
2.5 | GBT6I1721-M24-LH-04-AdL | 75 FRTENERE Hexagon Thin Nut 1
2.6 | GBT97.1-12-A0P i Flat Washer 4
2.7 | Q6WB080020502 RS Upper Support Weldment 1
2.8 | Q6WB0R0020503 T RS Lower Support Weldment 1
2.9 | Q6WB0R0020504 TR Adjusting Screw 1

171



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 #illi% &2 A -3 Throwing Cylinder Assembly-3

To]

oy
o]
=4

evieN
2

172



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 #illi% &2 A -3 Throwing Cylinder Assembly-3

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q8 WBO0O&0010000 335 27 A Throwing Cylinder Assembly 1
Q8WB080010001 P35 o e Throwing Cylinder Subassembly 1
GBI789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L | 7 /f s 2 HIMEF4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 32
2 | GB93-10-A0P il el Standard Spring Washer 1
3 GB93-6-A0P i T 5 2 40 Standard Spring Washer 12
4 | GB93-8-A0P il el Standard Spring Washer 10
5 | GBIS783-M6x 25-8.8-A2L | 75 Ff3kUEM: B4 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 12
6 GBTI783-M8 x 16-8.8-A21, | 7~ L 08 8oy Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
7 | GBT6170-M6-8-A2L | 1 RIS H g+ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 12
8 | GBT6170-M8-8-A2L | 1 BU75A WS Hexagon Nut, Type—1 6
O | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS HEZ AT Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 32
10 | GBT801-M10x 30-8.8-A3L | /N [BI LA 7 £088 % Small Hall-Round-Head Low-Square-Neck Bolt 4
11 | GBT882-20 x 90-A0P | B AUgE#h B-type Pin Shalt 1
12 | GBT882-24 x 75-A0P| B EI45 % B—type Pin Shaft 1
13 | GBT8R9.1-MI10-8-A3L | | & BaiARUMEER Nut 4
14 | GBT91-3.2x32-A0P | JF 44 Split Pin 4
15 | GBT91-4 x 45-A0P | JFII4H Split Pin 11
16 | GBT96.1-8—A0P KEE Big Washer 4
17 | GBT97.1-10-A0P N Flat Washer 7}
18 | GBT97.1-12-A0P i Flat Washer 4
19 | GBT97.1-16-A0P N Flat Washer 8
20 | GBT97.1-20-A0P SEHE Flat Washer 3
21 | GBT97.1-24-A0P N Flat Washer 1
22 | GBT97.1-6-A0P N Flat Washer 12
23 GBT97.1-8-A0P SEHE Flat Washer 6
24 | JBT7940.1-M6 BiE A EF A Straight Forced Filling Oil Cup !
25 | Q6WB0S0010001 ik EE G Throwing Cylinder Weldment 1
26 | Q6WB080D010042 HAFIRE Pull Rod Weldment 1
27 | Q6WB080010046 EEi Pin Shaft 1
28 | Q6WB0R0010047 2 Cover Plate 3
26 | Q6WBO0O8DO10048 R Connecting Plate 2
30 | Q6WBO80D010051 SENIRE Guide Grass Plate Weldment

173



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WBO080010000 #iix &3l -3 Throwing Cylinder Assembly—-3(Continued)

To]

oy
o]
=4

evieN
2

174



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q8WB080010000 #lti¥ & %Eht -3 Throwing Cylinder Assembly-3(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

31 Q6WBO0O80010056 SERERIES Rear Guide Grass Plate Weldment 1

32 | Q6WB080010060 | HiE Shaft Sleeve 4

33 | Q6WB0OR0010061 | 4T /4 Lamp Holder Plate 1

34 | Q6WBO0OR0010063 | EiFE Rubber Hull 1

35 | Q6WBO080010064 | F &t Upper Cover Plate 1

36 | Q6WB0R0010065 | HigE Spring 2

37 | Q6WBOS0010066 | EFHER 3 Connecting Plate 3 2

38 | Q6WBO0OR0010067 | 4 28 x 10.5X3 Retaining Ring 28 x 10.5 x 3 4

39 | Q6WBO080010095 | 4TREMR Lamp Holder Plate |

40 | Q6WB080010098 | FEH Fixed Plate 2

41 | Q6WB080D010099 | HH Condole Ear 1

42 | Q6WB0S0010102 | M &R & Extended Short Tube Weldment |

43 | Q6WB080020094 | EELLHEE Fixed Block Assembly 2

44 | QW6B080020049 | & 2 Conneetion Board 2 2

45 | Q6WB049010998 | kiR R & Extended Pull Rod Weldment |

175



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZA -1 Hydraulic System Assembly—1

176



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZA -1 Hydraulic System Assembly—1

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020007 | A% REr 8, Brake System Assembly |
Q6WB049020925 R Bh 3 s g i R A Brake Pump Pedal Arm Assembly 1

2 Q6WB045020533 B ZE S 1 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 1 1
3 | Q6WB049020034 | A ZE S 2 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 2 1
4 Q6WB049020935 HZEH S 3 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 3 1
5 | Q6WB049020036 | M| EHE BAL 1 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049020037 | M ZEHE MAL 2 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 | Q6WB049020038 | A EHNE AL 3 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
8 | Q6WB049020939 | M EHE BN 4 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1
9 Q6WB049020930 | A% M hEE 1 Brake Oil Return Hose | |
10 | Q6WB049020031 | A ZE MRS 2 Brake Oil Return Hose 2 |
11 Q6WB049020001 Eabne by Aceumulator Assembly 1
12 | ICM-14WD w HaE L R End Straight Thread. Connector Body 2
I3 | ICM-I8WD r T ek (R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
14 | 2Co-14 00° AR AMESrEEHEEL 00° Bend lnternal And Fxteral Thread Conversion Jolnl 1
15 | 2C9-18 60° 5 P IME SriEda gL 90 Bend Internal And Fxiemal Thread Conversion Jaint 1
16 | 2Co-16 60° 5 P IMESriERaE L 90 Bend Internal And Fxiemal Thread Conversion Jainl 1
17 | ICM-16WD W L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
18 | Q6WB049010193 | _fL& S E Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 3
18.1 | GBS789-MSxi0-88-A2L | 7SR Hk 2 T W Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
18.2 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A21. | 2 BINFEE L HELE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
18.3 | Q6WB049010127 | —fLEREM Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Pressure Plate |
18.4 | Q6WB049010192 | —flL&Je T Two—Hole Pipe Clamp !
19 | Q6WB049020117 | ZERIEN 45 Left Brake Cylinder Assembly 1
20 | Q6WB049020118 | A#Ishs5 BAL Right Brake Cylinder Assembly |
21 Q6WB045020120 FIS RS B 2 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
22 | Q6WB049030119 | #lzh RS BAL 1 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly | |
23 | Q6WB049020121 | #Izh RS BAL 3 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 3 |
24 1CM-14WD v EE LA End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
25 | Q6WB0R0010065 | e Spring 1
26 | 1CO-16-06 L R R End Straight Thread Connector Body |

177



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EFESZZEA -2 Hydraulic System Assembly-2

178



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EFESZZEA -2 Hydraulic System Assembly-2

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

Q6WB049020313 | AN FE 58 B ED Closed System Piping Assembly 1

Q6WB007010037 EEE Connecting Sleeve 1
2 Q6WB045020543 et n k== | Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
3 Q6WB049010059 | 75 TE & ik Bk 75 Quantitative Motor Assembly |
4 | Q6WB049010317 | 43 Hrik2s Split Flange 4
5| ASME-BBIT-I6-MUNC S0 | SERIN AN AR AR American Hexagonal Bolt 8
6 1C0-36-12 v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
7 Q6WB049010323 | S EEE Je 20T | High—Pressure Hose Clamp Assembly | |
8 Q6WB049020322 | {HEEEDE L ORMECE B Toavel Quanitative Motor L-Port Ol Retum Hose Assenibly |
9 Q6WB049020319 | fIEEERSE A DBFE K High-Pressure A Pur Rubber Hose Assembly For Travelng Yaszble Pump |
10 | Q6WB049020320 | fTEEEREEEB OFE S Hi-Pressue B-Par Rubber Hose Assembly Fo Travelng Verizhe Pump |
11 | Q6WB049010327 | 85 &I T 85 Rubber Hose Clamp 1
12 | Q6WB049010326 | SRS S Je 250D 2 High—Pressure Hose Clamp-Assembly 2 |
13 | IDFS9-42-16 9° BANBEFEABZMES WP Beod Metric-Thread Ferrule-Type Heavy Serles Flange | 2
14 | 1CO-36-12 L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body |
15 | Q6WB049010321 AT L O [0 RS B Variable Pump L-Port Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
16 | Q6WB049010346 | (8] i 7 L 3 E Main Return Valve Block Assembly 1
17 | Q6WB049010349 | B [OlEE BAt | Total Return Oil Hose Assembly 1 |
18 | ICM-45-42WD L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
19 | Q6WB049010057 | 100 ZZ e 2r B4 B, 100 Left-Hand Variable Pump Assembly 1
20 | QEWB0495010061 S B R 2R Brake Solennid Valve Assembly 2
21 | 1ICB-16-08WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
22 | Q6WB049020044 | HE AR AE BT 2 Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
23 1CO-16-06 v EE LA End Straight Thread Connector Body 2

179



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EE%Z A -3 Hydraulic System Assembly-3

180



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EE%Z A -3 Hydraulic System Assembly-3

27 TR TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERS B Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020313 MBS E R Closed System Piping Assembly 1
Q6WB049010346 S (B R4 ED Main Return Valve Block Assembly 1
1 1CM-36-33WD ¥ B kA End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
2 ICM-45-42WD v LK End Straight Thread Connector Body |
3 2C0-36 000 TRAMES EEREEL o Bend Intemal And Fxtemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
4 | GBS789-M8x B0-10.9-A2L | 7SR L = NS Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
5 | GB93-8-A0P FRifEHY A EE A P Standard Spring Washer 4
6 | GBTS782-M8x 100-109-A0L | 7ARkUgsk Hexagon Bolt 4
7 | GBT6170-M8-8-A2L | 1 BU75AMEHR: Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
8 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L | 2 BIFS ik = HWE+]E Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7}
9 | GBT97.1-8-A0P e Flat Washer 4
10 | Q6WB049010347 (] e i) 1R Return Valve Block 1
1 | Q6WB049010348 (5] 73 ] 5 R Al Return Valve Block Seat Plate |

181



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZ -4 Hydraulic System Assembly—4

182



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZ -4 Hydraulic System Assembly—4

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERSELR R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB04%020313 H T R 54 B Ak Closed System Piping Assembly 1

1 Q6WB049010061 S B R 2R Brake Solennid Valve Assembly 2
2 1CB-16-08WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
3 Q6WB049020945 BB VR R R 3 Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
4 Q6WB04%020946 R R S B 4 Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1
5 1CO-16-06 R EIE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
6 | Q6WB049010378 | T4EF B M5 ERE S A Work Pump B Port High-Pressure Hose Assembly |
7 Q6WB049020377 | T/ER A OGRS B, Work Pump A Port High-Pressure Hose Assembly |
8 | Q6WB049010053 | 60 Zlgir & % B 60 Lefi-Hand Variable Pump Assembly 1
9 Q6WB049020339 | TiEE &5 MM & 2 Work Quantitative Motor O1l Return Hose Assembly |
10 | IDFS9-42-16 00° FEREL AL 90° Heavy—Duty Flange Elbow Joint |
11 2Do-42 00° R AME S EEHEEL oF Bend lnternal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
12 | Q6WB049010331 | & HEHEE 20T 1 High-Pressure Steel Pipe Clamp Assembly 1 2
13 | Q6WB049010342 | S EHES Je 250 2 High-Pressure/Steel Pipe Clamp Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049010340 | B EMEE T High—Pressure Steel Pipe Clamp !
15 | Q6WB049010341 | SEE Je R Steel Pipe Clamp Plate 1
16 | Q6WB049010338 | T/EE & Uik MMAE S A Work Quantitative Molor 01 Relurn Steel Pipe Assembly |
17 | Q6WB049010334 | F A DS ERE B Pump A Port High-Pressure Steel Pipe Assembly |
18 | Q6WB049010335 | ¥ B O BEHE B Pump B Port High-Pressure Steel Pipe Assembly 1
19 | Q6WB049020385 | TFSH L DRENHES A 2 Working Motor L-Port 01l Return Hose Assembly 2 1
20 | QEWB04%020380 THELEREERE RN 2 Working Motor High-Pressure Hose Assembly 2 2
21 | 2BD-16-42WD | EREEEL Heavy—Duty Straight Joint 4
22 | 2BC-16-36WD | Bi@#ask Straight Joint 2
23 Q6WB045010453 g =L Bl gk Quick Connector Female Connector 3
24 | Q6WB045010452 g =L A gl Quick Connector Male Connector 3
25 | 2BD-16-42WD | ERIEEEL Heavy—Duty Straight Joint 4
26 | 2BC-16-36WD | Bid#ssk Straight Joint 2
27 | Q6WB045020379 THELEREERERMN 1 Working Motor High-Pressure Hose Assembly 1 2
28 | Q6WB049020384 | TS L DRSS 1 Working Motor L-Port Oil Return Hose Assembly 1 1
20 1DFS-42-16 2o R H B R Metrie-Thread Ferrule=Type Heavy Series Flange 3
30 | 1CO-36-12 L R End Straight Thread Connector Body |
31 | Q6WB049010376 | 21 ¥ 100 ;g & ik AL 21-Tooth 100 Quantitative Molor Assembly 1

183



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EFESGZA -5 Hydraulic System Assembly-5

184



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EFESGZA -5 Hydraulic System Assembly-5

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020313 | AN FE 58 B ED Closed System Piping Assembly 1
1CM-45-42WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
2 2C0-45 60° 5 P IME SriERadE L o Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
3 Q6WB049020081 | B M HHE AL Main Oil Return Steel Pipe Assembly
4 | Q6WB049010351 | 45 EE kT 45 Rubber Hose Clamp 1
5 | ICB—45-20WD | imEE#H=L Straicht Pipe Joint 1
6 2C0-45 60° 5 P IMESrERaE L 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
7 Q6WB049010333 | T{EAF g F W FCE BUW Working Variable Pump Oil Suetion Hose Assembly |
8 1DFS5-42-16 % SAFBEFEXERIES o Beod Melric-Thread Ferrule-Type Heavy Series Flange 1
9 Q6WB049010318 | AT EZ & F WM FE B Travel Variable Punp 0il Suction Hose Assembly |
10 | 1C09-45-200G | 4 SE5IALAMER O FESHHREL 0 bod Aneen Euensl-Theal djusebl 0-Rlg Sl Clunn Ed 1
11 3C-45 PYE Sy B B =k Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2
12 | Q6WB049020350 | B ENHEE B2 Main Retumn Oil Hose Assembly 2 |

185



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESGZA -6 Hydraulic System Assembly—6

24

24.2 \

242

186



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESGZA -6 Hydraulic System Assembly—6

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020062 | &k iMAH % AL Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly 1
1CB-22-12WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
2 1CB-45-20WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
3 ICFLO9-45-20W | 90° SARBAFEEES  9%° Bend Metrie-Thread Ferrule-Type Flange 3
4 1CM-45-42WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
5 2C5-45 00° LN SPRE Ly iR Ak OF Bend lnternal And Fxtemal Thread Consersion Joint 2
6 AMN-12WD P piE=L Internal Hexagonal Plug 1
7 GBI7TH-MI0x 25-88-43L | AFIEZEER Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GB93-10-A0P | HRvT) s & i 5 Standard Spring Washer 20
9 | GB93-6-A0P PRV s A Standard Spring Washer 6
10 | GBTM5LI-125x2656 | MBS BNH O Mk % 8 Rubber O—Seal Ring 1
11 | GBTSTR-MIOx65-88-A3L | 7~FHkuEAe Hexagon Bolt 2
12 | GBTS73-Mox 16-88-A2L | 754 3kiZse o Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
13 | GBT6I70-MIO-8-A3L | 1 U7X R +E Hexagon Nut, Type=1 2
14 | GBTOIT7.I-MI0-8-A3L | 2 BYFS ARk 2 e, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
15 | GBT67-M4 x 12-4.8-A2L | FFAG AL I2 5T Slotted Pan Head Screw 12
16 | GBT701-MIGx20-88-A3L | A7~ EB EIAE L2 eT Inner Hexagon Serew 4
17 | GBT70.1-MIOx30-88-A3L | P7SAR R4 shudgT Inner Hexagon Screw 16
18 | GBTSSO.I-MI0-8-A3L | | RIEGEHRAAHAELS  Nut 4
19 | Q6WB049010068 | Jnimo = Filling Cap 1
20 | Q6WB049010094 | 7 B4 5% Rubber Strip 2
21 | Q6WB049010095 | 63 Til 2 [ 7 S A% 63 Top-Mounted Return Oil Filter Assembly 2
21.1 | Q6WB049010097 | &S Filter Element 2
22 | Q6WB049010096 | 200 T &[5 TIE B 200 Top-Mounted Return Oil Filter Assembly 1
22.1 | Q6WB049010098 | 200 .1 200 Filter Cartridge 1
23 | Q6WB049010099 | =SSk i Hydraulic Air Filter 2
24 | Q6WB049010354 | hrkr i fd Strap Assembly 2
24.1 | Q6WB049010355 | Fririd-& Strap Weldment 7]
24.2 | Q6WB049010357 | figiE Strap Sheath 2
25 | Q6WB04%020352 WwEWERES Hydraulic Oil Tank Weldment 1
26 | 3C-45 PR B e sk Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2

187



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZA -7 Hydraulic System Assembly—7

188



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZA -7 Hydraulic System Assembly—7

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulie System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010222 | A& BRAEED Throwing Cylinder Pipeline Assembly |
Q6WB049010025 | #ili=k i %5 B Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
2 Q6WB049010307 =L mET R A Ak 1 Throwing Head 0il Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
3 Q6WB049010308 | sk /MELFE BA% 2 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 |
4 Q6WB045010023 O P i ST A Throwing Cylinder Folding Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
5 | Q6WB049010301 | A& MELIE B 1 Folding Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049010302 | $FEMELIEE S 2 Folding Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 1
7 | Q6WB049010304 | BB BN 2 Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
8 | Q6WB049010303 | ITEHE B 1 Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
9 | Q6WB049010309 | $lLiMELANE B8 1 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
10 | Q6WB049010310 | ML FI 1 B 2 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
11 | Q6WB049010312 | 8mm W FLE R T 8Mm Double Hole Pipe Clamp 14
12 | Q6WB049010305 | Fa.44 5% AN B B A Solenoid Valve Fine Rubber Hose Assembly 2
13 | Q6WB049010019 | 50 #BL ik 50 Cyeloidal Motor 1
14 | ICM-18-22WD L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
15 | Q6WB045010224 TERE TR B Rotating Motor Hose Assembly 2
16 | Q6WB049010228 Rk == Solenoid Valve Hose Assembly 1 1
17 | Q6WB049010229 | HERFE B 2 Solenoid Valve Hose Assembly 2 |
18 | Q6WB049010226 | FHEEMEL R E B AL | Lift Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
19 | Q6WB049010227 | FHEEMEL R G B 2 Lift Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 1
20 | Q6WB049010022 | 0.075 EE 0.075 Accumulator 1
21 | 2BC-08-22WD | HiE#EL Straight Joint 1
22 | CC-22 FME sy =¥ =53k Intemnal Thread Main Branch Tee Joint 1
23 | Q6WB049010021 | M FFEMEL A Lifting Cylinder Assembly 1

189



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EE % Z A -8 Hydraulic System Assembly-8

190



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EE % Z A -8 Hydraulic System Assembly-8

27 TR TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERFER Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010147 b D B ] (A A i Upper Four—Way Valve Body Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB0495020985 1.5 FLA e i 2=k 1.5 Hole Bidirectional Interception Joint 2
1.2 | ICM-18WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.3 | GB93-8-A0P PRVER R E R Standard Spring Washer 4
1.4 | GBTS783-M8x 16-88-A2L | 7~ LIEE £y Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
1.5 | JB982-18 HEEHRE Combined Seal Gasket 7
1.6 | Q6WB040010002 | [V EE FE IR B A% Four-Way Solenoid Valve Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB045010369 LOFLH & 5333k 1.0 Hole Oil Outlet One-Way Throttle Joint 2
1.8 | Q6WB049010370 | L0 FLAL[E ¥Rk 1.0 Hole Bidirectional Throttle Joint 4
2 | Q6WB049020149 T U B ] A A i Lower Four—Valve Body Assembly |
2.1 | ICM-18-22WD L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
22 | ICM-18WD v EE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
2.3 | GB93-8-A0P PR T Standard Spring Washer 4
2.4 | GBTS783-M8x 16-8.8-A2L | 7SHh Klg4e 2 lRay Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
2.5 | JB982-18 HemH R E Combined Seal Gasket 4
2.6 | Q6WB040010002 | UG EE RE IR B A%, Four-Way Solenoid Valve Assembly 1
2.7 | Q6WB04%010150 1.0 B o] sk 1.0 Unidirectional Throttle Joint 2
2.8 | Q6WB040010450 | W] L& Bidirectional Throttle Joint Body 1
2.9 | Q6WB049010451 0.6 FLEA [o] 5 i Bk 0.6 Hole One—Way Throttle Joint |

1%



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZ -9 Hydraulic System Assembly-9

192



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EESZZ -9 Hydraulic System Assembly-9

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020368 | EaEAEEAT Accumulator Assembly |
GRSTRS-MIOx 25-88-A3L | 7NFRHE 22 I ME A4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2 | GBIGITZI-MIO-8-A3L | 2 Y75 AR ik 2 g £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
3 Q6WB049010032 | E8EEEE /7 AT I2AERT  Accumulator pressure regulating valve Assembly |
3.1 1CM-18-22WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
32 | 1ICM-22WD Vi B LK End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
33 | 2BC-12-22WD | Bi@E#ssk Straight Joint 1
3.4 | 2C0-18 00° R AME S EEHEEL oF Bend lnternal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
3.5 | Q6WB049010033 | EaEsiE TR Accumulator Pressure Regulating Valve |
3.6 | Q6WB040010034 | 1.0 EEEw: 1.0 Accumulator 1
4 | Q6WB049020136 | BEErsihiT Accumulator Strap |

193



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS S —10 Hydraulic System Assembly-10

194



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS S —10 Hydraulic System Assembly-10

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &I
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010203 | B8l B 1 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
2 | Q6WB049020371 | IR MBE AL 1 Upper Valve Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
Q6WB049010176 | =FLEF R 2 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 2 3

3.1 | GBS780-MEx40-88-A0L | FNHTLZEYRS Hexagon Flange Bolt |
3.2 | GRITS-MSx60-88-A2L | ANAREE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3.3 | GBI6I77.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BUSNAEAZEMEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
3.4 | Q6WB049010172 | =fLE =T Three—Hole Pipe Clamp 2
3.5 | Q6WB049010173 | =fLE L EMH Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Pressure Plate |
3.6 | Q6WB049010177 | =fL&Je 2R 2 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Bracket 2 1
4 | Q6WB049020888 | i FEEMEE B Gear Pump Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 3
5 ICM-18-22WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 3
6 | O6WB049010001 | =H%E Mk Triple Pump Assembly 1
7 Q6WB049010012 | k= =LIR G Flange Joints W eldment 2
8 Q6WB049020144 | IR FE MM IS B Gear Pump Oil Suction Hose Assembly 2
9 | Q6WB049010145 | 40 fE&E I 1 40 Rubber Hose Clamp 7]
10 | Q6WB049010155 | FEEIRENMEE AL Upper Valve Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
11 | Q6WB049010162 | FEEIRENMEZE AL Lower Valve Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
12 | 3C-45 Lt g=Rlge-SN Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2
13 | Q6WB049020983 | HrieF M E1E B 2 Gear Pump Oil Suction Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049020082 | HrieF U IMEIE B A% 1 Gear Pump Oil Suction Steel Pipe Assembly | |

195



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERSEM -11 Hydraulic System Assembly—11

8]

R

s
"‘-\" ot

G [

\T]\‘- -

196



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERSEM -11 Hydraulic System Assembly—11

a2 FHRE FET AR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 MR ES S Hydraulic System Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB049010035 TEEMEEAR  Main Clutch Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.1 1CM-18WD v BB LR End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.2 | GBTOIT3-M24x2-10-A4L | AL Z02F  Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
1.3 | GBT91-5 x 45-A0P | JFO4H Split Pin 1
1.4 | Q6WB0O01010021 IR E e 5 Shredding Tension Wheel Spring 1
1.5 | Q6WB049010037 PR Spring Seat 1
1.6 | Q6WB0495010038 SEEL Guide Sleeve Weldment 1
1.7 | Q6WB049010163 FEA I AM 40-50-200 Main Clutch Cylinder Assembly 40-50-200 1
2 | Q6WB049020216 FEAEREEM | Main Clutch Hose Assembly 1 1
3 | Q6WB049020221 FEAEREEM3  Main Clutch Hose Assembly 3 1
4 | Q6WB049010220 FEEMEEBM 3 Main Clutch Steel Pipe Assembly 3 2
5 | Q6WB049020218 FEEME LA 1 Main Clutch Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049020219 T3 59 Bl 2 Main Cluteh Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 | Q6WB049010216 FEAEREEM 1 Main Clutch Hose Assembly 1 1
8 | Q6WB049010217 TEEWE BN 2 Main Clutch Hose Assembly 2 1

197



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EERS SR -12 Hydraulic System Assembly—12

198



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EERS SR -12 Hydraulic System Assembly—12

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010166 | & EIEEEAD High—Pressure Filter Assembly |
2 | Q6WB049010372 | LR MEIE Mak 2 Upper Valve Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
3 | Q6WB049010374 | FESFRMEHEIE BAL 2 Lower Valve Ol Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
4 | Q6WB049010161 | T B&MR B/ #E BAL 2 Lower Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 |
5 | Q6WB049010154 | FIREIMAE ML 2 Upper Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 1
6 | Q6WB049020181 | 15T BME EAM 1 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
7 Q6WB049010198 | BE TIHIE Bk 2 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
8 | Q6WB049010156 | Rt B 3 Upper Valve Ol Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
9 | Q6WB049010153 | FHMIMAE B 1 Upper Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly | 1
10 | Q6WB049010171 | =L L WEEED Triple Hole Pipe Clamp Double-Layer Assembly 3
11 | Q6WB049010159 | T B ME1E B % 3 Lower Valve Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 3 |
12 | Q6WB049010160 | B IR [EM A4S B 1 Lower Valve Return Oil Pipe Assembly | 1
13 | Q6WB049010197 | BEEJHIE S A 1 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe-Assembly 1 |
14 | BC-18 PIEEy & =i 2L Internal Thread Branch Tee Joint 2,
15 | 5CB-18-04 o R A B British Pipe [nternal Thread Column End Clamp Joing 2
16 | Q6WB049020199 o= g =z Grinding Knife Rubber Hose Assembly 1
17 | Q6WB040020995 | B 77 T % i Grinding Knife Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
18 | Q6WB049010182 | ElEIFEME BM 2 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
19 | Q6WBO049010188 | HUHEPYFLE Je ke Double-Row Four-IHole Pipe Clamp Assembly |
20 | Q6WB049010183 | EIEIFEWE BM 3 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 3 !
21 Q6WB045010184 g eBEKEa g Header Folding Rubber Hose Assembly 2
22 | 1CB-14-04WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
23 | Q6WB049020080 | B JI RS B AT 2 Grinding Knife Rubber Hose Assembly 2 |
24 | QOWB049020047 | BETIHIE DAL 3 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
25 | Q6WB049020000 | e Pressure Sensor 2

199



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &E&RS SR —13 Hydraulic System Assembly—-13

200



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &E&RS SR —13 Hydraulic System Assembly—-13

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
| Q6WB049010166 | & EIEEEAD High—Pressure Filter Assembly |
1.1 1CB=-18-12WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
1.2 | GBYTS-MSx80-88-A2L | /NFAREE 2 WS Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.3 | GB93-8-A0P PRV s Standard Spring Washer 8
1.4 | GBISTS3-MSx20-88-A2L | A~FALIEFRE £iBlayr Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 8
1.5 | GBT6ITZ.I-M8-8-AJL | 2 BU AL 2 H WAL Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
1.6 | GBT97.1-8-A0P | “FiE Flat Washer 8
1.7 | Q6WB049010167 | S EIEREMR High—Pressure Filter Seat Plate |
1.8 | Q6WB049010168 | & EIE M High—Pressure Oil Filter 2
1.9 | Q6WB049010169 | HE.LS Filter Element o}
2 | Q6WB049020995 | BEJTIMEL A AT Grinding Knife Oil Cylinder Assembly| 1
2.1 | GBI7SO-MIOx45-100-A3L | 7SR Es 2 EuEie Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2.2 | Q6WB040020994 | AR Suppert Plate 1
2.3 | Q6WB049020997 | 08BI13Z 4 08B 13Z Sprocket 2
2.4 | Q6WB049020098 | BEEFHIBL A Self-Lubricating Rolled Flanged Bearing 4
2.5 | Q6WB049020999 | | BE Spacer Sleeve 2
2.6 | GBISIS32-MI615-8-A3L | 2AHESBsI AR E BB AT Type?Noa-Metallc Hesagorel Flnge ocking Nt Wih Fie Theeed 1
2.7 | Q6WB049020971 | FR{7E 2 Limit Sleeve 2 1
2.8 | Q6WB049020017 | vk Washer 1
2.9 | Q6WB040020096 | BE J1imEL B AT Grinding Knife Oil Cylinder Assembly| 1
2.10 | Q6WB049020070 | FR{VE 1 Limiting Sleeve 1 1
2.11 | GBT6IT-MRx L3-05-A3L | 7~ AR THUEFS: 4 o Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 1

201



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EERS SR —14 Hydraulic System Assembly-14

202



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &EERS SR —14 Hydraulic System Assembly-14

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
1| Q6WB049020128 | 2| & FHEE BRI FD Header Lifting Pipeline Assembly 1
1.1 | 2C9-18 60° 5 P IMESrERaE L 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 5
1.2 | Q6WB045010193 Tl Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 4
1.3 | Q6WB049020368 | EaEasEAT Accumulator Assembly |
1.4 | Q6WB049020141 | SImE R A A Header Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assemhly 4
1.5 | Q6WB049020138 | 787 R H i I Bk Regulating Yalve Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 1
1.6 | Q6WB049020390 | HEREIE - E| & I B Slencid Valve - Header Upper Rubber Hose Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB040020359 | ZEMZ & ME 2T Left Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB040020360 | A2 & ik 2 Right Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.7.1 | ICM-18WD W L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.7.2 | GBT882-25x 110-A0P | B BI&H%H B-type Pin Shaft 1
1.7.3 | GBTS82-30x 140-40P | B BYEHHH B—type Pin Shait 1
1.7.4 | GBT91-63x 63-A0P | TT 144 Split Pin !
1.7.5 | GBT97.1-24-A0P | “F4J& Flat Washer 1
1.7.6 | GBT97.1-30-A0P | “F4[# Flat Washer 1
1.7.7 | Q6WB049010364 | #5%H Pin Shaft 1
1.7.8 | Q6WB049010366 | F- M pEHY Ear—Shaped Elastic Pin 2
1.7.0 | Q6WB049020018 | 4 FBEE& Safety Clamp Weldment 1
1.7.10| Q6WB049020019 | T4FEE 2 Safety Clamp Weldment 2 1
1.7.11| Q6WB049020395 | Z2&| & il B, Left Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.8 | Q6WB0495010391 s AT B Header Upper Steel Pipe Assembly 1
1.9 | Q6WB049010392 | El& FHE BAL Header Lower Steel Pipe Assembly |
1.10 | Q6WB049010393 | 2|5 =18 S8 B Ak Header Tee Upper Steel Pipe Assembly |
111 | Q6WB049010394 | #|& =8 F & Ak Header Tee Lower Steel Pipe Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB049020389 | HEEIR — JA 7 IR BUAY Solenoid Valve - Regulating Valve Hose Assemhly |

203



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERSG SR -15 Hydraulic System Assembly-15

204



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERSG SR -15 Hydraulic System Assembly-15

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010232 | PHEHE ERH 20 2WD Hydraulic Details 1
Q6WB045010212 R EHE R A ] Steering Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly | 2
2 Q6WB045010213 R mEL R B Al 2 Steering Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 2
3 | Q6WB049010041 | ¥ mihEL 2 AL Steering Cylinder Assembly 1
3.1 | Q6WB040010042 | 721 (7] T 3% i Left Steering Cylinder Assembly 1
3.1.1 | QEWB049010043 | 5% w1 /{5 AL Steering Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
3.1.2 | Q6WB049010044 | JHETEREEEET 1 0il Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 1 1
3.1.3 | Q6WB049010045 | MhMFLEREEE AL 2 0il Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 2 1
3.2 | Q6WBO049010050 | 75 % o]kl 26 ED Right Steering Cylinder Assembly 1
3.2.1 | Q6WB049010043 | %% o] ML 5 A% Steering Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
3.22 | Q6WB049010044 | MFLEREEED 1 0il Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 1 1
3.2.3 | Q6WB049010045 | JHETEREEE T 2 0il Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 2 1
4 | Q6WB049010193 | _fLE R Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 7
5 Q6WB049020408 | ¥ 0] B D& S5 2 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
6 | Q6WB049020404 | ¥im] A OIS B AL 2 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
7 Q6WB045020406 Fom B O RE B A 1 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
8 Q6WB045020402 FEm A OFE B Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
9 Q6WB049010004 | ¥ [u] 2% 2% Redirector Assembly |
10 | ICM-18-20WD L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
11 | Q6WB049020201 | ¥5 o] #iEFE B 1 Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly | 2
12 | Q6WB049020202 RS B 2 Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly 2 2
13 | Q6WB049020400 | ¥ udtih81E Bk 2 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049020401 | 5o [EHETE B | Steering Return Oil Pipe Assembly 1 |
15 | Q6WB049010204 | HHIE R A, Straight Steel Pipe Assembly 2
16 | Q6WB049010207 | o MHETE B 2 Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 |
17 | Q6WB049020899 B 1] ) i e o e Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly 1
18 | Q6WB049010178 | =fL & JedkFr 3 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 3 2
19 | Q6WB049010203 | ol #H8 & 2 1 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly | |
20 | Q6WB049020888 HREREMEEEBR  Gear Pump 0il Outlet Hose Assembly 1
21 Q6WB049020405 FEm A OFE B4 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1
22 | Q6WB049020400 | ¥:u] B OHE B A 4 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 |

205



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS SR -16 Hydraulic System Assembly-16

1.2

2.4\\/ \Q§

206



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS SR -16 Hydraulic System Assembly-16

a2 TS FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 WE R B Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010041 e [w] IhEL e T Steering Cylinder Assembly 1

1 Q6WB045010044 THETEREr A 1 0il Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 1 1
1.1 | GB93-10-A0P PRVERI M RS Standard Spring Washer 1
1.2 | GBTS783-MI10x40-88-A3L | 7S 3kUEH £U8E0 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
13 | GBT6170-M10-8-A3L | 1 BY AR s Hexagon Nut, Type—1 1
1.4 | GBT91-4 x 36—-A0P FF O£ Split Pin 1
1.5 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 HERETMA  Straight Forced Filling 0il Cup 1
1.6 | Q6WB049010046 T BREL BAK 1 Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 1 |
1.7 | Q6WB049010047 JF Clamp 1
1.8 | Q6WB049010048 FERIESE MI8X1.5 Slotted Nut M18X1.5 1
2 | Q6WB049010045 MEFRECERC 2 Oil Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 2 1
2.1 | GB93-10-A0P FRVERI M A Standard Spring Washer 1
2.2 | GBT5783-M10x40-88-A3L | 75 Sk WE 7 S UELL Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
23 | GBT6170-M10-8-A3L || 1 B AR Hexagon Nut, Type=1 1
24 | GBT91-4 x 36-A0P FF O #4 Split Pin 1
2.5 | JBT7940.1-M8 x 1 HER ST Straight Forced Filling il Cup 1
2.6 | Q6WB049010047 FF Clamp 1
2.7 | Q6WB049010048 FERIESE MI8X1.5 Slotted Nut M18X1.5 1
2.8 | Q6WB049010049 MG REREE M 2 Cylinder Ball Joint Assembly 2 1

207



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS SR —17 Hydraulic System Assembly-17

1.5

208



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &ERS SR —17 Hydraulic System Assembly-17

e FEHIHRT FEATE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045020000 Wi E B B Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020007 MERGE RN Brake System Assembly |

1 Q6WB049020925 RN M AR A A5 Brake Pump Pedal Arm Assembly 1
1.1 | GB5789-M10 x 25-8.8-A3L| 7<fAEiE 2 [EMEFE Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
1.2 | GB5789-MI10 x 30-8.8-A3L| 7S ML 2 HIER Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GB5789-M10 x 35-8.8-A3L| 7NAEiE 2 [EMEFE: Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
14 | GBT6177.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BUZSMIL ZE MR AL Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
1.5 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 BN AL 2 B EE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
1.6 | GBT6177.1-M8—8-A2L | 2 WIS HILZMEIRHE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
1.7 | GBT882-10x 30-A0P | B TI&5%H B-type Pin Shaft 2
1.8 | GBT91-3.2 x 20-A0P TF O Split Pin 71
1.9 | GBT97.1-10-A0P T Flat Washer 2
1.10 | GSM-2023-25 B 2352025 (Y2 % VB JE) Bearing 23 % 20 25 (e Diameter Ot Dieer ¥ Length) 2
1.11 | Q6WB049020903 il 2h 7 E R Brake Pump Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB049020911 il 2 I AR AR Brake Pedal Welding 1
113 | Q6WB045020912 Hizh 25 Brake Pedal Arm Weldment |
1.14 | Q6WB049020013 RizhigtR 884 Brake Pedal Shaft Weldment 1
1.15 | Q6WB045020914 RN HE EHRIES PBrake Pump Fixing Plate Weldment 1

209



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &E&ES SR —18 Hydraulic System Assembly-18

210



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049020000 &E&ES SR —18 Hydraulic System Assembly-18

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045020000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010231 | VUKL EAH 20 Details Of 4WD Hydraulic System 1
OC-18 Py 8 Sy sl Internal Thread Plug 2
2 Q6WB045010143 HHREEMEE LN Gear Pump 0il Outlet Hose Assembly 2
3 2C9-18 00° 4P SMESEE L 90° Bend [nternal And External Thread Conversion Joint 2
4 Q6WB045010193 LA Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 7
5 | QEWB049020408 | ¥ m] B HEIE H AL 2 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
6 Q6WB045020404 FEm A D& B2 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 Q6WB049020406 | ¥5v] B ONE S 1 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly | |
8 Q6WB049020402 | 5] A OE R | Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
9 Q6WB049010004 | ¥ [u] 2% 2% Redirector Assembly |
10 | ICM-18-20WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
11 Q6WB049020201 W m RS B ] Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly | 2
12 | Q6WB049020202 | ¥ jul g% 35 S BN 2 Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly 2 2
13 | Q6WB049020400 | 35 e gth87 e B Ak 2 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049020401 | 5o [MHETE B | Steering Return Oil Pipe Assembly 1 |
15 | Q6WB049010204 | HHIE R A, Straight Steel Pipe Assembly 2
16 | Q6WB049010207 1] [B) A A 2 Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 1
17 | Q6WB049020899 | 5 (o] [Alih B S B Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly |
18 | Q6WB049010178 | =fL & JedkF 3 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 3
19 | Q6WB049010203 | B ul#Hi8 S 28 1 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
20 | Q6WB049020888 HHREEMEE SR Gear Pump 0il Outlet Hose Assembly 1
21 | ICM-18-14WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
22 | Q6WB049020405 | ¥5u] A OHE B 4  Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 |
23 Q6WB049020409 Fm B OENE A 4 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1

211



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 #EESGZA -1 Hydraulic System Assembly—1

212



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 #EESGZA -1 Hydraulic System Assembly—1

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020007 | A% REr 8, Brake System Assembly |
Q6WB049020925 R Bh 3 s g i R A Brake Pump Pedal Arm Assembly 1

2 Q6WB045020533 B ZE S 1 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 1 1
3 | Q6WB049020034 | A ZE S 2 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 2 1
4 Q6WB049020935 HZEH S 3 Brake Oil Inlet Hose 3 1
5 | Q6WB049020036 | M| EHE BAL 1 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049020037 | M ZEHE MAL 2 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 | Q6WB049020038 | A EHNE AL 3 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
8 | Q6WB049020939 | M EHE BN 4 Brake Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1
9 Q6WB049020930 | A% M hEE 1 Brake Oil Return Hose | |
10 | Q6WB049020031 | A ZE MRS 2 Brake Oil Return Hose 2 |
11 Q6WB049020001 Eabne by Aceumulator Assembly 1
12 | ICM-14WD w HaE L R End Straight Thread. Connector Body 2
I3 | ICM-I8WD r T ek (R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
14 | 2Co-14 00° R AME S EEHEEL oF Bend lnternal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
15 | 2C9-18 60° Z5 P IME SriERa gL 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
16 | 2Co-16 60° 5 P IMESrERaE L 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
17 | ICM-16WD W L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
18 | Q6WB049010193 | _fL& S E Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 3
18.1 | GBS789-MSxi0-88-A2L | 7SR Hk 2 T W Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
18.2 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A21. | 2 BINFEE L HELE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
18.3 | Q6WB049010127 | —fLEREM Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Pressure Plate |
18.4 | Q6WB049010192 | —flL&Je T Two—Hole Pipe Clamp !
19 | Q6WB049020117 | ZERIEN 45 Left Brake Cylinder Assembly 1
20 | Q6WB049020118 | A#Ishs5 BAL Right Brake Cylinder Assembly |
21 Q6WB045020120 FIS RS B 2 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
22 | Q6WB049030119 | #lzh RS BAL 1 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly | |
23 | Q6WB049020121 | #Izh RS BAL 3 Brake Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 3 |
24 1CM-14WD v EE LA End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
25 | Q6WB0R0010065 | e Spring 1
26 | 1CO-16-06 L R R End Straight Thread Connector Body |

213



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EFESZZEA -2 Hydraulic System Assembly-2

214



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EFESZZEA -2 Hydraulic System Assembly-2

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

Q6WB049020313 | AN FE 58 B ED Closed System Piping Assembly 1

Q6WB007010037 EEE Connecting Sleeve 1
2 Q6WB049010315 FI SRR IS B 1 Brake Solenoid Valve Hose Assembly 1 1
3 Q6WB049010059 | 75 TE & ik Bk 75 Quantitative Motor Assembly |
4 | Q6WB049010317 | 43 Hrik2s Split Flange 4
5| ASHE-BIS3-T-I6-AUNC k1524 | SERIN AN AR AR American Hexagonal Bolt 8
6 1C0-36-12 v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
7 Q6WB049010323 | S EEE Je 20T | High—Pressure Hose Clamp Assembly | |
8 Q6WB049020322 | {HEEEDE L ORMECE B Toavel Quanitative Motor L-Port Ol Retum Hose Assenibly |
9 Q6WB049020319 | fIEEERSE A DBFE K High-Pressure A Pur Rubber Hose Assembly For Travelng Yaszble Pump |
10 | Q6WB049020320 | FFEEEFEEE B MG B High-Pressue B-Por Rber Hose Asserbly For Trneing Vil Punp 1
11 | Q6WB049010327 | 85 &I T 85 Rubber Hose Clamp 1
12 | Q6WB049010326 | SRS S Je 250D 2 High—Pressure Hose Clamp-Assembly 2 |
13 | IDFS9-42-16 9° BANBEFEABZMES WP Beod Metric-Thread Ferrule-Type Heavy Serles Flange | 2
14 | 1CO-36-12 L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body |
15 | Q6WB049010321 AT L O [0 RS B Variable Pump L-Port Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
16 | Q6WB049010346 | (8] i 7 L 3 E Main Return Valve Block Assembly 1
17 | Q6WB049010349 | B [OlEE BAt | Total Return Oil Hose Assembly 1 |
18 | ICM-45-42WD L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
19 | Q6WB049030005 | 100 B HEZ EF 100 Electrically—Controlled Variable Pump |
20 | QEWB0495010061 S B R 2R Brake Solennid Valve Assembly 2
21 | 1ICB-16-08WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
22 | Q6WB049010316 | HIZh AR BCE B 2 Brake Solenoid Valve Hose Assembly 2 |
23 1CO-16-06 v EE LA End Straight Thread Connector Body 2

215



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EFESGZ A -3 Hydraulic System Assembly-3

216



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EFESGZ A -3 Hydraulic System Assembly-3

27 TR TR R WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERZ R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049030313 MBS EHEA  Closed System Piping Assembly 1
Q6WB049010346 BB R ! Main Return Valve Block Assembly 1
1 1CM-36-33WD ¥ B kA End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
2 ICM-45-42WD v K End Straight Thread Connector Body |
3 2C0-36 000 TAAMESEEREL P Bend Iniemal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
4 | GBS789-M8x B0-10.9-A2L | 75 ik 2= 1B Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
5 | GB93-8-A0P PRifERY B A P Standard Spring Washer 4
6 | GBTS782-M8x 100-109-A0L | 7N ARk uEfe Hexagon Bolt 4
7 | GBT6170-M8-8-A2L | 1 B AMHMEFE Hexagon Nut, Type—1 4
8 | GBT6177.1-M8-10-A2L | 2 WIS H L = HMRTE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 7}
9 | GBT97.1-8-A0P v Flat Washer 4
10 | Q6WB049010347 (2] 8 R LR Return Valve Block 1
1 | Q6WB049010348 (5] 7 ] e R Al Return Valve Block Seat Plate |

217



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EERSGZA -4 Hydraulic System Assembly—4

218



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EERSGZA -4 Hydraulic System Assembly—4

e | S TR AR wnE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity| Remark

Q6WB049030000 | i &R Et 8, Hydraulic System Assembly |
Q6WB049020313 | AN FE 58 B ED Closed System Piping Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010061 | #izh e wE i B AT Brake Solenoid Valve Assembly 2
2 1CB-16-08WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
3 Q6WB049020045 | HEEIRAE BAL 3 Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 3 |
4 | Q6WB049020046 | FEHEZRANE BT 4 Solenoid Valve Steel Pipe Assembly 4 |
5 1CO-16-06 il iR R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
6 | Q6WB049010378 | T4EF B M5 EEE S A Work Pump B Port High-Pressure Hose Assembly |
7 Q6WB049020377 | TR A OGRS B Work Pump A Port High-Pressure Hose Assembly |
8 | Q6WB049010053 | 60 Zlgir & % B 60 Lefi-Hand Variable Pump Assembly 1
9 Q6WB049020339 | T/EE & Sk MMk E BB Work Quantitative Motor Oil Return Hose Assembly |
10 | IDFS9-42-16 00° FREL AL 90° Heavy—Duty Flange Elbow Joint |
11 2Do-42 00° R AME S EEHEEL oF Bend lnternal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
12 | Q6WB049010331 | EESEE 220D 1 High-Pressure Steel Pipe Clamp Assembly 1 2
13 | Q6WB049010342 | S EHES 30T 2 High—Pressure Steel Pipe Clamp Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049010340 | SEHEE Jer High—Pressure Steel Pipe Glamp !
15 | Q6WB049010341 | SEE Jo R Steel Pipe Clamp Plate 1
16 | Q6WB049010338 | T/EE & Uik MMAE 5 A Work Quantitative Molor O] Relurn Steel Pipe Assembly |
17 | Q6WB049010334 | £ A OEEHRE B, Pump A Port High-Pressure Steel Pipe Assembly |
18 | Q6WB049010335 | ¥ B O BEHE B Pump B Port High-Pressure Steel Pipe Assembly 1
19 | Q6WB049020385 | TAEDA L OMMEE 58 2 Working Motor L-Port Oil Return Hose Assembly 2 1
20 | QEWB04%020380 THELREEERE RN 2 Working Motor High-Pressure Hose Assembly 2 2
21 | 2BD-16-42WD | EREEEL Heavy—Duty Straight Joint 4
22 | 2BC-16-36WD | Bi@E#ask Straight Joint 2
23 Q6WB045010453 g =L Bl gLl Quick Connector Female Connector 3
24 | Q6WB045010452 g =L A gl Quick Connector Male Connector 3
25 | 2BD-16-42WD | EREEEL Heavy—Duty Straight Joint 4
26 | 2BC-16-36WD | Bid#ask Straight Joint 2
27 | Q6WB045020379 THELEREERE RS 1 Working Motor High—Pressure Hose Assembly 1 2
28 | Q6WB049020384 | TS L DRSS 1 Working Motor L-Port Oil Return Hose Assembly 1 1
20 1DFS-42-16 AR L A EH B Metrie-Thread Ferrule=Type Heavy Series Flange 3
30 1CO-36-12 v EE LR End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
31 | Q6WB049010376 | 21 #§ 100 EE K E AL 21-Tooth 100 Quantitative Motor Assembly 1
32 | GBISTS3-MI4x40-100-83 | /SFRKUERE SUELy Hexagon Bolt  Full Thread 2
33 | Q6WB04%030006 | ®4H Valve Group 1

219



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHESZZA -5 Hydraulic System Assembly-5

220



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHESZZA -5 Hydraulic System Assembly-5

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020313 | AN FE 58 B ED Closed System Piping Assembly 1
1CM-45-42WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
2 2C0-45 60° 5 P IME SriERadE L o Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
3 Q6WB049020081 | B M HHE AL Main Oil Return Steel Pipe Assembly
4 | Q6WB049010351 | 45 EE kT 45 Rubber Hose Clamp 1
5 | ICB—45-20WD | imEE#H=L Straicht Pipe Joint 1
6 2C0-45 60° 5 P IMESrERaE L 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
7 Q6WB049010333 | T{EAF g F W FCE BUW Working Variable Pump Oil Suetion Hose Assembly |
8 1DFS5-42-16 % SAFBEFEXERIES o Beod Melric-Thread Ferrule-Type Heavy Series Flange 1
9 Q6WB049010318 | AT EZ & F WM FE B Travel Variable Punp 0il Suction Hose Assembly |
10 | 1C09-45-200G | %" SERMEATES OWEA RS 4" Bend Averea Evene-Tieat Ausebl O-Rl Seling Coluna Fnd i 1
11 3C-45 PYE Sy B B =k Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2
12 | Q6WB049020350 | B ENHEE B2 Main Retumn Oil Hose Assembly 2 |

221



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHESZZEA -6 Hydraulic System Assembly—6

24

24.2 N

242

222



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHESZZEA -6 Hydraulic System Assembly—6

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020062 | &k iMAH % AL Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly 1
1CB-22-12WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
2 1CB-45-20WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
3 ICFLO9-45-20W | 90° SARBAFEEES  9%° Bend Metrie-Thread Ferrule-Type Flange 3
4 1CM-45-42WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
5 2C5-45 00° LN SPRE Ly iR Ak OF Bend lnternal And Fxtemal Thread Consersion Joint 2
6 AMN-12WD P piE=L Internal Hexagonal Plug 1
7 GBI7TH-MI0x 25-88-43L | AFIEZEER Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
8 | GB93-10-A0P | HRvT) s & i 5 Standard Spring Washer 20
9 | GB93-6-A0P PRV s A Standard Spring Washer 6
10 | GBTM5LI-125x2656 | MBS BNH O Mk % 8 Rubber O—Seal Ring 1
11 | GBTSTR-MIOx65-88-A3L | 7~FHkuEAe Hexagon Bolt 2
12 | GBTS73-Mox 16-88-A2L | 754 3kiZse o Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
13 | GBT6I70-MIO-8-A3L | 1 U7X R +E Hexagon Nut, Type=1 2
14 | GBTOIT7.I-MI0-8-A3L | 2 BYFS ARk 2 e, Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 4
15 | GBT67-M4 x 12-4.8-A2L | FFAG AL I2 5T Slotted Pan Head Screw 12
16 | GBT701-MIGx20-88-A3L | A7~ EB EIAE L2 eT Inner Hexagon Serew 4
17 | GBT70.1-MIOx30-88-A3L | P7SAR R4 shudgT Inner Hexagon Screw 16
18 | GBTSSO.I-MI0-8-A3L | | RIEGEHRAAHAELS  Nut 4
19 | Q6WB049010068 | Jnimo = Filling Cap 1
20 | Q6WB049010094 | 7 B4 5% Rubber Strip 2
21 | Q6WB049010095 | 63 Til 2 [ 7 S A% 63 Top-Mounted Return Oil Filter Assembly 2
21.1 | Q6WB049010097 | &S Filter Element 2
22 | Q6WB049010096 | 200 T &[5 TIE B 200 Top-Mounted Return Oil Filter Assembly 1
22.1 | Q6WB049010098 | 200 .1 200 Filter Cartridge 1
23 | Q6WB049010099 | =SSk i Hydraulic Air Filter 2
24 | Q6WB049010354 | hrkr i fd Strap Assembly 2
24.1 | Q6WB049010355 | Fririd-& Strap Weldment 7]
24.2 | Q6WB049010357 | figiE Strap Sheath 2
25 | Q6WB04%020352 WwEWERES Hydraulic Oil Tank Weldment 1
26 | 3C-45 PR B e sk Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2

223



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EESGZA -7 Hydraulic System Assembly—7

224



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EESGZA -7 Hydraulic System Assembly—7

e | FEHAE FET TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010222 | iR & BT Throwing Cylinder Pipeline Assembly 1
Q6WB049010025 | #ili=k i %5 B Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
2 Q6WB049010307 =L mET R A Ak 1 Throwing Head 0il Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
3 Q6WB049010308 | #3k/MELFE B 2 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 |
4 Q6WB045010023 O P i ST A Throwing Cylinder Folding Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
5 | Q6WB049010301 | FEMELIEE B 1 Folding Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049010302 | 7 MELE M 2 Folding il Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2| 1
7 | Q6WB049010304 | BB BN 2 Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
8 | Q6WB049010303 | ITEHE B 1 Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
9 | Q6WB049010309 | FlkiMELAE B8 1 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Steel Pipe Assembly | 1
10 | Q6WB049010310 | LG4 B AL 2 Throwing Head Oil Cylinder Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
11 | Q6WB049010312 | 8mm W FLE R T 8Mm Double Hole Pipe Clamp 14
12 | Q6WBO049010305 | Fi@M 4 40 S Solenoid Valve Fine Rubber Hose Assembly 2
13 | Q6WB049010019 | 50 #BL ik 50 Cyeloidal Moter 1
14 | ICM-18-22WD L L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
15 | Q6WB045010224 TERE TR B Rotating Motor Hose Assembly 2
16 | Q6WB049010228 Rk == Solennid Valve Hose Assembly 1 1
17 | Q6WB049010229 | Hi 7R B Bl 2 Solenoid Valve Hose Assembly 2 |
18 | Q6WB049010226 | FHEEMEL R E BA% | Lift Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 1 1
19 | Q6WB049010227 | FHEEMEL R E B4 2 Lift Cylinder Rubber Hose Assembly 2 1
20 | Q6WB049010022 | 0.075 EE 0.075 Accumulator 1
21 | 2BC-08-22WD | HiE#EL Straight Joint 1
22 | CC-22 Py =& =ik Internal Thread Main Branch Tee Joint 1
23 | Q6WB049010021 | #METFFEMEL R Lifling Cylinder Assembly 1

225



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EE S Z A -8 Hydraulic System Assembly-8

226



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EE S Z A -8 Hydraulic System Assembly-8

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010147 | | PUREpRRIEED Upper Four—Way Valve Body Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB04%020985 | 1.5 FLA A #4252k 1.5 Hale Bidirectional Interception Joint 2
1.2 | ICM-18WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.3 | GB93-8-A0P FPrvER M EEAE  Standard Spring Washer 4
1.4 | GBIST83-M8x 16-88-A2 | 7NFALUEHE £UELY Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
1.5 | JB982-18 HEEHDE Combined Seal Gasket 7
1.6 | Q6WB049010002 | PIESHE AR BAL,  Four—Way Salenoid Valve Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB049010369 | 1Ol AE TR HEL 1.0 Hole Oil Outlet One—Way Throttle Joint 2
1.8 | Q6WB049010370 | 1.0 fLAL ¥k 1.0 Hole Bidirectional Throttle Joint 4
2 | Q6WB049020149 | T~ PU B iRl {A ds i Lower Four—Valve Body Assembly |
2.1 | ICM-18-22WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
22 | ICM-18WD v EE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
2.3 | GB93-8-A0P FRiERE S AE  Standard Spring Washer 4
2.4 | GBTST83-M3x 16-88-A0 | 75 AL WSS 1240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 4
2.5 | JB982-18 HemH R E Combined Seal Gasket 4
2.6 | Q6WB049010002 | PUBSHE R B, Four—Way Solenoid Valve Assembly 1
2.7 | Q6WB049010150 | 1.0 BT iEEL 1.0 Unidireetional Throttle Joint 2
2.8 | Q6WB049010450 | ALJaifiitek{k  Bidirectional Throttle Joint Body 1
2.9 | Q6WB049010451 | 0.6 fLE 017k 0.6 Hole One—Way Throttle Joint 1

227



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EEZZA -9 Hydraulic System Assembly-9

228



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EEZZA -9 Hydraulic System Assembly-9

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020368 | EaEAEEAT Accumulator Assembly |
GRSTRS-MIOx 25-88-A3L | 7NFRHE 22 I ME A4 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
2 | GBIGITZI-MIO-8-A3L | 2 Y75 AR ik 2 g £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
3 Q6WB049010032 | E8EEEE /1 R H2ERD  accumulator pressure regulating valve Assembly |
3.1 1CM-18-22WD i EaE L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
32 | 1ICM-22WD Vi B LK End Straight Thread Connector Body 1
33 | 2BC-12-22WD | Bi@E#ssk Straight Joint 1
3.4 | 2C0-18 00° R AME S EEHEEL oF Bend lnternal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 1
3.5 | Q6WB049010033 | EaEsiE TR Accumulator Pressure Regulating Valve |
3.6 | Q6WB040010034 | 1.0 EEEw: 1.0 Accumulator 1
4 | Q6WB049020136 | BEErsihiT Accumulator Strap |

229



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERS S -10 Hydraulic System Assembly-10

230



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERS S -10 Hydraulic System Assembly-10

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &I
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulie System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010203 | B8 BAl 1 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
2 | Q6WB049020371 | LR MEE AL 1 Upper Valve Oil Inlet Sieel Pipe Assembly 1 1
Q6WB049010176 | =FLEF R 2 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 2 3

3.1 | GBS780-MEx40-88-A0L | FNHTLZEYRS Hexagon Flange Bolt |
3.2 | GRITS-MSx60-88-A2L | ANAREE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
3.3 | GBT6I77.0-M8-8-A2L | 2 BUNAREEZEMEEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 3
3.4 | Q6WB049010172 | =fLE =T Three—Hole Pipe Clamp 2
3.5 | Q6WB049010173 | =fLE L EMH Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Pressure Plate |
3.6 | Q6WB049010177 | =fL&Je 2R 2 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Bracket 2 1
4 | Q6WB049020888 | W EEMEE B Gear Pump Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 3
5 ICM-18-22WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 3
6 | O6WB049010001 | =H%E Mk Triple Pump Assembly 1
7 Q6WB049010012 | k= =LIR G Flange - Joints- Weldment 2
8 Q6WB049020144 | INEEFE M IEE B Gear Pump Oil Suction Hose Assembly 2
9 | Q6WB049010145 | 40 fE&E I 1 40 Rubber Hose Clamp 7]
10 | Q6WB049010155 | FEEIRENMEE B, Upper Valve Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
11 | Q6WB049010162 | FEEIREIMEZE B, Lower Valve Oil Return Hose Assembly 1
12 | 3C-45 Lt g=Rlge-SN Internal-Thread Straight Joint 2
13 | Q6WB049020083 | Wr4cF M EE B A 2 Gear Pump Oil Suction Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049020082 | Hrie F U IMETE B A% 1 Gear Pump Oil Suction Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |

231



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERSEM -11 Hydraulic System Assembly—11

232



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERSEM -11 Hydraulic System Assembly—11

e FHMANE FEATE TR HE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 R RSB Hydraulic System Assembly 1
1 | Q6WB049010035 FEEMEI R Main Clutch Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.1 1CM-18WD T IR Lk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.2 | GBTOIT3-M24x2-10-A4L | /N AEEE 405F  Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads 2
1.3 | GBT91-5 x 45-A0P | JFO44 Split Pin 1
1.4 | Q6WB0O01010021 R Shredding Tension Wheel Spring 1
1.5 | Q6WB049010037 B R Spring Seat 1
1.6 | Q6WB0495010038 2EELs Guide Sleeve Weldment 1
1.7 | Q6WB049010163 FEAMILAM 40-50-200 Main Clutch Cylinder Assembly 40-50-200 1
2 | Q6WB049020216 FTEERERM 1 Main Clutch Hose Assembly 1 1
3 | Q6WB049020221 FTEERERM3  Main Clutch Hose Assembly 3 1
4 | Q6WB049010220 FTEEWERM3  Main Clutch Steel Pipe Assembly 3 2
5 | Q6WB045020218 EEHEHEMH 1 Main Clutch Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
6 | Q6WB049020219 T B 5 PE B 2 Main Clutch Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 | Q6WB049010216 FEERERM 1 Main Clutch Hose Assembly 1 1
8 | Q6WB040010217 FTEERERM2 Main Clutch Hose Assembly 2 1

233



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERS SR —12 Hydraulic System Assembly—-12

234



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERS SR —12 Hydraulic System Assembly—-12

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB049010166 | & EIEEEAD High—Pressure Filter Assembly |
2 | Q6WB049010372 | LR MEIE AL 2 Upper Valve Oil Inlet Sieel Pipe Assembly 2 1
3 | Q6WB049010374 | BRI BAL 2 Lower Valve Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
4 | Q6WB049010161 | T BE&ME B/ #E BAYL 2 Lower Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 |
5 | Q6WB049010154 | FIREIMAE NS 2 Upper Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2| 1
6 | Q6WB049020181 | 15T BHEEAM 1 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 1 1
7 Q6WB049010198 | BE TIHIE Bk 2 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
8 | Q6WB049010156 | Rt B 3 Upper Valve Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
9 | Q6WB049010153 | FHMMAE B8 1 Upper Valve Oil Return Pipe Assembly 1| 1
10 | Q6WB049010171 | =L L WEEED Triple Hole Pipe Clamp Double-Layer Assembly 3
11 | Q6WB049010159 | T &R M3 B A 3 Lower Valve Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 3 |
12 | Q6WB049010160 | T FIE [E] i #4E Jm 1 Lower Valve Return Oil Pipe Assembly 1| 1
13 | Q6WB049010197 | BEEJHIE S A 1 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
14 | BC-18 PIELr & —iEEE2L | Internal Thread Branch Tee Joint 2
15 | 5CB-18-04 S AR R E Bk British Pipe [nternal Thread Column End Clamp Joint 2
16 | Q6WB049020199 o= g =z Grinding Knife Rubber Hose Assembly 1
17 | Q6WB040020995 | B 77 T % i Grinding Knife 0il Cylinder Assembly 1
18 | Q6WB049010182 | ElEIFEME BM 2 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
19 | Q6WBO049010188 | HUHEPYFLE Je ke Double~Row Four-[Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly |
20 | Q6WB049010183 | ElEIFEME BM 3 Header Folding Steel Pipe Assembly 3 !
21 Q6WB045010184 g eBEKEa g Header Folding Rubber Hose Assembly 2
22 | 1CB-14-04WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
23 | Q6WB049020080 | B JI RS B AT 2 Grinding Knife Rubber Hose Assembly 2 |
24 | QOWB049020047 | BETIHIE DAL 3 Grinding Knife Steel Pipe Assembly 3 1
25 | Q6WB049020000 | e Pressure Sensor 2

235



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EES SR -13 Hydraulic System Assembly—-13

236



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EES SR -13 Hydraulic System Assembly—-13
e FHE FETE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 W R RS B Hydraulic System Assembly 1

| Q6WB045010166 = R R A High—Pressure Filter Assembly |
1.1 1CB=-18-12WD T B IR kA End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
1.2 | GB3789-M8 x 60-8.8-A2L | 7~ EE 2 S Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.3 | GB93-8-A0P PR T 8 2 2 Standard Spring Washer 8
1.4 | GBTS783-M8 x 20-8.8-A2L| /NFE-LUEM 44240 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 8
1.5 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BI/SAILZ M2 L) Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 2
1.6 | GBT97.1-8-A0P SEARE Flat Washer 8
1.7 | Q6WB045010167 15 FE I R High—Pressure Filter Seat Plate |
1.8 | Q6WB049010168 1= R e High—Pressure Oil Filter 2
1.9 | Q6WB049010169 IS Filter Element 3
2 | Q6WB049020995 B T 1R e e Grinding Knife Oil Cylinder Assembly| 1
2.1 | GBST89-MIOx45-109-A3L | /N EE 22 S Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2.2 | Q6WB049020994 AR Suppert Plate 1
2.3 | Q6WB049020997 08B13Z G40 08B 13Z Sprocket 2
24 | Q6WB0495020998 H iR #0037 Self-Lubricating Rolled Flanged Bearing 4
2.5 | Q6WB045020999 5] FE Spacer Sleeve 2
2.6 | GBTS1832-MI6al5-8-43L VHESREAA AL EHERE AT Type 2 bor-Metallc Hesagorl Flange ocking Nt With ive Thread 1
2.7 | Q6WB049020971 FRAE 2 Limit Sleeve 2 1
2.8 | Q6WB049020017 R Washer 1
2.9 | Q6WB049020096 B T EL R A Grinding Knife Oil Cylinder Assembly| 1
2.10 | Q6WB049020970 FRAVE 1 Limiting Sleeve 1 1
2.11 | GBT6I73-M22x 1.5-05-A3L | 7~ FATHNSFA: 41 2 Hexagonal Thin Nut With Fine Threads |

237



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EERS SR -14 Hydraulic System Assembly-14

238



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EERS SR -14 Hydraulic System Assembly-14

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
1| Q6WB049020128 | 2| & FHEE BRI FD Header Lifting Pipeline Assembly 1
1.1 | 2C9-18 60° 5 P IMESrERaE L 9 Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 5
1.2 | Q6WB045010193 Tl Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 4
1.3 | Q6WB049020368 | EaEasEAT Accumulator Assembly |
1.4 | Q6WB049020141 | SImE R A A Header Oil Cylinder Rubber Hose Assemhly 4
1.5 | Q6WB049020138 | 787 R H i I Bk Regulating Yalve Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 1
1.6 | Q6WB049020390 | HEREIE - E| & I B Slencid Valve - Header Upper Rubber Hose Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB040020359 | ZEMZ & ME 2T Left Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.7 | Q6WB040020360 | A2 & ik 2 Right Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.7.1 | ICM-18WD W L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
1.7.2 | GBT882-25x 110-A0P | B BI&H%H B-type Pin Shaft 1
1.7.3 | GBTS82-30x 140-40P | B BYEHHH B—type Pin Shait 1
1.7.4 | GBT91-63x 63-A0P | TT 144 Split Pin !
1.7.5 | GBT97.1-24-A0P | “F4J& Flat Washer 1
1.7.6 | GBT97.1-30-A0P | “F4[# Flat Washer 1
1.7.7 | Q6WB049010364 | #5%H Pin Shaft 1
1.7.8 | Q6WB049010366 | F- M pEHY Ear—Shaped Elastic Pin 2
1.7.0 | Q6WB049020018 | 4 FBEE& Safety Clamp Weldment 1
1.7.10| Q6WB049020019 | T4FEE 2 Safety Clamp Weldment 2 1
1.7.11| Q6WB049020395 | Z2&| & il B, Left Header Oil Cylinder Assembly 1
1.8 | Q6WB0495010391 s AT B Header Upper Steel Pipe Assembly 1
1.9 | Q6WB049010392 | El& FHE BAL Header Lower Steel Pipe Assembly |
1.10 | Q6WB049010393 | 2|5 =18 S8 B Ak Header Tee Upper Steel Pipe Assembly |
111 | Q6WB049010394 | #|& =8 F & Ak Header Tee Lower Steel Pipe Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB049020389 | HEEIR — JA 7 IR BUAY Solenoid Valve - Regulating Valve Hose Assemhly |

239



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERSG SR -15 Hydraulic System Assembly-15

240



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &ERSG SR -15 Hydraulic System Assembly-15

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB045030000 WERFER R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049010231 | VUKL EAH 20 Details Of 4WD Hydraulic System 1
OC-18 Py 8 Sy sl Internal Thread Plug 2
2 Q6WB045010143 BT s B Gear Pump Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 2
3 2C0-18 00° PR AME S EEH L oF Bend Intenal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 2
4 Q6WB045010193 LA Two—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 7
5 | QEWB049020408 | ¥ m] B O HIE B AL 2 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
6 Q6WB045020404 FEm A D& B2 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 2 1
7 Q6WB049020406 | ¥u] B OHE B AL 1 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 1 |
8 Q6WB049020402 | ] A OFE BAL 1 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly | |
9 Q6WB049010004 | ¥ [u] 2% 2% Redirector Assembly |
10 | ICM-18-20WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 4
11 Q6WB049020201 W m RS B ] Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly 1 2
12 | Q6WB049020202 | 35 juleiis 2 B B2 Steering Gear Connecting Hose Assembly 2 2
13 | Q6WB049020400 | ¥ o] a8 Bak 2 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly 2 |
14 | Q6WB049020401 | ¥ o] 818 B AL 1 Steering Return Oil Pipe Assembly 1 |
15 | Q6WB049010204 | HHIE R A, Straight Steel Pipe Assembly 2
16 | Q6WB049010207 1] [B) A A 2 Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly 2 1
17 | Q6WB049020899 | 5 (o] [Alih B S B Steering Oil Return Pipe Assembly |
18 | Q6WB049010178 | =fL & JedkF 3 Three—Hole Pipe Clamp Assembly 3
19 | Q6WB049010203 | ¥ b8 Bk 1 Steering Oil Inlet Steel Pipe Assembly | |
20 | Q6WB049020888 HTE s B Gear Pump Oil Outlet Hose Assembly 1
21 | ICM-18-14WD s T L End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
22 | Q6WB049020405 | ] A ORE R AL 4 Steering A Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 |
23 Q6WB049020409 Fm B OENE A 4 Steering B Port Steel Pipe Assembly 4 1

241



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHRS SR -16 Hydraulic System Assembly-16

242



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB049030000 &EHRS SR -16 Hydraulic System Assembly-16
e FHARE FHET AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB045030000 WE RS R Hydraulic System Assembly 1
Q6WB049020007 MEZGEM Brake System Assembly |

1 Q6WB049020925 ISR SR A A5 ! Brake Pump Pedal Arm Assembly 1
1.1 | GB5789-M10x 25-8.8-A3L| /<0 iE 22 Thj b8 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
1.2 | GBS789-M10x30-8.8-A3L| 7~ HE 2 [ 8 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
1.3 | GBS789-M10x 35-8.8-A3L| /S s 22 Thj 684 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
1.4 | GBI6I77.1-M10-10-A3L | 2 BN Z 12 HE:  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 1
1.5 | GBT6177.1-M10-8-A3L | 2 RIS AL 2 48 E:  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
1.6 | GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BINA L ZEHUSHEE  Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 4
1.7 | GBT882-10 x 30-A0P | B BY&H B—type Pin Shaft 2
1.8 | GBT91-3.2 x 20-A0P | JF 144 Split Pin 71
1.9 | GBT97.1-10-A0P “FA Flat Washer 2
1.10 | GSM-2023-25 WA B 0% 05 (1 x A x k) Bearing 23 3 2003 25 Inner iareter  Outer Dizrmeler  Length] 2
1.11 | Q6WB049020903 il 3h 27 B Brake Pump Assembly 1
1.12 | Q6WB049020911 Tl SHEE AR & Brake Pedal Welding 1
113 | Q6WB045020912 HlEh R EIE S Brake Pedal Arm Weldment |
1.14 | Q6WB049020013 FIZh AR HME S Brake Pedal Shaft Weldment 1
1.15 | Q6WB045020914 HEI R EERES Brake Pump Fixing Plate Weldment 1

243



BOHE 4QZ-4500 HEXFHBURNZL4E

Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

& S A Centralized Lubrication Assembly

37

A
Py
I

QB6WB099020000 £+

244



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB099020000 £ i

SEL, 4

A Centralized Lubrication Assembly

B
5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB0S%020000 | £ R B A Centralized Lubrication Assembly 1
| Q3WA099010022 | &Ek (FER ) Bent Expansion Core (With Sleeve) 15
2 Q6WB0S%010013 B ERL Small Straight Connector 1
3 Q6WB0SS010015 | P Frorles Four—Piece Distributor 1
4 | Q6WB099010016 | /MrEies Small Distributor l
5 Q6WB0SS010020 BB Electric Lubrication Pump 1
5.1 | Q6WB09%5010021 | JEEFEH MO Lubrication Pump Outlet 1
52 | O6WB0Y9010022 | HEHE Lubrication Pump 1
5.3 | Q6WB099010030 | SEMARHE High—Pressure Resin Hose |
5.4 | Q6WB090010041 | LA H L Terminal Straigcht Connector |
5.5 | Q6WB099010050 | HEk: (FER ) Straight Expansion Core (With Sleeve) |
6 | Q6WB099010030 | & MRS High—Pressure Resin Hose 10
7 Q6WB095010041 A IR R L Terminal Straight Connector 4
8 Q6WB099010050 | Bk ( FER ) Straight Expansion Core (With Sleeve) 7
9 Q6WB099010080 | i i Direct Quick Insertion
10 | Q6WB099010090 | R Bl 2 R-Shaped Pipe Clamp 11
10.1 | GBISTS3-MEx25-88-A0 | A~A LB £iBlayr Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 11
10.2 | GBI6I77.1-M6-8-A2L | 2 B MRk 2 g £ Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 11
10.3 | GBT97.1-6-A0P | ‘P& Flat Washer 11
10.4 | Q6WB099010091 | R T4k 1 R-Shaped Pipe Clamp | 11
10.5 | Q6WB099010092 | R T 3k 2 R-Shaped Pipe Clamp 2 11
11 Q6WB09%010017 | m10 im B sk M10 Terminal Straight Connector 1

245



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB020010000 S #h3<hl Pneumatic Assembly

33
T
20 ;
2, By
16 7
!

246



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB020010000 S #h3<hl Pneumatic Assembly

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB020010000 | S zhik ! Pneumatic Assembly 1
| ICM-18-22WD L R End Straight Thread Connector Body 3
2 1CM-22WD v EE LAk End Straight Thread Connector Body 2
3 2C0-18 60° 5 P IME SriERadE L o Bend Internal And Fxlemal Thread Conversion Joint 1
4 2C0-22 00° PR AME S EEH L oF Bend Intenal And Exlemal Thread Conversion Joinl 2
5 | 4E-22 O RERREEL, (JMBE M2 % 15) O-Ring Flat Sealing Plug (Fxternal Thread M22x 15| 2
6 | 5CB-18-04 EENEL A iR Bk British Pine nternal Thread Column End Clamp Joint 1
7 AGRI2215F P k=l (M22x1.5) Quick—Change Female Head (M22 x 1.5) 3
8 | AGRI2215M Pl sk (M22x1.5)  Quick-Change Male Head (M22 x 1.5) 1
9 BC-18 Mg ooy =E sk Internal Thread Branch Tee Joint 2
10 | CC-18 PR Lr 3 = aE ek Internal Thread Main Branch Tee Joint |
11 | GBS789-MIOx40-88-A3L | S HTE Z YRS Hexagon Flange Bolt 4
12| GBS7S3-MI0xT0-88-03L | 7~FAREE 22 E g Hexagon Flange Bolt 1
13 | GB789-MEx16-88-A0L | S HEEZ IR A Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
14 | GB789-MEx25-88-A0L | S HRTL ZmEIES Hexagon Flange Baolt 5
15 | GRTSRI-MIGx5-88-03L | 75 AR kg Hexagon Bolt 7]
16 | GBISTS3-Mox 12-88-A2L | 75 kiZAe u8ay Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
17 | GBISTS3-Mox 16-88-A2L | 7~ kuEAs: 0B ey Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 6
18 | GBTS7S3-M8x80-88-A2L | 7SAAkiEse ey Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread |
19 | GBT6IT7.I-MI0-8-A3L | 2 BYFS ARk 2 etk Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 1
20 | GBT6I7Z.I-M6-8-AIL | 2 BUNAHILZHIEAE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type-2 10
21 GBT6177.1-M8-8-A2L | 2 BN AR L miEs Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 3
22 | GBT6IS3I-MI0-8-A3L | 2BESEMAAAEZEUERS Hexagon Flange Locking Nut,Type-2 | 4
23 | GBT96.1-8-A0P | K Big Washer 1
24 | JB982-22 HEEEBE Combined Seal Gasket 1
25 | Q6WB017010019 | jEK %M d 18 Rubber Strip Clamp 18 3
26 | QE6WB020010035 fES e nes (Gas Tank Bracket Weldment 2
27 | Q6WB020010036 | i THERIA 1 Gas Tank Rubber Plate 1 2
28 | Q6WB020010037 | fiHri84 1 Band Weldment 1 7]
29 | Q6WB020010040 | & Sleeve 2
30 | QEWB020010042 {ES MRS 2 Gas Tank Weldment 2 1
31 | Q6WB020010043 | ki M22x 1.5 Drain Valve M22 x 1.5 1

247



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB020010000 S BhiEfit Pneumatic Assembly(Continued)

33
T
20 ;
2, By
16 7
!

248



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB020010000 S BhiEfit Pneumatic Assembly(Continued)

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

32 | Q6WB020010044 SEhE 1 Pneumatic Hose 1 1

33 | Q6WB020010045 | SEhfedE 2 Pneumatic Hose 2 |

34 | Q6WB020010047 SEhRE 3 Pneumatic Hose 3 1

35 | Q6WB020010049 | 3 1 Bracket 1 1

36 | Q6WB020010050 | EES 30 Fixed Clip 30 3

37 | Q6WB020010052 | 2 Bracket 2 1

38 | Q6WB020010053 | B 3h== BN E AL Electric Air Compressor Assembly 1

39 | Q6WB020010056 | 0-1.0Mpa RS EFR Gl / 4 {1-1.0Mpa Vibration-Resistant Pressure Gauge G14 1

40 | Q6WB020010057 | SBhEE 3 Pneumatic Hose 3 |

41 | Q6WB020010058 | F2Ht KR 1.2MPa(Gl / 4) Safety Relief Valve 1.2Mpa (G1/4) 1

42 | Q6WB020010059 | ¢ Bracket 1

43 | Q6WB020010062 | JERE#AMER 18 (441 100 Rubber Strip Clamp 18 (Connecting Hole 10) 1

44 | Q6WB020010063 ARk Variable—Diameter Joint 1

249



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI Z R4 E R
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB050200000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

O
j 1.1.1
1.3 O
CO00

Cgi\\
1.1 11.2 1.1.3
—Z < O
2000
= 1.1.4

@

@ﬁ HE -

250



BOHE 407-4500 HENE A SR HLE A0 B A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWB050200000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

5| FEHRE TR TR WE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050200000 BE &5 B8 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050010001 | Bz LR AR Cab Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050010006 USSR = Monitoring System Assembly 1
1.1.1 | Q6WB050010007 | H.~%s Display 1
1.1.2 | Q6WB050010011 | Bndaiisiesk Display Connection Cable 1
1.1.3 | Q6WB030010032 | 6 HE 2R 6 Extension Lines 1
1.1.4 | Q6WB050010031 | 4 #EH 2% 4 Extension Cables 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010150 Tzt i Driver's Cab Harness 1
1.3 | Q6WB030010167 | #5512 J5 AT Rear Headlight Of Cab 7]
14 | Q6WB0350010169 | fill BE LT Side Lighting 2

251



B E 40Z-4500 BENFH BRI Z R4 E M
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self-propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WB050200000 S ALK EM -2 Electrical System Assembly—2

252



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050200000 S AL EM -2 Electrical System Assembly-2

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050200000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050010004 | B ahH LR AR Engine Wiring Harness Assembly |
L1 | QCT349-5x 200 | BRI EfEw (BE)  Plastic Clamp (Black) 10
1.2 | Q6WB0O50010028 | 25 fLEFET 25-Hole Pipe Clamp 4
1.3 | Q6WB030010057 | @4 Magnetic Steel 2
1.4 | Q6WB050010026 ISR BT RS Environmental Temperature Sensor 1
1.5 | Q6WB050010146 | ZaHL P4 (i)  Engine Wiring (Modified Version) 1
1.6 | Q6WB050010075 | EEEH % Main Cluteh Switch 1
2 | Q6WB050010015 | EHMAERD Battery Assembly 1
2.1 | Q6WB050010017 | EF M 6-QW-150(800) Battery 6—-Qw—150 (800) 2
2.2 | Q6WB0O50010016 | HLIRE B TTF % Power Switch 1
2.3 | Q6WB050010045 | AR BITE H 42 Power Main Switch Bracket 1
24 | Q6WB050010033 | Esh - B R e ek Battery—Power Switch Connection Line 1
2.5 | Q6WB050010029 | ErMEEL Battery Connection Line |
2.6 | Q6WB050010034 | BITFiE8k4% Main Switch Grounding Wire 1
2.7 | Q6WB050010030 | Emi—E NP iE 2 Battery—Starter Connection Line |
2.8 | Q6WB0OS0010046 | B 4G g Tape Film Rubber Pad 4
2.9 | Q6WB050010048 | EEHHLER Battery Pressure Plate 2
2.10 | Q6WB050010049 | 2t [ 2 At Battery Fixing Rod 5
2.11 | Q6WB050010022 | BT Be i Rainproof Adhesive Board |
2.12 | Q6WB030010161 | Er MR & Battery Fuse Box 1
2.12.1| Q3WAO050010050 | S80A 1R H 80A Fuse 1
2.12.2| Q3WA050010049 | 30A {£F A 30A Fuse 3

253



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WBO050200000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

AV

g

11
18
i
I
[111
13/14

3t
8
(1
Esm
e

254



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QB6WBO050200000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050200000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
Q6WB050010003 | TR LA Main Wiring Harness Assembly |
Q6WB050010038 8] 2182 ) Reverse Voice Horn 1
2 | O6WB030010139 | BEIT Tail Lamp 2
3 | Q6WB050010008 | Withi#s Monitor 1
4 Q6WB050010036 %=L 22 R Camera Shock—Ahbsorbing Foot Pads 2
5 | QCT340-5x200 | ¥R EFEw (B ) Plastic Clamp (Black) 50
6 Q6WB050010052 TVEFEMETEEZ Wark Pump Brake Extension Cable 1
7 Q6WB050010027 | iR &/ Axle Temperature Sensor 4
8 Q6WB050010055 | &L/ 0il Quantity Sensor |
9 | Q6WB050010013 | J5RELT Rear Lamp 3
10 | Q6WBO050010057 | W40 Magnetic Steel |
11 | Q6WB050010056 | B&mRmH % Magnetic Induction Switch 2
12 | Q6WB050010060 | wEHFELR & Magnetic Steel Seat Weldment |
13 | Q6WB050010072 | _k AR il 2% Upper Solenoid Valve Connection Line |
14 | Q6WB050010073 | T HLRZHRE 2k Lower Solenoid Valve Connection Line |
15 | Q6WB050010010 praeer it o) Ground Connection Plate 3
16 | Q6WB050010156 | EATEZRA ( MK ) Tail Light Harness (Modified Version) 1
17 | Q6WB050010164 | 3iRA 5528 Axle Temperature Sensor Connection Wire |
18 | Q6WB050010151 | SIEFELE Throwing Cylinder Harness |
19 | Q6WB050010148 | FH£EH Main Wiring Harness |
20 | QE6WB050010163 1TEH T s Travelling Speed Sensor 1
21 | Q6WB050010157 | BlimAE M E £ E+%8  Secondary Fuel Tank Oil Level Sensor |
22 | Q6WB030010158 | HE TIRME Electronic Fuel Pump |
23 Q6WB050010174 | E&IH SHERBEEEZR Main And Auxiliary Oil Quantity Sensar Conneetion Line 1

255



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050200000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4

256



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050200000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050200000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050010002 | “F 52wt f Platform Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050010018 | & PRI%EE Armrest Box Assembly 1
1.1.1 | Q6WB050010149 B REs Armrest Box Harness 1
1.1.2 | Q6WB050010170 | FEfy.B2 Seat Assembly 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010020 | HL 884 Mak Electric Box Assembly 1
1.3 | Q6WB050010023 | HBe M ¥ #i &% Lot Controller 1
1.4 | Q6WB050010024 | #yHEm K2k Iot Antenna 1
1.5 | Q6WB050010025 | HEZhFEF: Linear Actuator |
1.6 | Q6WB050010043 | JIiHI] Foot Throttle 1
1.7 | Q6WB030010044 | 55§ 2k4k Cab Grounding Wire 1
1.8 | Q6WB050010063 | AL mimL Dual-Tone Speaker 1
1.9 | Q6WB050010064 U R Emergency Stop Switch 1
1.10 | Q6WB050010065 | H[AIE N7 & 30l FFF 55 Middle Positioning Button Switch 3
111 | Q6WB050010066 | H[AI5E fii A S &l FFF 5 Middle Positioning Self-Locking Button Switch 1
1.12 | Q6WB030010067 | BasT Alarm Lamp 1
1.13 | Q6WB050010081 g\ &b H Header Harness 1
1.14 | Q6WB050010010 prases St il Ground Connection Plate 1
1.15 | Q6WB050010086 | f BEfLREE B, Angle Sensor Assembly |
1.16 | Q6WB050010153 | /AR CAN F54l#5 (Eifi) Eight-Way Can Controller (Modified Version) 1
1.17 | Q6WB050010160 | Hij 58 %5 e Booster Brake Sensor 1
1.18 | Q3WAD50010056 | 8m FEF£8 8M Extension Cable 1
1.19 | Q6WB050010143 | “F 54 Platform Wiring Harness |
1.20 | Q6WB030010168 | 77 [al Steering Wheel 1
1.21 | Q6WB050010076 NS eat Throwing Cylinder Remote Control 2
1.22 | Q6WB050010083 | f1E IR & Travelling Bracket Weldment |
1.23 | Q6WB030010020 | X #RE Seat Weldment 1
2 Q6WB050010165 | 4500 H& {3 HAY 4500 Combination Instrument Assembly |

257



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

13

&
a—
00
Voo
{O 14 ] 112113
jelelele]
= 1.1.4
mm T

1.1.1
0000

:

EREE ]
FEl =0

=l

258



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050020000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050020001 | Bz LR AR Cab Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050010006 USSR = Monitoring System Assembly 1
1.1.1 | Q6WB050010007 | §~%s Display 1
1.1.2 | Q6WB050010011 | BndafiEizsk Display Connection Cable 1
1.1.3 | Q6WB030010032 | 6 FE 2R 6 Extension Lines 1
1.1.4 | Q6WB050010031 | 4 #EH 2% 4 Extension Cables 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010150 Tzt il Driver's Cab Harness 1
1.3 | Q6WB030010167 | #5562 J5 AT Rear Headlight Of Cab 2
14 | Q6WB050010169 | fill e LT Side Lighting 2

259



B E 40Z-4500 BENFH BRI Z R4 E M
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self-propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S ALK EM -2 Electrical System Assembly—2

18 ﬁ\@v 1-6j
12 EEB/

2.10

() I

27 O
@AY/

260



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S ALK EM -2 Electrical System Assembly—2

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050020000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050010004 | B ahH LR AR Engine Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | QCT349-5x 200 | ¥ER'Efiw (BE) Plastic Clamp (Black) 10
1.2 | Q6WB030010158 | HEFRaE Electronic Fuel Pump 1
1.3 | Q6WB030010057 | @4 Magnetic Steel |
1.4 | Q6WB050010026 ISR BT RS Environmental Temperature Sensor 1
1.5 | Q6WB050010127 | &I 24 (R IHLE —45#E) Engine Wiring (Export Model National I ) 1
1.6 | Q6WB050010075 | EEEH % Main Clutch Switch 1
1.7 | Q6WB050010157 | &lm#E &L Secondary Fuel Tank Oil Level Sensor| |
1.8 | Q6WB050010174 | FRIME A w552 Main Ad Audliary Ol Quanlily Sensor Connection Line |
2 | Q6WB0S0010015 | EH ik Ed Battery Assembly 1
2.1 | Q6WB050010017 | EFM 6-QW-150(800)  Battery 6-Qw—150 (300) 2
2.2 | Q6WB050010016 | HEIHRFX Power Switch 1
2.3 | Q6WB050010045 | HLIRBTIT K 442 Power Main Switch Bracket 1
2.4 | Q6WB050010033 | E M — BIEFF RiEFELE Battery—Power Switch Connection Line |
2.5 | Q6WB050010029 | EriiEELk Battery Connection Line |
2.6 | O6WB050010034 | JAFF ik Main Switch Grounding Wire 1
2.7 | Q6WB050010030 T/ T shH sk Battery—Starter Connection Line 1
2.8 | Q6WB050010046 | Bt iR B 4 Tape Film Rubber Pad 4
2.9 | Q6WB050010048 | EHL W EM Battery Pressure Plate 2
2.10 | Q6WB050010049 | 2t [ 2 At Battery Fixing Rod 5
2.11 | Q6WB050010022 | BFFH AR Rainproof Adhesive Board 1
2.12 | Q6WB030010161 | E MR & Battery Fuse Box 1
2.12.1| Q3WA050010050 | 80A {£F A 80A Fuse 1
2.12.2| Q3WAO050010049 | 30A 1R H 30A Fuse 2

261



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

i

13114
g
ma]

29

mm]

0
|

=

2
=L
Lol

,_|
[T1T
I
[TTT

//’ EBA—H] (Gros FITd)

262



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050020000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
Q6WB050020003 | TR LA Main Wiring Harness Assembly |
Q6WB050010144 | I iEFMU (HEHA ) Reverse Voice Horn (Buzzing Version) 1
2 Q6WB050020039 L BN EE E 2k Metal Detector Connection Line 1
3 | Q6WB050010008 | Withi#s Monitor 2
4 Q6WB050010036 %=L 22 R Camera Shock—Absorbing Foot Pads 2
5 | QCT340-5x200 | R EFEw (BE) Plastic Clamp (Black) 50
6 Q6WB050020038 23 R ML H 2% Air Compressor Power Cord 1
7 Q6WB050010027 | iR &/ Axle Temperature Sensor 4
8 Q6WB050010055 | &L/ 0il Quantity Sensor |
9 | Q6WB050010013 | J5RELT Rear Lamp 3
10 | Q6WBO050010057 | W40 Magnetic Steel |
11 | Q6WB050010056 | B&mRmH % Magnetic Induction Switch 2
12 | Q6WB050010060 | wEHFELR & Magnetic Steel Seat Weldment |
13 | Q6WB050010072 | _k AR il 2% Upper Solenoid Yalve Connection Line |
14 | Q6WB050010073 | T HLRZHRE 2k Lower Solenoid Valve Connection Line |
15 | Q6WB050010010 praeer it o) Ground Connection Plate 1
16 | Q6WB050010156 | JTZEH ( etk )  Tail Light Harness (Modified Version) 1
17 | Q6WB050010164 | 3R A48 52k Axle Temperature Sensor Connection Wire |
18 | Q6WB050010151 | SIEFELE Throwing Cylinder Harness |
19 | Q6WB050020019 | FH£EH Main Wiring Harness |
20 | QE6WB050010163 1TEH T s Travelling Speed Sensor 1
21 | Q6WB050020037 | #5HKE 2 Pesticide Pump Water Pipe 2 |
22 | Q6WB050020036 | #5HEAKE | Pesticide Pump Water Pipe | l
23 | Q6WB050020035 | 25 EHLiE L Air Compressor Connection Line 1
24 | Q6WB050020034 | ZyREHER 2k Pesticide Tank Extension Line |
25 | Q6WB050020033 TYEFEIEREZ Working Pump Extension Line 1
26 | Q6WB050020032 | #{krsk Atomizing Nozzle 2
27 | Q6WB050020031 | MEehH Spray Pump 1
28 | Q6WB050010016 | BERBRFH K Power Switch 1
20 | Q6WB050010045 | HEJF MFFIE 4 Power Main Switch Bracket
30 | Q6WB050020040 | 7K JRli% i 1 Water Valve Connector | 2

263



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB050020000 S &% S/ -3 Electrical System Assembly—3(Continued)

<
b
o > B
o
e ]
o 0,
| il
[+3)
o ()
hu| [Hg
™ |

41

(o )

264



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

Q6WB050020000 S &% S/ -3 Electrical System Assembly—3(Continued)

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
31 Q6WB050020041 IK IR 2 Water Valve Connector 2 1
32 | Q6WB050020042 | 7K iRl i% He i 3 Water Valve Connector 3 2
33 | Q6WB059010024 | W25 % [ F J Spray Pump Fixing Seat 1
34 | Q6WB027010064 e sk &5 E A Spray Head Fixing Plate 1
35 | Q6WB039010025 | Mt 24 247 He Spray Pump Rain Shield 1

265



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4

266



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4
e FRAE FHEAT AR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB050020000 =R = Electrical System Assembly 1

Q6WB050020002 F AR Platform Wiring Harness Assembly |

Q6WB050020027 SRR AR AR B Foreign Object Sensor Assembly 1
1 | GB5789-M6x 20-8.8-A2L | /A2 EEE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2 | GB93-6-A0P PR TR 3 4 P Standard Spring Washer 2
3 | GBTS783-Mdx 16-8.8-A2L | 7N/ kUEM £0540  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
4 | GBTS783-M6x 12-8.8-A2L | 7NAL1EM: 29840 Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
5 | GBTS783-M8x 20-109-A2L | 75/ kU8 £0840  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
6 | GBT6170-M4-8-A2L 1 RIS A0tk Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
7 | GBT6177.1-M6-8-A2L | 2 BISMAIKZ HEIEEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
8 | GBT879.1-2 x22 SR R Spring Column Pin 1
9 | GBT8R9.1-M8-10-A2L | | BE&REREAHHEEES Nut 1
10 | GBT95-6-A0P SEEE Flat Washer 2
11 | GBT97.1-4-A0P T Elat Washer 7}
12 | Q6WB0350020022 EEAR 1 Fixing Plate 1 1
13 | Q6WB0350020023 EEAR 2 Fixing Plate 2 1
14 | Q6WB050020024 B EAR 3 Fixing Plate 3 1
15 | Q6WB050020025 8 Sensor Box 1
16 | Q6WB050020026 FElbAR T Al Sensor Cover Plate 1
17 | Q6WB050020028 HE Torsion Spring |
18 | Q6WB030020029 BH Washer 1

267



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S AL EM -5 Electrical System Assembly-5

268



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050020000 S AL EM -5 Electrical System Assembly-5

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB050020000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1

| Q6WB050010002 | “F 52wt f Platform Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050020006 e =l Armrest Box Assembly 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010020 | HL 884 Mak Electric Box Assembly 1
1.3 | Q6WB050010023 | HEs )£ 4 #% Lot Controller |
1.4 | Q6WB050010024 | #pHEm K4k Iot Antenna 1
1.5 | Q6WB050010025 | HLBHHEAT Linear Actuator 1
1.6 | Q6WB050010043 | EI) Foot Throttle 1
1.7 | Q6WB030010044 | 55§ 2k4k Cab Grounding Wire 1
1.8 | Q6WB050010063 | AL mimL Dual-Tone Speaker 1
1.9 | Q6WB0350010064 | S4=TT3% Emergency Stop Switch 1
1.10 | Q6WB050010065 | H[EIE {7 S 30l FFF 3 Middle Positioning Button Switch 3
111 | Q6WB050010066 | H1[8]xE{; B 9iEH+FF 3 Middle Positioning Sel-Locking Button Switch 1
1.12 | Q6WB030010067 | Bkl Alarm Lamp 1
1.13 | Q6WB050020020 | Bl 524 HE Header Harness |
1.14 | Q6WB050010010 | #E£5EEM Ground Connection Plate |
1.15 | Q6WB050010086 RS A Angle Sensor Assembly 1
1.16 | Q6WB050020011 | CAN f=H#% CAN Controller 1
1.17 | Q6WB050010160 | Hij 58 %5 e Booster Brake Sensor 1
1.18 | Q3WAO050010056 | 8m ER 25 8M Extension Cable |
1.19 | Q6WB050020012 | FHZ4%HE Platform Wiring Harness |
1.20 | Q6WB050010168 | J5 a4l Steering Wheel 1
1.21 | Q6WB050020013 | #liE BEE ¢ Throwing Cylinder Remote Control 2
1.22 | Q6WB050020007 | #:FHEH Armrest Box Harness |
1.23 | Q6WB050020030 HENFE A Combined Instrument Assembly 1
1.24 | Q6WB050020021 | 404 B el Foreign Object Angle Sensor 2
1.25 | Q6WB050010083 iTE X ERS Travelling Bracket Weldment 1
1.26 | Q6WBO030010020 | FEERE& Seat Weldment 1
2 | Q6WB050010136 | 5oz Hafy Driver'S Seat 1

269



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

ﬁ

@]
//7 1.1.1

O
A i
13 = < [} 112143
o000 -
= 1.1.4
jazslas
T ? .
TSmO
ot :
A

270



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S AL EM -1 Electrical System Assembly—1

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050030000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050020001 | Bz LR AR Cab Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050010006 USSR = Monitoring System Assembly 1
1.1.1 | Q6WB050010007 | §~%s Display 1
1.1.2 | Q6WB050010011 | BndafiEizsk Display Connection Cable 1
1.1.3 | Q6WB030010032 | 6 FE 2R 6 Extension Lines 1
1.1.4 | Q6WB050010031 | 4 #EH 2% 4 Extension Cables 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010150 Tzt il Driver's Cab Harness 1
1.3 | Q6WB030010167 | #5562 J5 AT Rear Headlight Of Cab 2
14 | Q6WB050010169 | fill e LT Side Lighting 2

271



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S AL EM -2 Electrical System Assembly-2

12 \
14 14
e/

2.12

210

272



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S AL EM -2 Electrical System Assembly-2

5| FEERS TR TR WE | &I

Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050030000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
| Q6WB050030002 | ZahHl LB w AEED Engine Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050010127 | Zzhfl 34 (HEHLE =4F#) Engine Wiring (Export Model National I ) 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010075 | EEE&H % Main Clutch Switch 1
1.3 | Q6WB050010026 | &R B L akad Environmental Temperature Sensor |
1.4 | Q6WB050010057 | B9 Magnetie Steel 1
2 | Q6WB03S0010015 | EHi i fip Battery Assembly 1
2.1 | Q6WBO050010017 | EH L 6-QW-150(800)  Battery 6-Qw—150(R00) 2
2.2 | Q6WB0O50010016 | HLIRE B TTF % Power Switch 1
2.3 | Q6WB050010045 | AR BITE H 42 Power Main Switch Bracket 1
2.4 | Q6WB050010033 | E /M — HBIEFF L& FELE Battery—Power Switch Connection Line |
2.5 | Q6WB050010029 | ErMiiEEL Battery Connection Line |
2.6 | O6WB050010034 | JAFF ik Main Switch Grounding Wire 1
2.7 | Q6WB050010030 | EmM—E sh¥l %4  Battery—Starter Connection Line |
2.8 | Q6WB050010046 | Bt B B 4 Tape Film Rubber Pad 4
2.9 | Q6WB050010048 | EHL L EM Battery Pressure Plate 2
2.10 | Q6WB050010049 | F i [ F fFT Battery Fixing Rod 2
2.11 | Q6WB050010022 | BFFH AR Rainproof Adhesive Board 1
2.12 | Q6WB030010161 | Er MR & Battery Fuse Box 1
2.12.1| Q3WAO050010050 | 80A {£F A 80A Fuse 1
2.12.2| Q3WA050010049 | 30A {£F A 30A Fuse 7}

273



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

o [h ﬁ
= §@ 0
z}@ =20 \g
-
e
= 4 g B
d B
NE

274



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 HES AL EM -3 Electrical System Assembly-3

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark
Q6WB050030000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1
Q6WB050030001 | TR AEAD Main Wiring Harness Assembly |
Q6WB050010144 | FHZiEFHU (BIS A ) Reverse Voice Horn (Buzzing Version) 1
2 Q6WB050020039 L BHEME AL Metal Detector Connection Line 1
3 | Q6WB050010008 | Withi#s Monitor 2
4 Q6WB050010036 %=L 22 R Camera Shock—Ahbsorbing Foot Pads 2
5 | QCT340-5x200 | ¥R EHEW ( BE ) Plastic Clamp (Black) 50
6 Q6WB050010074 MEEREIEE2  0il Level Sensor Extension Cable 1
7 Q6WB050010027 | iR &/ Axle Temperature Sensor 4
8 Q6WB050010055 | &L/ Oil Quantity Sensor |
9 | Q6WB050010013 | J5RELT Rear Lamp 3
10 | Q6WB050010057 | 54 Magnetic Steel 1
11 | Q6WB050010056 | B&mRmH % Magnetic Induction Switch 2
12 | Q6WB050010060 | wEHFELR & Magnetic Steel Seat Weldment |
13 | Q6WB050010072 | _k AR il 2% Upper Solenoid Valve Connection Line |
14 | Q6WB050010073 | T HLRZHRE 2k Lower Solenoid Valve Connection Line |
15 | Q6WB050010010 praeer it o) Ground Connection Plate 1
16 | Q6WB050010156 | EATERA ( MK ) Tail Light Hamess (Modified Version) 1
17 | Q6WB050010164 | 3iRA 5328 Axle Temperature Sensor Connection Wire |
18 | Q6WB050010151 | SIEFELE Throwing Cylinder Harness |
19 | Q6WB050020019 | FH£EH Main Wiring Harness |
20 | QE6WB050010163 1TEH T s Travelling Speed Sensor 1

275



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4

276



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S ALK EM -4 Electrical System Assembly—4

e FHEHNHLE FETE TR HE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB050030000 S 250 A Electrical System Assembly 1

Q6WB050020002 A=A i Platform Wiring Harness Assembly |

Q6WB050020027 S e IR Foreign Object Sensor Assembly 1
1 | GB5789-M6x 20-8.8-A2L | /~F8 B2 HjMEHE Hexagon Flange Bolt 2
2 | GB93-6-A0P i T 5 2 40 Standard Spring Washer 2
3 GBT3783-M4 x 16-8.8-A21, | 7~ H0 L 084 8oy Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
4 | GBIS783-M6x 12-8.8-A2L | 7Nf3kiRM 2UELL  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 2
5 | GBTS783-M8x20-109-A2L | 75 /B k48 £UE40  Hexagonal Head Bolt Full Thread 1
6 | GBT6170-M4-8-A2L | 1 RIS H g+ Hexagon Nut, Type—1 7}
7 | GBT6177.1-M6-8-A2L | 2 BU7S ML ZHEMAEE Hexagon Flange Nut, Type—2 2
8 | GBT879.1-2 x22 S R A4 Spring Column Pin 1
9 | GBTS89.1-M8-10-A2L | | BESBRAAAMEES Nut 1
10 | GBT95-6-A0P SEHE Flat Washer 2
11 | GBT97.1-4-A0P P Flat Washer 7}
12 | Q6WB0350020022 EE AR 1 Fixing Plate 1 1
13 | Q6WB0350020023 EE R 2 Fixing Plate 2 1
14 | Q6WB050020024 B E R 3 Fixing Plate 3 1
15 | Q6WB050020025 S Sensor Box 1
16 | Q6WB050020026 ligR st Sensor Cover Plate 1
17 | Q6WB050020028 HE Torsion Spring 1
18 | Q6WB030020029 BH Washer 1

277



B E 40Z-4500 BENF A BRI ZHEE MR
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4QZ-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S ALK EM -5 Electrical System Assembly-5

1.18

&‘E
P
4
E
IR

1.12

1.14

=g

3

[TT1
I

—
(L]

<5
A

1.10 1.11

5 6 o

J0Ts

278



WO E 407-4500 HENE A SR T F A0 E A
Parts Catalogue for Dima Muwang 4Q7-4500 Self—propelled Green Feed Harvester

QBWBO050030000 S ALK EM -5 Electrical System Assembly-5

5| FEERS TR TR wWE | &
Label Part code Part name Quantity | Remark

Q6WB050030000 BE &5 88 Electrical System Assembly 1

| Q6WB050010002 | “F 52wt f Platform Wiring Harness Assembly |
1.1 | Q6WB050020006 e =l Armrest Box Assembly 1
1.2 | Q6WB050010020 | HL 884 Mak Electric Box Assembly 1
1.3 | Q6WB050010023 | HEs )£ 4 #% Lot Controller |
1.4 | Q6WB050010024 | #pHEm K4k Iot Antenna 1
1.5 | Q6WB050010025 | HLBHHEAT Linear Actuator 1
1.6 | Q6WB050010043 | EI) Foot Throttle 1
1.7 | Q6WB030010044 | 55§ 2k4k Cab Grounding Wire 1
1.8 | Q6WB050010063 | AL mimL Dual-Tone Speaker 1
1.9 | Q6WB0350010064 | S4=TT3% Emergency Stop Switch 1
1.10 | Q6WB050010065 | H[EIE 7 S 3N FFF 3 Middle Positioning Button Switch 3
111 | Q6WB050010066 | 9|8 xEH; B Hi$EFF 3 Middle Positioning Self-Locking Button Switch 1
1.12 | Q6WB030010067 | Bkl Alarm Lamp 1
1.13 | Q6WB050020020 | Bl 524 HE Header Harness |
1.14 | Q6WB050010010 | #E£5EEM Ground Connection Plate |
1.15 | Q6WB050010086 RS A Angle Sensor Assembly 1
1.16 | Q6WB050020011 | CAN f=H#% CAN Controller 1
1.17 | Q6WB050010160 | Hij 58 %5 e Booster Brake Sensor 1
1.18 | Q3WAO050010056 | 8m ER 25 8M Extension Cable |
1.19 | Q6WB050020012 | FHZ4%HE Platform Wiring Harness |
1.20 | Q6WB050010168 | J5 a4l Steering Wheel 1
1.21 | Q6WB050020013 | #liE BEE ¢ Throwing Cylinder Remote Control 2
1.22 | Q6WB050020007 | #:FHEH Armrest Box Harness |
1.23 | Q6WB050020030 HENFE A Combined Instrument Assembly 1
1.24 | Q6WB050020021 | 404 B el Foreign Object Angle Sensor 2
1.25 | Q6WB050010083 iTE X ERS Travelling Bracket Weldment 1
1.26 | Q6WBO030010020 | FEERE& Seat Weldment 1
2 | Q6WB050010136 | 5oz Hafy Driver'S Seat 1

279



& JOTEC

NERAKEREL (F5 ) RHERAHE
JOTEC International Heavy Industry (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.

ik AR BHESXIFLLEE 157 5
HiZ%: 266500

THE I 0532-86106079

AR5 ERIE: 4008118566

Add: 157 Lishan Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China
PC: 266500

Sales Tel: +86-532-86106079

Service Tel: 4008118566




	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_001
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_002
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_003
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_004
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_005
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_006
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_007
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_008
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_009
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_010
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_011
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_012
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_013
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_014
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_015
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_016
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_017
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_018
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_019
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_020
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_021
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_022
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_023
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_024
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_025
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_026
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_027
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_028
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_029
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_030
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_031
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_032
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_033
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_034
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_035
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_036
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_037
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_038
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_039
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_040
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_041
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_042
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_043
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_044
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_045
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_046
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_047
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_048
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_049
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_050
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_051
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_052
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_053
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_054
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_055
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_056
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_057
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_058
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_059
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_060
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_061
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_062
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_063
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_064
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_065
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_066
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_067
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_068
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_069
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_070
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_071
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_072
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_073
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_074
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_075
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_076
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_077
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_078
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_079
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_080
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_081
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_082
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_083
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_084
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_085
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_086
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_087
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_088
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_089
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_090
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_091
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_092
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_093
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_094
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_095
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_096
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_097
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_098
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_099
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_100
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_101
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_102
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_103
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_104
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_105
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_106
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_107
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_108
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_109
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_110
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_111
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_112
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_113
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_114
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_115
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_116
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_117
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_118
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_119
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_120
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_121
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_122
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_123
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_124
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_125
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_126
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_127
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_128
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_129
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_130
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_131
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_132
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_133
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_134
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_135
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_136
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_137
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_138
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_139
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_140
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_141
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_142
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_143
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_144
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_145
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_146
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_147
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_148
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_149
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_150
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_151
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_152
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_153
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_154
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_155
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_156
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_157
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_158
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_159
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_160
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_161
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_162
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_163
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_164
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_165
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_166
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_167
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_168
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_169
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_170
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_171
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_172
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_173
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_174
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_175
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_176
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_177
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_178
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_179
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_180
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_181
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_182
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_183
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_184
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_185
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_186
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_187
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_188
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_189
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_190
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_191
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_192
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_193
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_194
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_195
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_196
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_197
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_198
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_199
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_200
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_201
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_202
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_203
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_204
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_205
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_206
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_207
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_208
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_209
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_210
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_211
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_212
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_213
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_214
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_215
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_216
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_217
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_218
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_219
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_220
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_221
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_222
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_223
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_224
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_225
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_226
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_227
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_228
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_229
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_230
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_231
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_232
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_233
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_234
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_235
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_236
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_237
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_238
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_239
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_240
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_241
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_242
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_243
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_244
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_245
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_246
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_247
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_248
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_249
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_250
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_251
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_252
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_253
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_254
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_255
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_256
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_257
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_258
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_259
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_260
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_261
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_262
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_263
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_264
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_265
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_266
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_267
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_268
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_269
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_270
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_271
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_272
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_273
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_274
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_275
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_276
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_277
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_278
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_279
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_280
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_281
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_282
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_283
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_284
	迪马牧王4QZ-4500自走式青饲料收获机零部件图册5.20_页面_285

